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Since 1939 Docap has been a recognized leader in the automotive and industrial marketplace, providing customers with 
innovative and brand leading products. We are a premier supplier of top quality recognized brands, including Littelfuse, 
Cole Hersee, Milton, Bondhus, KDS, Permatex and Spray 9. Our expert sourcing and logistics capabilities ensure superior 
products, exceptional availability, and competitive pricing.

Whether you are looking for automotive products, household tools and supplies, or industrial equipment. Look no further 
as Docap has your solution. For more information on any of our products, suppliers or services, please contact any of our 
branches or visit us online at www.docap.com
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•	Standard, armored and metric
•	Hydraulic brake line
•	Cut to length
•	Both ends double flared with UNC fittings
•	Armored brake lines have .046 carbon galvanized wire wound 
around entire length

Product Code Part Number Length Pkg Qty Bundle

3/16” Diameter

500-312 BL312 12” 1 10

500-320 BL320 20” 1 10

500-330 BL330 30” 1 10

500-340 BL340 40” 1 10

500-351 BL351 51” 1 10

500-360 BL360 60” 1 10 

500-372 BL372 72” 1 10

1/4” Diameter
500-408 BL408 8” 1 10

500-412 BL412 12” 1 10

500-420 BL420 20” 1 10

500-430 BL430 30” 1 10

500-440 BL440 40” 1 10

500-451 BL451 51” 1 10 

500-460 BL460 60” 1 10

500-472 BL472 72” 1 10

5/16” Diameter
500-512 BL512 12” 1 10

500-520 BL520 20” 1 10

500-530 BL350 30” 1 10

500-540 BL540 40” 1 10

500-551 BL551 51” 1 10

500-560 BL560 60” 1 10 

500-572 BL572 72” 1 10

3/8” Diameter
500-612 BL612 12” 1 10

500-620 BL620 20” 1 10

500-630 BL630 30” 1 10

500-640 BL640 40” 1 10

500-651 BL651 51” 1 10

500-660 BL660 60” 1 10 

500-672 BL672 72” 1 10

Brake Lines

Standard

Product Code Part Number Length Pkg Qty Bundle

3/16” Diameter
501-312 BL312SA 12” 1 10
501-320 BL320SA 20” 1 10
501-330 BL330SA 30” 1 10
501-340 BL340SA 40” 1 10
501-351 BL351SA 51” 1 10
501-360 BL360SA 60” 1 10 
501-372 BL372SA 72” 1 10

1/4” Diameter
501-412 BL412SA 12” 1 10
501-420 BL420SA 20” 1 10
501-430 BL430SA 30” 1 10
501-440 BL440SA 40” 1 10
501-451 BL451SA 51” 1 10
501-460 BL460SA 60” 1 10 
501-472 BL472SA 72” 1 10

5/16” Diameter
501-512 BL512SA 12” 1 10
501-520 BL520SA 20” 1 10
501-530 BL530SA 30” 1 10
501-540 BL540SA 40” 1 10
501-551 BL551SA 51” 1 10
501-560 BL560SA 60” 1 10 
501-572 BL572SA 72” 1 10

3/8” Diameter
501-612 BL612SA 12” 1 10
501-620 BL620SA 20” 1 10
501-630 BL630SA 30” 1 10
501-640 BL640SA 40” 1 10
501-651 BL651SA 51” 1 10
501-660 BL660SA 60” 1 10 
501-672 BL672SA 72” 1 10

Armoured

Brake Lines - METRIC

•	10mm Fittings

Product Code Length Pkg Qty Bundle

3/16” Diameter
500-313 12” 1 10
500-321 20” 1 10
500-331 30” 1 10
500-341 40” 1 10
500-352 51” 1 10
500-361 60” 1 10

Standard

Brake Lines • Metric Brake Lines
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Metric Brake Lines • Manifold Studs • Steel Tubing • Cooper Tubing

Product Code Length Pkg Qty Bundle

3/16” Diameter
501-313 12” 1 10
501-321 20” 1 10
501-331 30” 1 10
501-341 40” 1 10
501-352 51” 1 10
501-361 60” 1 10

Armoured

Brake Lines - METRIC (cont)

Product 
Code

 Part 
Number

Diameter & 
Length (In)

• A •
Thread

• B •
Thread Description Pkg

Qty

468-113 MS13 3/8” x 2” 1 1⁄8” USS 5/8 
USS GM Stud 12

468-114 MS14 3/8” x 2 1⁄4” 1 1⁄4 USS 5/8 
USS GM Stud 12

468-115 MS15 3/8” x 2 1⁄2” 1 1⁄4 USS 5/8 
USS GM Stud 12

468-116 MS16 3/8” x 3” 2 USS 5/8 
USS GM Stud 12

468-117 MS17 3/8” x 3 1⁄4” 1 5⁄8 USS 5/8 
USS GM Stud 12

468-118 MS18 7/16” x 2” 1 1⁄8 USS 5/8 
USS Ford Stud 12

468-119 MS19 7/16” x 2 1⁄2” 1 1⁄4 USS 5/8 
USS Ford Stud 12

468-120 MS20 7/16” x 3” 2 USS 5/8 
USS Ford Stud 12

468-122 MS22 8mm x 1.25 3/4 5/8 Datsun/VW 
Stud 12

468-124 MS24 10mm x 1.50 1/2 1 Toyota Stud 12

468-125 MS25 10mm x 1.25 1/2 1 12

Manifold Studs 
(C1018 Cold Drawn Steel)

Steel Tubing

Product 
Code

Part 
No Size

O.D.
Size

Approx
I.D.

Ultimate 
Bursting 
Strength 

(p.s.i.)
Ft/lb Pkg

Qty

503-007 BLT3 3/16” x 25’ 3/16” 0.131 16,500 21.2 1
503-009 BLT4 1/4” x 25’  1/4”   0.194 12,500 15.8 1
503-010 BLT5 5/16” x 25’ 5/16” 0.256 9,900 12.5 1
503-011 BLT6 3/8” x 25’ 3/8”   0.319 8,200 10.0 1

•	Double walled annealed
•	Tin Coated
•	Standard wall thickness - 
0.028”

•	Standard length - 25’

Product 
Code

Size
O.D.

Length
(ft) Wall Thickness P.S.I. Pkg 

Qty

559-208 1/8 in (3.18mm) 25 0.030 in (0.762mm) 2780 1

559-212 3/16 in (4.76mm) 25 0.030 in (0.762mm) 1860 1

559-216 1/4 in (6.35mm) 25 0.030 in (0.762mm) 1380 1

559-220 5/16 in (7.94mm) 25 0.032 in (0.813mm) 1260 1

559-224 3/8 in (9.52mm) 25 0.032 in (0.813mm) 1060 1

559-232 1/2 in (12.70mm) 25 0.032 in (0.813mm) 800 1

559-240 5/8 in (15.88mm) 25 0.035 in (0.889mm) 700 1

559-248 3/4 in (19.05mm) 25 0.035 in (0.889mm) 580 1

559-508 1/8 in (3.18mm) 50 0.030 in (0.762mm) 2780 1

559-512 3/16 in (4.76mm) 50 0.030 in (0.762mm) 1860 1

559-516 1/4 in (6.35mm) 50 0.030 in (0.762mm) 1380 1

559-520 5/16 in (7.94mm) 50 0.032 in (0.813mm) 1260 1

559-524 3/8 in (9.52mm) 50 0.032 in (0.813mm) 1060 1

559-532 1/2 in (12.70mm) 50 0.032 in (0.813mm) 800 1

559-540 5/8 in (15.88mm) 50 0.035 in (0.889mm) 700 1

559-548 3/4 in (19.05mm) 50 0.035 in (0.889mm) 580 1

•	Seamless
•	Soft annealed
•	Bright finish

Copper Tubing

Flow Through Caps

Part 
Number Type Pkg

Qty

STANDARD

330709 Alligator V2B 50

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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Standard Grease Fittings Assortment

•	Contains 100 of the fastest selling fittings in compartmentalized box.

•	Contains 110 metric grease fittings in compartmentalized box.

Grease Fittings

506-100 (GF100)

Product Code Size Part Number Degrees Qty

506-612 1/8 NPT GF612 65° 3

506-613 1/8 NPT GF613 90° 3

506-637 1/4 — 28 GF637 45° 15

506-641 1/4 — 28 GF641 STR 50

506-688 1/8 NPT GF688 45° 4

506-911 1/4 — 28 GF911 90° 10

506-610 1/8 NPT GF610 STR 15

506-102 (GF102)

Product Code Part Number Diameter Qty

506-871 GF8701 6mm STR 40

506-891 GF8901 8mm STR 20

506-931 GF9301 10mm STR 20

506-745 GF7045 6mm 45° 5

506-845 GF7445 8mm 45° 5

506-945 GF9345 10mm 45° 5

506-790 GF7090 6mm 90° 5

506-890 GF7490 8mm 90° 5

560-990 GF9390 10mm 90° 5

Product 
Code

Part 
Number Diameter Type Pkg

Qty

STANDARD

506-610 GF610 1/8” NPT Straight long 25

506-611 GF611 1/8” NPT 30º angle 25

506-612 GF612 1/8” NPT 65º angle 25

506-613 GF613 1/8” NPT 90º angle 25

506-627 GF627 1/4” NPT Straight short 25

506-629 GF629 1/4” NPT 65º angle (pipe thread) 25

506-636 GF636 1/4” 45º long (taper) 25

506-637 GF637 1/4” 45º short (taper) 25

506-641 GF641 1/4” Straight very short (taper) 25

506-652 GF652 1/4” Straight long (taper) 25

506-688 GF688 1/8” NPT 45º angle short 25

506-710 GF710 3/8” Straight 25

506-711 GF711 5/16” Straight 25

506-911 GF911 1/4” 90º angle short (taper) 25

Metric

506-745 GF7045 6 mm 45º angle 25

506-790 GF7090 6 mm 90º angle 25

506-871 GF8701 6 mm Straight 25

506-845 GF7445 8 mm 45º angle 25

506-890 GF7490 8 mm 90º angle 25

506-891 GF8901 8 mm Straight 25

506-931 GF9301 10 mm Straight 25

506-945 GF9345 10 mm 45º angle 25

506-990 GF9390 10 mm 90º angle 25

Drive FIt

506-991 GF1728 3/16” 25

506-992 GF1743 1/4” 25

506-993 GF1608 5/16” 25

Grease Fittings

•	Conforms to S.A.E. specifications
•	Case hardened
•	White Zinc Plated

Grease Fittings

506-101 (GFM100)

Product Code Size Part Number Degrees Qty

506-745 6mm GF7045 45° 25

506-790 6mm GF7090 90° 25

506-871 6mm GF8701 STR 50
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•	  Set contains :
       - 8 Plated housing and screws
       - Stainless steel band

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

508-000 8mm x3m Hose Clamp Set 1
508-001         12.7mm x 3m Hose Clamp Set 1

Hose Clamps

Hose Clamp Sets (Cut To Size)

Miniature

•	8mm band width
•	Stainless steel bands with plated 
housing and screw

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Clamp Diameter
 Min                     Max Pkg Qty

508-002 M4P 13/32”                 5/8” 10
508-003 M6P 1/2”                 3/4” 10
508-004 M8P  5/8”                     7/8” 10

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Clamp Diameter
       Min                     Max Pkg Qty

508-006 B6H 3/8” 3/4” 10
508-008 B8H 3/8”                      7/8” 10
508-010 B10H 3/4”                      1 1⁄16” 10
508-012 B12H  5/8”                      1 1⁄4” 10
508-016 B16H 13/16”                   1 1⁄2” 10
508-020 B20H  3/4”                     1 3⁄4” 10
508-024 B24H 1 1⁄4”                     2” 10
508-028 B28H 1 1⁄2”                     2 1⁄4” 10
508-032 B32H 1 9⁄16”                   2 1⁄2” 10
508-036 B36H 1 13⁄16”                 2 3⁄4” 10
508-040 B40H 2 1⁄4”                      3” 10
508-044 B44H 2 5⁄8"                      3 1⁄4” 10
508-048 B48H 2 9⁄16”                   3 1⁄2” 10
508-052 B52H 2 13⁄16”                 3 3⁄4” 10

Standard

•	Precision engineered worm drive
•	Rounded edges protect hose
•	Stainless steel band with plated 
housing and screw

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Clamp Diameter
       Min                     Max

Pkg Qty

508-056 B56H 3 1⁄16”                   4” 10
508-064 B64H 3 9⁄16”                   4 1⁄2” 10
508-072 B72H 4 1⁄8”                       5” 10
508-080 B80H 4 5⁄8”                       5 1⁄2” 10
508-088 B88H 5 1⁄8”                       6” 10
508-096 B96H  5 1⁄8”                       6 1⁄2” 10
508-104 B104H 5 3⁄4”                       7” 10
508-116 B116H 6 1⁄2”                       7 3⁄4” 10

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Clamp Diameter
  Min                     Max Pkg Qty

509-506 B6HS 3/8” 3/4” 10
509-508 B8HS 3/8” 7/8” 10
509-510 B10HS 3/4”                      1 1⁄16” 10
509-512 B12HS 5/8”                      1 1⁄4” 10
509-516 B16HS 13/16”                   1 1⁄2” 10
509-520 B20HS 3/4”                     1 3⁄4” 10
509-524 B24HS 1 1⁄4”                     2” 10
509-528 B28HS 1 1⁄2”                     2 1⁄4” 10
509-532 B32HS 1 9⁄16”                   2 1⁄2” 10
509-536 B36HS 1 13⁄16”                 2 3⁄4” 10
509-540 B40HS 2 1⁄4”                      3” 10
509-544 B44HS 2 5⁄8"                      3 1⁄4” 10
509-548 B48HS 2 9⁄16”                   3 1⁄2” 10
509-552 B52HS 2 13⁄16”                 3 3⁄4” 10
509-556 B56HS 3 1⁄16”                   4” 10
509-564 B64HS 3 9⁄16”                   4 1⁄2” 10
509-572 B72HS 4 1⁄8”                       5” 10
509-580 B80HS 4 5⁄8”                       5 1⁄2” 10
509-588 B88HS 5 1⁄8”                       6” 10
509-596 B96HS 5 1⁄8”                       6 1⁄2” 10
509-604 B104HS 5 3⁄4”                       7” 10
509-616 B116HS 6 1⁄2”                       7 3⁄4” 10

•	Precision engineered worm drive
•	Rounded edges protect hose
•	All stainless steel parts (band, screw 
and housing)

•	5/16”  Hex Head screw, 14 mm band 
width

•	Packed 10 clamps per box

Stainless Steel

Hose Clamps

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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E-Z Seal Expansion Plugs

•	Can be used in all climates
•	Specially compounded neoprene rubber resists 
heat oil, coolants and rust inhibitors

•	Expands up to 1/8” to seal against irregularities

Product Code Size (Inches) Pkg Qty

510-200 3/4              1
510-201 7/8 1
510-202 1 1
510-203 1 1⁄8 1
510-204 1 1⁄4 1
510-205 1 3⁄8 1
510-206 1 1⁄2 1
510-207 1 5⁄8 1
510-208 1 3⁄4 1
510-209 1 7⁄8 1
510-210 2 1
510-211 2 1⁄8 1
510-212 2 1⁄4 1

E-Z Seal

Product Code Part Number Nominal Plug
Size (Inches)

Ref.  Decimal
Size Outside
Dia. ±.005

Pkg Qty

510-002 P2 5/8                0.625 10
510-003 P3 3/4 0.750 10
510-006 P6 7/8 0.875 10
510-007 P7 15/16 0.963 10
510-008 P8 1 1.000 10
510-009 P9 1 1⁄16 1.062 10
510-010 P10 1 1⁄8 1.125 10
510-011 P11 1 1⁄4 1.250 10
510-012 P12 1 3⁄8 1.375 10
510-013 P13 1 1⁄2 1.500 10
510-014 P14 1 5⁄8 1.625 10
510-015 P15 1 3⁄4 1.750 10
510-020 P20 1 7⁄8 1.875 10
510-021 P21 1 3⁄16 1.87 10
510-022 P22 2 1⁄4 2.250 10
510-023 P23 1 5⁄16 1.312 10
510-026 P26 2 2.000 10
510-028 P28 2 1⁄2 2.500 10
510-037 P37 7/16 00437 10
510-043 P43 1 15⁄16 1.937 10
510-044 P44 2 1⁄8 2.125 10
510-045 P45 11/16 0.687 10
510-046 P46 1/2 0.500 10
510-047 P47 9/16 0.563 10
510-062 P62 2 3⁄4 2.750 10
510-068 P68 2 1⁄16 2.062 10
510-102 P102 1 31⁄64 1.484 10
510-103 P103 1 47⁄64 1.734 10
510-129 P129 2 7⁄64 2.105 10

Concave Type

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Nominal 
Plug Size 
(Inches)

Ref.  Decimal
Size Outside
Dia. ±.005

Overall 
Height

Pkg Qty

511-016 PC16 1 1.014 0.281 10
511-017 PC17 1 7⁄32 1.2275 0.531 10
511-018 PC18 1 1⁄4 1.2575 0.437 10
511-025 PC25 1 1⁄8 1.1325 0.437 10
511-029 PC29 7/8 0.8875 0.312 10
511-030 PC30 1 1⁄2 1.522 0.375 10
511-038 PC38 3/4 0.7525 0.25 10
511-039 PC39 15/16 0.9945 0.375 10
511-040 PC40 1 15⁄16 1.9475 0.800 10
511-041 PC41 1 5⁄8 1.6375 0.593 10
511-042 PC42 1 61⁄64 1.9555 0.718 10
511-048 PC48 9/16 0.5725 0.250 10
511-050 PC50 1 7⁄8 1.8925 0.447 10
511-052 PC52 5/8 0.6325 0.250 10
511-054 PC54 19/32 0.5925 0.281 10
511-069 PC69 2 1⁄64 2.0175 0.590 10
511-070 PC70 1 45⁄64 1.7075 0.812 10
511-072 PC72 29/32 0.912 0.390 10
511-075 PC75 1 3⁄4 1.7625 0.363 10
511-077 PC77 59/64 0.912 0.312 10
511-080 PC80 1 3⁄8 1.3875 0.500 10
511-081 PC81 2 1⁄4 2.265 0.812 10
511-082 PC82 1 3⁄4 1.7625 0.593 10
511-084 PC84 2 9⁄64 2.1485 0.600 10
511-085 PC85 1 1⁄2 1.5075 0.625 10
511-086 PC86 1 1⁄16 1.077 0.640 10
511-087 PC87 33/64 0.5195 0.187 10
511-088 PC88 29/64 0.450 0.203 10
511-089 PC89 2 37⁄64 2.575 0.301 10
511-090 PC90 2 17⁄64 2.264 0.355 10
511-092 PC92 2 25⁄64 2.396 0.310 10
511-093 PC93 7/16 0.4445 0.156 10
511-094 PC94 37/64 0.572 0.203 10
511-095 PC95 1/2 0.527 0.312 10
511-097 PC97 17/32 0.5425 0.250 10
511-099 PC99 1 1⁄4 1.2575 0.343 10
511-101 PC101 11/32 0.3405 0.240 10
511-105 PC105 17/64 0.2725 0.200 10
511-106 PC106 1 49⁄64 1.7655 0.406 10
511-107 PC107 3/8 0.3905 0.240 10
511-109 PC109 31/64 0.488 0.234 10
511-111 PC111 1 1.016 0.400 10
511-112 PC112 2 1⁄16 2.0675 0.510 10
511-113 PC113 2 2.009 0.635 10
511-128 PC128 5/16 0.3135 0.296 10
511-131 PC131 2 3⁄32 2.0975 0.610 10
511-132 PC132 2 1⁄2 2.510 0.465 10
511-133 PC133 1 1⁄2 1.506 0.325 10
511-134 PC134 1 13⁄64 1.200 0.420 10
511-137 PC137 7/8 0.8825 0.359 10
511-140 PC140 21/32 0.658 0.265 10
511-144 PC144 11/16 0.700 0.250 10

Cup Type

E-Z Seal Expansion Plugs
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Cup Type (cont.)

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Nominal 
Plug Size 
(Inches)

Ref.  Decimal
Size Outside
Dia. ±.005

Overall 
Height

Pkg Qty

511-145 PC145 3/4 0.7625 0.265 10
511-146 PC146 2 2.008 0.415 10
511-147 PC147 2 3⁄16 2.199 0.360 10
511-149 PC149 1 41⁄64 1.642 0.350 10
511-151 PC151 11/16 0.701 0.193 10
511-152 PC152 1 15⁄16 1.9325 0.468 10
511-153 PC153 2 5⁄32 2.1575 0.358 10
511-156 PC156 7/8 0.878 0.375 10
511-158 PC158 45/64 0.703 0.205 10
511-163 PC163 7/8 0.870 0.312 10
511-164 PC164 51/64 0.790 0.312 10
511-166 PC166 9/16 0.555 0.201 10
511-167 PC167 1 29⁄32 1.902 0.600 10
511-168 PC168 7/16 0.440 0.170 10
511-169 PC169 1/2 0.510 0.258 10
511-174 PC174 1 5⁄64 1.072 0.280 10
511-185 PC185 51/64 0.792 0.406 10
511-249 PC149A 1 45⁄64 1.698 0.358 10
511-275 PC75A 1 3⁄4 1.791 0.380 10

Shallow Type

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Nominal 
Plug Size 
(Inches)

Ref.  Decimal
Size Outside
Dia. ±.005

Overall 
Height Pkg Qty

511-057 PS57 1 3⁄4 1.7625 0.250 10
511-058 PS58 1 31⁄32 1.9775 0.218 10
511-059 PS59A 2 1⁄16 2.0725 0.343 10
511-065 PS65 1 29⁄32 1.911 0.265 10
511-066 PS66 2 2.025 0.406 10
511-071 PS71 2 5⁄32 2.1535 0.328 10
511-074 PS74 2 3⁄16 2.192 0.343 10
511-076 PS76 1 45⁄64 1.703 0.281 10
511-078 PS78 2 7⁄64 2.101 0.296 10
511-083 PS83 2 1⁄64 2.0175 0.240 10
511-096 PS96 1 51⁄64 1.8025 0.250 10
511-098 PS98 35/64 0.5425 0.187 10
511-110 PS110 1 1⁄4 1.2625 0.312 10
511-126 PS126 1 5⁄8 1.6375 0.365 10
511-127 PS127 1 21⁄64 1.3225 0.281 10
511-135 PS135 1 3⁄8 1.385 0.340 10
511-150 PS150 2 3⁄32 2.1025 0.270 10
511-154 PS154 2 7⁄32 2.2205 0.305 10
511-157 PS157 2 15⁄64 2.230 0.280 10
511-159 PS159 2 7⁄64 2.109 0.296 10
511-162 PS162 5/8 0.631 0.190 10
511-165 PS165 2 2.010 0.310 10
511-170 PS170 2 9⁄64 2.135 0.360 10
511-171 PS171 1 9⁄16 1.570 0.315 10
511-172 PS172 1 59⁄64 1.922 0.235 10
511-173 PS173 1 53⁄64 1.825 0.350 10
511-175 PS175 2 1⁄4 2.262 0.350 10

E-Z Seal Expansion Plugs (cont)

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Nominal
O.D.

Nominal
H.T. Pkg Qty

512-002 PCM002 20mm 6.1 10
512-004 PCM004 18mm 5.9 10
512-006 PCM006 30mm 8.1 10
512-008 PCM008 32mm 10.2 10
512-012 PCM012 40mm 11.7 10
512-014 PCM014 45mm 11.9 10
512-016 PCM016 47mm 7.4 10
512-020 PCM020 50mm 12.0 10
512-022 PCM022 45mm 13.5 10
512-024 PCM024 35mm 10.4 10
512-030 PCM030 25mm 4.8 10
512-032 PCM032 12mm 5.3 10
512-034 PCM034 14mm 5.0 10
512-040 PCM040 24mm 6.9 10
512-042 PCM042 25mm 7.0 10
512-044 PCM044 25mm 8.3 10
512-046 PCM046 27mm 8.4 10
512-048 PCM048 28mm 8.7 10
512-050 PCM050 29mm 11.4 10
512-052 PCM052 36mm 8.5 10
512-056 PCM056 38mm 7.9 10
512-058 PCM058 39mm 9.5 10
512-060 PCM060 40mm 7.2 10
512-062 PCM062 40mm 12.8 10
512-064 PCM064 41mm 11.9 10
512-066 PCM066 45mm 9.5 10
512-068 PCM068 50mm 14.8 10
512-070 PCM070 53mm 8.7 10

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Nominal
O.D.

Nominal
H.T. Pkg Qty

512-013 PM013 24mm 5.0 10
512-015 PM015 40mm 6.6 10
512-017 PM017 21mm 4.5 10
512-021 PM021 45mm 6.1 10
512-023 PM023 52mm 6.8 10

Frost Plugs - Metric

•	Plated
•	Metric dimensions taken from points shown

Disc Type

Cup Type

Expansion Plugs • Frost Plugs - Metric

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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Muffler Clamps & Hangers

Product Code Part Number Size (Inches) Pkg Qty

5/16” Diameter
513-100 MC118 1 1⁄8” 1
513-101 MC114 1 1⁄4” 1
513-102 MC138 1 3⁄8” 1

Standard

•	Smooth saddle type
•	5/16” diameter U-bolts
•	Full depth saddle for extra strength
•	Bare

Heavy Duty

•	3/8” diameter U-bolts
•	Heavy gauge steel saddle

Product Code Part Number Size (Inches) Pkg Qty

3/8” Diameter

513-198 HD112 1 1⁄2” 1

513-199 HD158 1 5⁄8” 1

513-200 HD134 1 3⁄4” 1

513-201 HD178 1 7⁄8” 1

513-202 HD200 2” 1

513-203 HD218 2 1⁄8” 1

513-204 HD214 2 1⁄4” 1

513-205 HD212 2 1⁄2” 1

513-206 HD234 2 3⁄4” 1

513-207 HD300 3” 1

513-208 HD312 3 1⁄2” 1

513-209 HD400 4” 1

513-210 HD412 4 1⁄2” 1

513-211 HD500 5” 1

513-213 HD600 6” 1

Product Code Part Number Size (Inches) Pkg Qty

5/16” Diameter
513-400 HD400WT 4” 1
513-500 HD500WT 5” 1

Exhaust Stack Clamp

•	Flattened U-bolt
•	Reinforced welded saddle
•	5/16” over nominal diameter to accommodate extra thick wall and 
flexible exhaust pipes

•	Zinc chromate plated

Universal Tail Pipe Hangers

Product Code Part Number Description Pkg Qty

514-200 THU200 Universal 1
514-360 THU360 Universal 1

•	Swivel to any position - grips firmly
•	Fits all pipes 1 1⁄2” to 2” O.D.
•	Heavy gauge steel with fabric insert to absorb road shock
•	Individually boxed with bolts, nuts and lockwashers

Muffler Clamps & Hangers

Product Code Part Number Size (Inches) Pkg Qty

513-101-BK - 1 1⁄4” 50

513-198-BK - 1 1⁄2” 50

513-200-BK MC6134-050 1 3⁄4” 50

513-204-BK MC6214-050 2 1⁄4” 50

513-205-BK MC6212-050 2 1⁄2” 50

513-207-BK MC7300-050 3” 50

513-208-BK MC7312-050 3 1⁄2” 50

513-209-BK MC7400-050 4” 50

Bulk - Zinc Plated
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•	Made from a special nitrile 
compound - BUNA-N rubber

•	Available standard, metric and 
high pressure

•	Contains 407 pieces
•	32 Popular Sizes

•	Packed in durable plastic box

•	Contains 300 pieces
•	30 Popular Sizes

•	Packed in metal box

Standard O-Ring Assortment (300 pcs)

Standard O-Ring Assortment (407 pcs)

O - Rings Assortments

519-301

Product 
Code

Part 
Number Qty Product 

Code
Part 

Number Qty

519-001 R-1 20 519-016 R-16 10
519-003 R-3 20 519-017 R-17 10
519-005 R-5 20 519-018 R-18 10
519-006 R-6 20 519-019 R-19 10
519-007 R-7 20 519-020 R-20 10
519-070 R-7A 20 519-021 R-21 10
519-008 R-8 13 519-022 R-22 10
519-009 R-9 13 519-023 R-23 10
519-010 R-10 13 519-024 R-24 10
519-011 R-11 13 519-025 R-25 10
519-012 R-12 13 519-026 R-26 10
519-013 R-13 13 519-027 R-27 10
519-014 R-14 13 519-270 R-27A 10
519-140 R-14A 13 519-271 R-27B 10
519-141 R-14B 13 519-272 R-27C 10
519-015 R-15 10 519-273 R-27C 10

519-300

Product 
Code

Part 
Number Qty Product 

Code
Part 

Number Qty

519-001 R-1 10 519-016 R-16 10
519-002 R-2 10 519-017 R-17 10
519-003 R-3 10 519-018 R-18 10
519-004 R-4 10 519-019 R-19 10
519-005 R-5 10 519-020 R-20 10
519-006 R-6 10 519-021 R-21 10
519-007 R-7 10 519-022 R-22 10
519-008 R-8 10 519-023 R-23 10
519-009 R-9 10 519-024 R-24 10
519-010 R-10 10 519-025 R-25 10
519-011 R-11 10 519-026 R-26 10
519-012 R-12 10 519-027 R-27 10
519-013 R-13 10 519-028 R-28 10
519-014 R-14 10 519-029 R-29 10
519-015 R-15 10 519-030 R-30 10

•	Contains 408 pieces
•	32 Popular Sizes
•	Packed in durable plastic box

•	Contains 212 pieces, 20 different sizes
•	90 Durable hardness O-Rings are designed for high pressure 
industrial applications:  pumps, motors, valves and cylinders

•	Unique box is equipped with brass tool for O-ring extraction
•	Meets ASTM D2000, SAEJ200, AS568 standards
•	Material BUNA-N BG915

Metric O-Ring Assortment

High Pressure O-Ring Assortment

519-308

Product 
Code

Size (mm) Qty
Product 

Code
Size (mm) Qty

519-145 3 x 2 20 519-161 22 x 2.5 14

519-146 5 x 2 20 519-162 22 x 3.5 10

519-147 6 x 2 18 519-163 23 x 3.5 10

519-148 8 x 2 18 519-164 25 x 3.5 10

519-149 10 x 2 18 519-165 27 x 3.5 10

519-150 10 x 2.5 14 519-166 28 x 3.5 10

519-151 12 x 2.5 14 519-167 30 x 3.5 10

519-152 13 x 2 18 519-168 31 x 3.5 10

519-153 14 x 2.5 14 519-169 32 x 3.5 10

519-154 15 x 2.5 14 519-170 34 x 3.5 10

519-155 16 x 2.5 14 519-171 36 x 3.5 10

519-156 18 x 2.5 14 519-172 38 x 3.5 10

519-157 18 x 3.5 10 519-173 41 x 3.5 10

519-158 20 x 2.5 14 519-174 44 x 3.5 10

519-159 20 x 3.5 10 519-175 46 x 3.5 10

519-160 21 x 2.5 14 519-176 50 x 3.5 10

519-312

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Tube 
O.D. 

(Ref.)
Qty Product 

Code
Part 

Number

Tube 
O.D. 

(Ref.)
Qty

519-180 901 3/32 10 519-190 911 11/16 10

519-181 902 1/8 10 519-191 912 3/4 10

519-182 903 3/16 10 519-192 913 13/16 10

519-183 904 1/4 10 519-193 914 7/8 10

519-184 905 5/16 12 519-194 916 1 10

519-185 906 3/8 12 519-195 918 1 1⁄8 10

519-186 907 7/16 12 519-196 920 1 1⁄4 10

519-187 908 1/2 12 519-197 924 1 1⁄2 10

519-188 909 9/16 12 519-198 928 1 3⁄4 10

519-189 910 5/8 12 519-199 932 2 10

See O-Rings chart on pg. I-1 & I-2

O-Rings Assortments

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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•	BUNA-N Rubber

O - Rings

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

I.D. (in)
Nominal 

Size
O.D. (in)

Section Pkg Qty

519-001 R-1 1/8 1/4 1/16 25

519-002 R-2 5/32 9/32 1/16 25

519-003 R-3 3/16 5/16 1/16 25

519-004 R-4 7/32 11/32 1/16 25

519-005 R-5 1/4 3/8 1/16 25

519-006 R-6 5/16 7/16 1/16 25

519-007 R-7 3/8 1/2 1/16 25

519-008 R-8 3/8 9/16 3/32 25

519-009 R-9 7/16 5/8 3/32 25

519-010 R-10 1/2 11/16 3/32 25

519-011 R-11 9/16 3/4 3/32 25

519-012 R-12 5/8 13/16 3/32 25

519-013 R-13 11/16 7/8 3/32 25

519-014 R-14 3/4 15/16 3/32 25

519-015 R-15 3/4 1 1/8 25

519-016 R-16 13/16 1 1⁄16 1/8 25

519-017 R-17 7/8 1 1⁄8 1/8 25

519-018 R-18 15/16 1 3⁄16 1/8 25

519-019 R-19 1 1 1⁄4 1/8 25

519-020 R-20 1 1⁄16 1 5⁄16 1/8 25

519-021 R-21 1 1⁄8 1 3⁄8 1/8 25

519-022 R-22 1 3⁄16 1 7⁄16 1/8 25

519-023 R-23 1 1⁄4 1 1⁄2 1/8 25

519-024 R-24 1 5⁄16 1 9⁄16 1/8 25

519-025 R-25 1 3⁄8 1 5⁄8 1/8 25

519-026 R-26 1 7⁄16 1 11⁄16 1/8 25

519-027 R-27 1 1⁄2 1 3⁄4 1/8 25

519-028 R-28 1 1⁄2 1 7⁄8 3/16 25

519-029 R-29 1 5⁄8 2 3/16 25

519-030 R-30 1 3⁄4 2 1⁄8 3/16 25

519-070 R-7A 1/2 5/8 1/16 25

519-140 R-14A 13/16 1 3/32 25

519-141 R-14B 7/8 1 1⁄16 3/32 25

519-270 R-27A 1 5⁄8 1 7⁄8 1/8 25

519-271 R-27B 1 3⁄4 2 1/8 25

519-272 R-27C 1 7⁄8 2 1⁄8 1/8 25

519-273 R-27D 2 2 1⁄4 1/8 25

Standard O-Rings
•	BUNA-N-BG715

Metric O-Rings

Product 
Code

ID (mm)
Nominal Size

OD (mm)
Thick Pkg Qty

519-145 3 7 2 25
519-146 5 9 2 25
519-147 6 10 2 25
519-148 8 12 2 25
519-149 10 14 2 25
519-150 10 15 2.5 25
519-151 12 17 2.5 25
519-152 13 17 2 25
519-153 14 19 2.5 25
519-154 15 20 2.5 25
519-155 16 21 2.5 25
519-156 18 23 2.5 25
519-157 18 25 3.5 25
519-158 20 25 2.5 25
519-159 20 27 3.5 25
519-160 21 26 2.5 25
519-161 22 27 2.5 25
519-162 22 29 3.5 25
519-163 23 30 3.5 25
519-164 25 32 3.5 25
519-165 27 34 3.5 25
519-166 28 35 3.5 25
519-167 30 37 3.5 25
519-168 31 38 3.5 25
519-169 32 39 3.5 25
519-170 34 41 3.5 25
519-171 36 43 3.5 25
519-172 38 45 3.5 25
519-173 41 48 3.5 25
519-174 44 51 3.5 25
519-175 46 53 3.5 25
519-176 50 57 3.5 25

•	BUNA-N-BG915
•	High Pressure O-Rings meet ASTM D2000, SAE J200, AS568 
Standards

High Pressure O-Rings

Product 
Code

Industry
Part Number ID Nominal Size

OD Thick Pkg Qty

519-180 901 3/32” 3/16” .047” 25
519-181 902 1/8” 1/4” .063” 25
519-182 903 3/16” 5/16” .063” 25
519-183 904 1/4” 3/8” .063” 25
519-184 905 5/16” 7/16” .063” 25
519-185 906 3/8” 1/2” .063” 25
519-186 907 7/16” 9/16” .063” 25
519-187 908 1/2” 5/8” .063” 25
519-188 909 9/16” 11/16” .063” 25
519-189 910 5/8” 3/4” .063” 25
519-190 911 11/16” 7/8” .094” 25
519-191 912 3/4” 15/16” .094” 25
519-192 913 13/16” 1” .094” 25
519-193 914 7/8” 1 1⁄16” .125” 25
519-194 916 1” 1 3⁄16” .125” 25
519-195 918 1 1⁄8” 1 3⁄8” .125” 25
519-196 920 1 1⁄4” 1 1⁄2” .125” 25
519-197 924 1 1⁄2” 1 3⁄4” .125” 25
519-198 928 1 3⁄4” 2 1⁄8” .188” 25
519-199 932 2 2 5⁄16” .156” 25

 O-Rings
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•	Made from SBR (Styrene Butadiene Rubber)
•	Inserted within the holse of sheet metal
•	Provides protection against rough edges
•	RBG grommets can be used as plugs

Grommets

Grommet Assortment

519-500

Product 
Code

Part 
Number Qty Product 

Code
Part 

Number Qty

519-501 EWG-1 20 519-544 EWG-44 5
519-506 EWG-6 15 519-545 EWG-45 3
519-513 EWG-13 10 519-601 RBG-1 30
519-521 EWG-21 5 519-602 RBG-2 25
519-526 EWG-26 10 519-603 RBG-3 15
519-527 EWG-27 10 519-604 RBG-4 10
519-531 EWG-31 5 519-605 RBG-5 7
519-534 EWG-34 5 519-606 RBG-6 5
519-536 EWG-36 8 519-607 RBG-7 4

•	Contains over 190 pieces
•	18 popular sizes
•	Packed in plastic see through box
•	Sizes are listed in the Grommets table

Grommets

Product 
Code

Part 
Number I.D. (in) O.D. (in) Pkg Qty

519-501 EWG-1 1/8 9/32 25
519-506 EWG-6 3/16 5/16 25
519-513 EWG-13 1/4 1/2 25
519-521 EWG-21 5/16 7/32 25
519-526 EWG-26 3/8 1/2 25
519-527 EWG-27 3/8 9/16 25
519-531 EWG-31 3/8 3/4 25
519-534 EWG-34 7/16 3/4 25
519-536 EWG-36 1/2 21/32 25
519-544 EWG-44 5/8 1 10
519-545 EWG-45 3/4 15/16 10
519-601 RBG-1 — 5/16 25
519-602 RBG-2 — 3/8 25
519-603 RBG-3 — 1/2 25
519-604 RBG-4 — 5/8 25
519-605 RBG-5 — 3/4 25
519-606 RBG-6 — 7/8 10
519-607 RBG-7 — 1 10

See Grommets chart on pg. I-3

•	 Neoprene, one braid construction and meets S.A.E. Specifications

Product Code Hose I.D. x 
Length

Working 
Pressure

Bursting 
Pressure Pkg Qty

25046 3/16" X 25' 50 p.s.i.                     250 p.s.i. 1
25060 1/4” X 25’ 50 p.s.i.                      250 p.s.i. 1
25080 5/16” X  25’ 50 p.s.i.    250 p.s.i. 1
25090 3/8” X 25’ 50 p.s.i.    250 p.s.i. 1

Fuel Line Hose

Grommets • Fuel Line Hose • Lathe Bits

Lathe Bits

Product 
Code Description Pkg Qty

563-120 Accu-Turn Bits 10
563-122 Ammco Bits 10
563-124 Accu-Ammco Bits 10
563-126 Pro-Cut Bits 10
563-128 Ammco/Hunter Sty. Pos. Bit 10
563-130 Ammco Style Coated Pos.Bit 10
563-132 FMC Style Bits 10
563-134 Kwik-Way Bits 10
563-136 Rels/Van Norman Sm Bit 10

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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Product 
Code

Part 
No.

Internal 
Thread

External 
Thread Length

Tap 
Drill 
Size

Min. 
Full 

Thread 
Dept.

Pkg 
Qty

Coarse Thread 10 to 7/16”

458-003 329-3 10-24 3/8-16 .406 5/16 15/32 10

458-004 329-4 1/4-20 7/16-14 .437 23/64 1/2 10

458-005 329-5 5/16-18 1/2-13 .484 27/64 9/16 10

458-006 329-6 3/8-16 9/16-12 .515 31/64 19/32 10

458-007 329-7 7/16-14 5/8-11 .656 17/64 23/32 5

Coarse Thread 1/2 to 1”

458-008 329-8 1/2-13 3/4-10 .656 21/32 3/4 5

458-010 329-10 5/8-11 7/8-9 .687 49-64 13/16 5

458-012 329-12 3/4-10 1/8 .781 7/8 7/8 5

458-016 329-16 1-8 1.3/8-12 1.250 1.9/32 1.3/8 5

Fine Thread 10 to 7/16”

458-020 329-332 10-32 3/8-16 .406 5/16 15/32 10

458-022 329-428 1/4-28 7/16-14 .437 23/64 1/2 10

458-024 329-524 5/16-24 1/2-13 .484 27/64 9/16 10

458-026 329-624 3/8-24 9/16-12 .515 31/64 19/32 10

458-028 329-720 7/16-20 5/8-11 .656 17/32 23/32 5

•	Prevent/repair stripped threads
•	No special tools required
•	Install with olt and wrench

E-Z • Lok Thread Inserts

E-Z • Lok Repair Kit

Product Code Part No. Description

458-080 ELK - 101 45 Asst. Pieces
458-081 ELK - 103 22 Asst. Pieces
458-083 ELK - 107 29 Asst. Pieces

EZ Lok Repair Kit

Product 
Code

Part 
No.

Internal 
Thread

External 
Thread

Length
Tap 

Drill 
Size

Min. 
Full 

Thread 
Dept.

Pkg 
Qty

Metric Thread 6mm to 12mm”

458-036 650-6 M6-1.0 3/8-16 .406 5/16 15/32 10

458-038 650-8 M8-1.25 1/2-13 .484 27/64 9/16 10

458-040 650-10 M10-1.50 9/16-12 .515 31/64 19/32 10

458-042 650-12 M12.1.75 3/4-10 .656 21/32 3/4 5

sPARK pLUG sIZES

458-046 329-1406
M14 x 3/8” 

reach
3/4-16 .328 11/16 3/4-16 5

458-048 329-1408
M14 x 1/2” 

reach
3/4-16 .453 11/16 3/4-16 5

458-052 329-1412
M14 x 3/4” 

reach
3/4-16 .703 11/16 3/4-16 5

458-058 329-1808 M18 x 1/2” 
reach 1-12 .453 59/64 1-12 5
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Disconnecting Type SS

Disconnecting Type P

Flat Top SPG Type

Throttle Ball Joints

Spring Loaded Type A Type A Ball Joints are spring loaded S.A.E. design used widely for throttle control 
and other applications where zero end-play is required and tension due to spring 
compression is not objectionable.  Fully conform with S.A.E., G.M.C and other 
published standards including the additional advantages of case hardened seats 
and ball studs for extra wear resistance, plus plating for maximum corrosion 
resistance.
Materials of construction - Made of C12L14 carbon steel.  Seat members are made 
of C1008 steel.  Both ball stud and seat members are Carbonitride case hardened 
to a depth of .005 to .008.  Assemblies are plated and clear dichromate treated for 
extra corrosion resistance.

Type P Ball are a low cost disconnect design for throttle and governor controls 
where minimum  weight is required.  Length adjustments are simplified because of 
the disconnect feature.  All sizes have a ball stud ball diameter of .252” and a ball 
stud neck diameter of .140”.  The hardened spring steel retaining clip accepts ball 
stud member at 19 pounds maximum push-in load and permits removal of ball stud 
with 14 pounds minimum pull-out load.

Type SPG Ball Joints are designed for heavy duty service.  This is a high-strength 
design with good wear resistance.  An oil and ozone resistant Buna-N rubber dirt 
shield provides protection against abrasive dirt.  
“Flat Top” alignment guide shown in drawings above is designed for standard 
wrench sizes.  Provides a mechanical and visual aid which makes it easy to align the 
ball stud in its vertical position for maximum movement in all directions.  
Pull out and tensile strength - A new method of assembly swages more than twice 
the amount of metal to retain the ball in the cavity.  This results in tremedously 
increased pull out and wear resistance.

Type SS ball joints are high strength, quick disconnect assemblies with good 
wear characteristics .  Patented design features “key hole” retaining sleeve which 
insures that the assembly can only be put together with the sleeve positively 
aligned with the ball cavity.  When the spring is released, alignment is automatic, 
thereby eliminating any possibility of partial closure.  
Material of Construction:  Body and ball stud are of low carbon steel.  Ball studs 
are surface hardened for wear resistance.  All components except the stainless 
steel spring are plated and yellow dichromate treated for corrosion resistance.
Lubrication:  Ball cavity is packed with high wear lubricant.

Part 
Number

Product 
Code

Pkg Qty
G.M.C.
Plain

G.M.C.
Plated

A B C D E F G H J K

A1002 472-102 5 109400 192227 1/4-28 15/32 9/16 1/8 7/16 3/8 31/32 1/2 1.3/8 0.151

A1003 472-103 5 109401 426310 5/16-24 17/32 11/16 5/32 1/2 7/16 1 1⁄8 9/16 1 9⁄16 0.182

Part  Number Product Code Pkg Qty A C G H J M

P1002 472-107 5 1/4-28 9/16 31/32 1/2 1 3⁄8 0.151

Part  
Number

Product 
Code Description Pkg 

Qty
Thread

Size B C D E F G H J K L
Tensile

Strength
(Pounds)

P1003 472-108 Quick Disconnecting Type 
SS Throttle Ball Joint 5 5/16-24 17/32 11/16 5/32 5/8 7/16 1.1/8 19/32 1.29/64 .221 .403 560

Part 
Number

Product 
Code

Pkg 
Qty A B C D E Wrench

Size F G H J K L

SPG1000 472-110 5 10-32 7/16 7/16 1/8 3/8 5/16 5/16 7/8 15/32 1 5⁄32 0.177 0.301
SPG1002 472-112 5 1/4-28 15/32 9/16 1/8 7/16 3/8 3/8 31/32 17/32 1 5⁄16 0.208 0.347
SPG1003 472-113 5 5/16-24 17/32 11/16 5/32 1/2 7/16 7/16 1 1⁄8 19/32 1 9⁄16 0.250 0.405
SPG1004 472-114 5 3/8-24 11/16 7/8 3/16 9/16 9/16 1/2 1 3⁄8 13/16 1 13⁄16 0.289 0.493
SPG1005 472-115 5 7/16-20 7/8 1 1⁄8 1/4 11/16 11/16 5/8 1 15⁄16 1 1⁄8 2 1⁄2 0.375 0.618
SPG1006 472-116 5 1/2-20 7/8 1 1⁄8 1/4 11/16 11/16 5/8 1 15⁄16 1 1⁄8 2 1⁄2 0.375 0.618

Throttle Ball Joints

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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Product Code Description Pkg 
Qty

612-150 Heavy Duty Commercial Zinc Battery Terminal 1

Top Application - Heavy Duty
•	Antimonial reinforced Zinc terminal 
•	Resists acid corrosion and can survive hostile industrial 
environments

•	Hold down plate fits cable for 1 ga. to 4/0

Side Terminal Conversion Posts

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

612-190 Side Terminal Charging Post 
- 2 pcs per card 1

•	Replace OEM bolts and provides a convenient, permanent  means 
of clamping on booster cables

•	Screw on Zinc posts for charging or testing batteries

Battery Terminals

•	 Twin bolt solderless type terminal
•	 For use with side terminal batteries
•	 Complete with mounting stud

Product 
Code

Part 
Number Description Pkg 

Qty

612-102 STL-2 Heavy Duty Replacement Side 
Terminal -2pcs per card 1

612-109 STL-10 Heavy Duty Replacement Side 
Terminal -10 pcs per card 1

Side Application

•	Twin bolt solderless type terminal
•	Universal cable range 8 through 2/0

Top Application

Product 
Code

Part 
Number Description Pkg 

Qty

612-132 888-2 Heavy Duty Universal Zinc Battery 
Terminal - 2 pcs per card 1

612-140 CD888L Heavy Duty Universal Zinc Battery 
Terminal - 10 pcs per card 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

612-192 Clamp Type Wing Nut Zinc 
Terminal - 2 pcs per card 1

•	Quick disconnect
•	Zinc terminal, brass wing nut
•	Both positive and negative

Marine Terminals

Battery Terminals
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•	1/4” – 20 thread hold down bolt
•	4 thread

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-113 12” “J” Style battery hold down bolts 
- 2 pcs per card 1

613-114 10” “L” Style battery hold down bolts 
- 2pcs per card 1

Battery Hold Down Bolts

Plastic Battery Hold Down

•	7” Non-adjustable
•	Fits battery groups 22F, 24, 27, 60, 71, 72, 74, 77

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-116 Plastic Battery Hold Down 1

•	Made from chemically treated polyester cotton

Terminal Protectors

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-120 Universal battery terminal 
protectors - 2 pcs per card 1

•	Shaves off rust and corrosion

Post and Terminal Cleaner

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-121 Professional 4 way battery post and terminal 
center 1

Battery Hold Down • Post and Terminal Cleaner • Terminal Protectors • Battery Filler

Battery Hold Down

Battery Filler

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-137 Deluxe Battery Filler 1

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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•	Cleans battery posts and terminals
•	Plastic case
•	Use bottom brush for cleaning terminals
•	Unscrew top and use inside brush for cleaning cables

Battery Brush

•	Reversible 5/16” ratcheting box wrench

Side Terminal Battery Wrench

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-122 Plastic Case Battery Brush 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-123 Side Terminal Battery Wrench 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-129 Terminal protector caps - 2 pcs per card 1

•	Fits positive and negative posts

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-126
3/8” Replacement side 

Terminal bolt - 2 pcs per card
1

613-127
3/8” x 1/2” Replacement side 
Terminal bolt - 2 pcs per card

1

Battery Post Shims

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-128 2 pcs per card 1

Protector Caps

•	Made of plastic
•	Fit both positive and negative post 

Steel Battery Clamps

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-146 400 Amp 1
613-147 600 Amp 1
613-148 300 Amp 1

•	Ideal for replacing rusted or acid corroded platforms
•	Acid resistant vinyl coated steel
•	To prevent battery movement use with Hold down bolts

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-135 Small (7 1⁄4” x 10 3⁄4”) 1
613-136 Large (7 1⁄4” x 13 1⁄8”) 1

Battery Trays

Replacement Side  
Terminal Bolts

Battery Brush • Wrench • Trays • Terminal Bolts • Post Shims • Protector Caps • Battery Clamps
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Battery Clips With Vinyl Boot

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-141 10 Amp 1
613-142 20 Amp 1
613-143 30 Amp 1

Battery Clips

Battery Clips With Vinyl Handles

•	Automatically locks the ends onto the posts for easy carrying

Battery Carriers

•	Fits positive and negative posts
•	Made from steel plate

Battery Bolts

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-131 Top terminal battery carrier strap 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-133 2 pcs per card 1

Anti-Freeze Tester

•	Accurately tests all permanent solutions with radiator hot or cold

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-151 Anti-Freeze Tester 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

613-144 10 Amp 1

613-145 15 Amp 1
Wheel Wrenches

Battery Carriers • Battery Bolts • Wheel Wrenches • Battery Clips • Anti-Freeze Testers

Product 
Code

Part 
No Description Socket 

Sizes
Overall 
Length

Pkg 
Qty Case

643-320 320

LONG REACH 
MODEL - 20” overall 
length, well suited 
for clearing fender 
skirts on late model 

cars

 11/16”, 3/4”
13/16”, 7/8” 20” 1 10

643-321 321
PICK-UP TRUCK 

MODEL - fits new 1/2 
ton trucks

11/16”, 3/4”
13/16”, 7/8” 20” 1 10

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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Product Code Description Pkg Qty

1156 12V 32CP Bayonet Bulbs 10
1157 12V 32/3CP Bayonet Bulbs 10

1157NA 12V 32/3CP Bayonet Amber Bulbs 10
1895 12V 2CP G 4 ½ Mini Bayonet Bulbs 10
2057 12V 32/2CP Bayonet Bulbs 10

67 12V 4CP (8W) Bayonet Bulbs 10
89 12V 6CP (7.5W) Bayonet Bulbs 10

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

194 12V 2CP T10 Wedge Bulbs 10
3057 12V 32/2CP Wedge Bulbs 10
3156 12V 32CP Wedge Bulbs 10
3157 12V 32/3CP Wedge Bulbs 10

3157NA 12V 32/3CP Wedge Amber Bulbs 10

Automotive Lightbulbs 

Wedge Bulbs

Bayonet Bulbs

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

9004 12V 65/45W Halogen Bulb 1
9005 12V 65W Halogen Bulb 1
9006 12V 55W LM Halogen Bulb 1
9007 12V 65/55W LM Halogen Bulb 1

Halogen Bulbs

Air Accessories

Pressure Gun Dial Inflater With Clip-On 
Chuck

•	1/4” female NPT
•	Braided polyurethane hose
•	Working pressure:  90 psi
•	Bursting pressure:  225 psi

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

646-240 Pressure gun dial inflater with clip-on chuck 1

Air Accessories • Automotive Lightbulbs • Headlight / Windshield Care

Headlight / Windshield Care

Product 
Code Description Pkg Qty

DTR227 Detour Heavy Duty Headlight Restoration Kit 1
DTR241 One Step Headlight Restoration Spray, 3 Oz 1
DTR265 One Step Headlight Restoration Spray,10 OZ 1

DTR272 Ceramic Windshield Coating - 10 Professional 
Kits Box 10

DTR289 Ceramic Windshield Coating - Single Use Pack 1
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Product Code Trade Size (In)
Working Load 

Limit (lbs)
Pieces Per 

Kgs

442-004 1/4 1000 5
442-005 5/16 1500 5
442-006 3/8 2000 5
442-007 7/16 3000 5
442-008 1/2 4000 3
442-010 5/8 5000 2
442-012 3/4 6000 2

•	Electro galvanized finish
•	Complete with steel pin

Product Code Size Usable Length Pkg Qty

442-050 1/4 1 3⁄8 5
442-051 1/4 1 3⁄4 5
442-052 5/16 1 3⁄8 5
442-053 5/16 1 3⁄4 5
442-054 3/8 1 3⁄8 5

•	Zinc Plated Finish

•	Pins made of C1010 - C1018 Steel

Product Code Size Usable Length Pkg Qty

442-055 1/4 2 1⁄2 5
442-056 5/16 2 1⁄2 5
442-057 3/8 2 1⁄4 5
442-058 3/8 2 1⁄2 5

Product 
Code

Trade Size 
(In)

Pin Length 
(In)

Usable 
Length (In) Pkg Qty

442-060 3/16 1 9⁄16 1 1⁄4 10
442-061 1/4 1 9⁄16 1 1⁄4 10
442-062 5/16 1 9⁄16 1 1⁄4 10
442-063 3/8 1 3⁄4 1 7⁄16 10
442-064 7/16 1 9⁄16 1 11⁄32 10
442-065 7/16 1 3⁄4 1 1⁄2 10

Anchor Shackles - Screw Pins Linch Pins

Quick Pins

Round

Square

•	Mild Steel Plated

Product 
Code

A
Trade 

Size 
(In)

B
Overall 
Length 

(In)

C
Opening 

Width 
(In)

Working 
Load 
Limit 
(lbs)

Pkg
Qty

442-102 1/8 1 1⁄2 3/16 220 10
442-103 3/16 2 1/4 660 10
442-104 1/4 2 1⁄2 5/16 880 10
442-105 5/16 3 7/16 1760 5
442-106 3/8 3 1⁄4 7/16 2200 5
442-107 7/16 3 1⁄4 1/2 2800 5
442-108 1/2 4 1⁄4 5/8 3300 5

Quick Links

•	Zinc Plated Finish

Anchor Shackles • Quick Pins • Linch Pins • Quick Links
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•	Self  colour
•	Stamped steel

Product Code Trade Size (In) Working Load 
Limit (lbs)

Pieces Per 
Pkg

442-122 1/8 x 5/8 150 20
442-123 3/16 x 1 200 20
442-124 1/4 x 1 1⁄4 300 20
442-125 5/16 x 1 1⁄2 500 10
442-126 3/8 x 1 5⁄8 825 10

Lap Repair Links Cold Shuts

Mild Link

Product Code Trade Size (In) Working Loas 
Limit (lbs) Pkg Qty

442-143 3/16 500 10
442-144 1/4 750 10
442-145 5/16 1250 10
442-146 3/8 1900 10

•	Mild steel plated

Product 
Code

Trade Size 
(In)

Overall 
Length (In)

Working 
Load Limit 

(lbs)
Pkg Qty

442-150 1/4 - 5/16 2 1⁄4 4700 1
442-151 3/8 2 3⁄4 6600 1
442-152 7/16 - 1/2 3 1⁄2 11250 1

•	Forged carbon steel
•	Zinc plated
•	For use with grades 28, 43 and 70 chain

Hitch Pins - Fold Over Handle

Product Code Trade Size (In) Useable 
Length (In)

Pkg
Qty

442-130 1/2 3 1⁄2 1
442-131 5/8 4 1⁄4 1
442-132 5/8 6 1⁄4 1
442-133 3/4 4 1⁄4 1
442-134 3/4 6 1⁄4 1
442-135 7/8 6 1⁄4 1
442-136 1 6 1⁄4 1
442-137 1 1⁄8 6 1⁄4 1
442-138 1 1⁄4 7 1⁄2 1

•	Tensile strength 60 to 80 kg/sq. mm
•	C1144 Steel
•	Zinc plated

Lap Repair Links • Hitch Pins • Cold Shuts • Mild Link

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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Product 
Code

Trade Size 
(In)

Working Load 
Limit (lbs) Pkg Qty

442-224 1/4 2600 5
442-225 5/16 3900 5
442-226 3/8 5400 3
442-227 7/16 7200 3
442-228 1/2 9200 2

•	Self colour
•	Drop forged, heat treated

•	Forged carbon steel - zinc 
plated

•	I.D. Eye - 1.1/16”
•	Throat opening - 3/4”
•	Overall length - 5.5/16”

Product 
Code

Working 
Load Limit

Minimum 
Breaking Strength Pkg Qty

442-216 2500 lbs 5000 lbs 1

Clevis Grab Hooks - Gr. 43

•	Forged carbon steel	
- zinc plated

•	I.D. Eye - 1.1/16”
•	Throat opening 11/16”
•	Overall length - 5.3/16”

Product Code
Working 

Load Limit
Minimum 

Breaking Strength
Pkg Qty

442-214 5000 lbs 1

Safety Lanyard Hooks

•	For chain grades 28, 30 and 43
•	Drop forged, heat treated
•	Self colour

Product 
Code

Trade Size 
(In)

Working Load 
Limit (lbs) Pkg Qty

442-244 1/4 2600 5
442-245 5/16 3900 3
442-246 3/8 5400 2
442-248 1/2 9200 2

Clevis Slip Hooks

Double Catch

Hitch Pins - Vinyl Handle 
(Clip Included)

•	Tensile strength 90 to 105 kg./sq.mm  
•	Heat treated to 29 - 34 Rockwell (HRC)

Product Code Size Usable Length Pkg Qty

442-160 1/2 3 5⁄8 1
442-161 5/8 4 1
442-162 5/8 5 1⁄2 1
442-163 3/4 4 1
442-164 3/4 6 1⁄2 1
442-165 7/8 4 1⁄2 1
442-166 7/8 6 1⁄2 1
442-167 1 4 1⁄2 1
442-168 1 7 1⁄2 1
442-169 1 1⁄8 8 1⁄2 1
442-170 1 1⁄4 8 1⁄2 1
442-171 1 1⁄2 8 1⁄2 1

Eye Grab Hooks - Gr. 43

•	Self colour
•	Drop forged, heat treated

Product Code Trade Size Working Load 
Limit Pkg Qty

442-204 1/4 2600 5
442-205 5/16 3900 5

•	Forged carbon steel - zinc plated
•	I.D. Eye - 11/16
•	Throat opening 3/4
•	Overall length - 4

Product 
Code

Working 
Load Limit

Minimum Breaking 
Strength Pkg Qty

442-212 750 lbs 3000 lbs 1

Safety Winch Hook

Hitch Pins • Eye Grab Hooks • Safety Winch Hook • Safety Lanyard Hooks • Clevis Grab Hooks • Clevis Slip Hooks
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Snap Links

•	Mild steel plated

Product Code A
Trade Size (In)

B
Overall 

Length (In)
Pkg Qty

442-405 3/16 2 10
442-406 1/4 2 3⁄8 10
442-407 9/32 2 7⁄8 10
442-408 5/16 3 1⁄4 10
442-409 11/32 3 1⁄2 10
442-410 3/8 3 7⁄8 5
442-411 7/16 4 3⁄4 5
442-412 13/32 5 1⁄2 5
442-413 1/2 6 1⁄4 5

Safety Snap Hook

•	Mild steel plated
•	I.D. Eye - 11/16”
•	Throat opening - 5/8”
•	Overall length -  4”

Product 
Code Size (In) Minimum Breaking 

Strength Pkg Qty

442-432 3/4 5000 lbs 10

Clevis Grab Hooks - Gr. 70

•	For grade 70 transport chain
•	Drop forged
•	Heat treated
•	Alloy steel

Product Code Trade Size (In)
Working Load 

Limit
Pkg Qty

442-304 1/4 4700 5
442-305 5/16 4700 3
442-306 3/8 6600 3
442-308 1/2 11300 2

Wire Rope Clips - Malleable

Product 
Code

Trade 
Size 
(In)

For 
Cable 
Size

B
Overall 
Length 

(In)

C
Post to 
Post (In)

Piece
Per Pkg

442-502 1/8 3/32, 1/8 1 7/16 25
442-503 3/16 3/16 1 1⁄4 9/16 25
442-504 1/4 1/4 1 1⁄2 5/8 10
442-505 5/16 5/16 1 1⁄2 11/16 10
442-506 3/8 3/8 2 13/16 10
442-507 7/16 7/16 2 7/8 10
442-508 1/2 1/2 2 1⁄4 1 5
442-510 5/8 5/8 2 3⁄4 1 3⁄16 5
442-512 3/4 3/4 3 1 1⁄4 5

Load Binder

•	 Forged steel, quenched and tempered
•	 Hooks are quenched and tempered alloy steel
•	 Red in Colour

B

C

Clevis Grab Hooks • Snap Links • Safety Snap Hook • Load Binders • Wire Rope Clips

Product 
Code

Chain 
Size

Binder 
Type

Handle
Length

Take 
Up 

Inches

Wt 
Per 
Unit

Working 
Load 
Limit 
Lbs

Proof 
Load 
Lbs

Min. 
Breaking 
Strength 

Lbs

Pkg 
Qty

442-490 3/8” Lever 16 4 1⁄2 7 5400 10200 19000 1

442-491 5/16” - 
3/8” Rachet 13.42 8 10.5 5400 10800 19000 1

442-492 3/8” - 
1/2” Rachet 13.92 8 12.9 9200 18400 33000 1

442-493 1/2” - 
5/8” Rachet 13.92 8 14.38 13000 26000 46000 1

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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Product 
Code

Trade Size 
(In)

Material 
Size

Decimal

Approx. Inside 
Length (In)

Piece
Per Pkg

442-702 1/8 0.125 1 1⁄4 25
442-703 5/32 0.156 1 1⁄2 25
442-704 3/16 0.188 1 7⁄8 25
442-705 7/32 0.203 2 25
442-706 1/4 0.250 2 25
442-707 1/4 0.250 2 3⁄4 10
442-708 5/16 0.313 3 1⁄4 10
442-709 3/8 0.375 3 1⁄4 10
442-710 3/8 0.375 3 3⁄4 10

•	Mild steel plated

S Hook

Wire Rope Thimbles

TurnBuckles - Light Duty

Shoulder Nut Eye Bolts

•	Electro galvanized 

•	Hook & Eye - Mild Steel
•	Body - Cast

Product 
Code Diameter Take Up 

Inches
Body 

Length Pkg Qty

442-550 5 mm 1 1⁄8 50 mm 10
442-555 5 mm 2 70 mm 10
442-560 6 mm 1 1⁄2 60 mm 10
442-565 6 mm 2 3⁄4 100 mm 10
442-575 8 mm 3 110 mm 5
442-580 10 mm 2 80 mm 5

Product 
Code

Trade Size 
(In)

For Cable 
Size

B
Overall 

Length (In)
Pkg Qty

442-522 1/8 3/32, 1/8 1 3⁄4 25
442-523 3/16 3/16 1 3⁄4 25
442-524 1/4 1/4 1 3⁄4 10
442-525 5/16 5/16 2 1⁄8 10
442-526 3/8 3/8 2 1⁄4 10
442-528 1/2 1/2 2 3⁄4 10
442-530 5/8 5/8 3 1⁄2 5
442-532 3/4 3/4 3 3⁄4 5

•	Drop forged
•	Hot dip galvanized with nut

Product 
Code

Diameter 
Inches

Shank 
Length 

(In)

I.D. 
Eye 
(In)

O.D. 
Eye
 (In)

Length 
of 

Thread
(In) 

Working 
Load 
Limit 
(lbs)

Pcs 
Per 
Pkg

442-602 1/4 2 9/16 7/8 1.1/2 500 5
442-605 1/4 4 9/16 7/8 2.3/8 500 5
442-608 5/16 2.1/4 5/8 1.1/8 1.1/2 800 5
442-611 5/16 4.1/4 5/8 1.1/8 2.1/2 800 5
442-614 3/8 2.1/2 3/4 1.3/8 1.1/2 1200 5
442-617 3/8 4.1/2 3/4 1.1/4 2.1/2 1200 5
442-620 1/2 3.1/4 1 1.3/4 1.1/2 2200 3
442-623 1/2 6 1 1.3/4 3 2200 3
442-626 5/8 4 1.1/4 2.1/4 2 3500 3
442-629 5/8 6 1.1/4 2.1/4 3 3500 3
442-632 3/4 4.1/2 1.7/16 2.3/4 2 5100 2
442-635 3/4 6 1.7/16 2.3/4 2.3/4 5100 2

B

Wire Rop Thimbles • TurnBuckles •  Shoulder Nut Eye  Bolts • S Hook
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Switches

Switches

Toggle And Rocker Switches

Push Button Switch

Product 
Code Description Equivalent to 

Cole Hersee#
Pkg 
Qty

660-100 Norm. Off-Mom. On • 25A at 12V DC • 	
2 Screws 9095 1

660-105 Norm. Off-Mom. On • 25A at 12V DC • 
Snap on Rubber Cap • 2 Screws 9245 1

660-110 Norm. Off-Mom. On • 25A at 12V DC • 
Screw on Rubber Cap • 2 Screws 90030 1

660-180 Momentary Switch M-608 1

Product 
Code

Description
Equivalent to 
Cole Hersee#

Pkg 
Qty

660-125 Norm. Off • SPST • 10A at 12V DC • 
2 Screws • Plastic Knob 5007 1

660-127 Norm. Off • SPST • 10A at 12V DC • 
2 Screws • Chrm Pltd Knob 5011 1

660-135 On-Off • SPST • 75A at 6-28V • 2 Screws 1

Push/Pull Button Switch

Product 
Code Description Equivalent to 

Cole Hersee#
Pkg 
Qty

660-170
4 Position Ignition & Lock Switch • Acc.-
Off-Ign/Acc-Ign.  Start • Rated at 12V DC • 

Acc. 10A, Ign. 10A, Start 5A
9579 1

Ignition Switch

Master Disconnect Switch

Product 
Code Description Equivalent to 

Cole Hersee#
Pkg 
Qty

660-190 Single Pole • 2 Position:  Off-On • 	
Disconnects Battery Circuit Only 2484 1

660-191 Double Pole • 2 Position:  Off-On • 	
Disconnects Battery Circuit Only 75903 1

660-192 Master Disconnect switch 2 pos, PLS 75920 1

Product 
Code Description Equivalent to 

Cole Hersee#
Pkg 
Qty

660-000 Off-On • SPST • 25A at 12V DC • 
2 Screws 5582 1

660-001 Off-On •  SPST • 25A at 12V DC • 
Mounting Stem 5582-10 1

660-002 On-On •  SPDT • 25A at 12V DC • 
3 Screws 5584 1

660-003 Off-On •  SPST • 25A at 12V DC • 
2 Screws 5520 1

660-006 On-Off-On • SPDT • 25A at 12V DC • 
3 Screws 5586 1

660-008 Off-On • DPDT • 25A at 12V DC • 
4 Screws 5588 1

660-010 On-Off-On • DPDT • 25A at 12V DC • 
6 Screws 5592 1

660-020 On-Off • SPDT • 225A at 12V DC • 
2 Blades 55014 1

660-024 Mom. On-Off-Mom. On • SPDT • 25A at 12V 
DC • 3 Screws 55021 1

660-030 Mom. On-Off-Mom. On • DPDT • 25A at 12V 
DC • 6 Screws 55054 1

660-040 On-Off • SPDT • 50A at 12V DC or 6A at  
24V DC • 2 Screws 1

660-045 Toggle Boot Black 81264-01 1
660-060 Rocker Switch 58328-04 1
660-065 Rocker Plug switch-Std. Size 98628 1

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW
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Starter Solenoid Breaker With Flat Bracket - Stud 
Terminal With Plated Steel Case

Breakers - Plug-In

Product Code Description
Equivalent to 
Cole Hersee#

Pkg Qty

660-303 10A 30055-10 1
660-304 15A 30055-15 1
660-305 20A 30055-20 1
660-306 25A 30055-25 1
660-307 30A 30055-30 1
660-308 40A 30055-40 1
660-309 50A 30055-50 1

Product 
Code Description Equivalent to 

Cole Hersee#
Pkg Qty

660-320 10A 30409-10 1
660-321 15A 30409-15 1
660-322 20A 30409-20 1
660-323 25A 30409-25 1
660-324 30A 30409-30 1

Product 
Code Description Equivalent to 

Cole Hersee# Pkg Qty

660-327 20A 30410-20 1
660-328 25A 30410-25 1
660-329 30A 30410-30 1

Breakers - Fuse Clip Mounting

Breakers

Product 
Code

Description
Equivalent to 
Cole Hersee#

Pkg 
Qty

660-200 SPST • Continuous Duty • 1 Circuit:  Off-On 
• 12V • 85A • Insulated 24059 1

660-201
SPST • Intermittent Duty • 1 Circuit:  Off-
On • 12V • 750A make 100A break • 10 

Secs On-20 min Off • Grounded
24037 1

660-202 SPST • Continuous Duty • Circuit:  Off-On • 
24V • 85A • Insulated 24063 1

660-204 SPST • Continuous Duty • Circuit:  Off-On • 
12V • 85A • Grounded 24106 1

660-210 Reversing Motor Solenoid 24450 1

7 Way Connectors

Trailer Connectors

•	Unique interior design eliminates shorting out
•	Non-corroding shock-resistant interiors with unique terminal 
reinforce dams that eliminate short circuiting by preventing 
contact from spreading

•	Center pin will take up to 8 gauge wire for batter charge systems

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

660-360 Trailer Plug Male (Plug) 1
660-370 Trailer Plug Female (Socket) 1

Product 
Code Description Equivalent to 

Cole Hersee #
Pkg 
Qty

660-500 Six Pole Socket 1235 1
660-515 Six Pole Plug With Spring 1254 1
660-530 Universal Trailer Connectors 4 Pole 11134 1
660-540 Universal Trailer Connectors 3 Pole 11173 1

Switches (cont)

Switches • Connectors • Breakers

Product 
Code Description Equivalent to 

Cole Hersee# Pkg Qty

650-314 15A 30056-15 1
650-316 25A 30056-25 1
650-317 30A 30056-30 1
650-318 40A 30056-40 1

Breakers Without Bracket

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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Fuses

Glass/Ceramic Fuses

Product Code Part Number Pkg Qty

AGA FUses
0AGA01.5V AGA-1 1⁄2 5
0AGA002.V AGA-2 5
0AGA02.5V AGA-2 1⁄5 5
0AGA003.V AGA-3 5
0AGA005.V AGA-5 5
0AGA006.V AGA-6 5
0AGA07.5V AGA-7 1⁄2 5
0AGA010.V AGA-10 5
0AGA015.V AGA-15 5
0AGA020.V AGA-20 5
0AGA025.V AGA-25 5
0AGA030.V AGA-30 5

AGC FUSES
0AGC001.V AGC-1 5
0AGC01.5V AGC-1 1⁄2 5
0AGC002.V AGC-2 5
0AGC02.5V AGC-2 1⁄2 5
0AGC003.V AGC-3 5
0AGC004.V AGC-4 5
0AGC005.V AGC-5 5
0AGC006.V AGC-6 5
0AGC07.5V AGC-7 1⁄2 5
0AGC008.V AGC-8 5
0AGC010.V AGC-10 5
0AGC015.V AGC-15 5
0AGC020.V AGC-20 5
0AGC025.V AGC-25 5
0AGC030.V AGC-30 5
0AGC035.V AGC-35 5

AGU FUSES
0AGU010.T AGU-10 10
0AGU015.T AGU-15 10
0AGU020.T AGU-20 10
0AGU025.T AGU-25 10
0AGU030.T AGU-30 10
0AGU035.T AGU-35 10
0AGU040.T AGU-40 10
0AGU050.T AGU-50 10
0AGU060.T AGU-60 10

Fuses

Product Code Part Number Pkg Qty

AGW FUSES
0AGW001.V AGW-1 5
0AGW01.5V AGW-1 1⁄2 5
0AGW02.5V AGW-2 1⁄2 5
0AGW003.V AGW-3 5
0AGW004.V AGW-4 5
0AGW005.V AGW-5 5
0AGW006.V AGW-6 5
0AGW015.V AGW-15 5
0AGW020.V AGW-20 5
0AGW030.V AGW-30 5

AGX FUSES
0AGX0002ZP AGX-2 5
0AGX020.VP AGX-20 5
0AGX025.VP AGX-25 5
0AGX030.VP AGX-30 5

SFE Fuses
0SFE0001ZP SFE-01 5
0SFE0002ZP SFE-02 5

0SFE004.V SFE-04 5
0SFE006.V SFE-06 5
0SFE07.5V SFE-7.5 5
0SFE008.V SFE-08 5
0SFE009.V SFE-09 5
0SFE014.V SFE-14 5
0SFE020.V SFE-20 5
0SFE030.V SFE-30 5

GBC FUSES
0GBC005.V GBC-5 5
0GBC008.V GBC-8 5
0GBC016.V GBC-16 5
0GBC025.V GBC-25 5
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PAL™ Fuses

Product Code Part Number Pkg Qty

ATO FUSES (premium)
0ATO001.V ATO-1 5
0ATO002.V ATO-2 5
0ATO003.V ATO-3 5
0ATO004.V ATO-4 5
0ATO005.V ATO-5 5
0ATO07.5V ATO-7.5 5
0ATO010.V ATO-10 5
0ATO015.V ATO-15 5
0ATO020.V ATO-20 5
0ATO025.V ATO-25 5
0ATO030.V ATO-30 5
0ATO040.V ATO-40 5

MINI® FUSES
0MIN002.V MIN-2 5
0MIN003.V MIN-3 5
0MIN004.V MIN-4 5
0MIN005.V MIN-5 5
0MIN07.5V MIN-7.5 5
0MIN010.V MIN-10 5
0MIN015.V MIN-15 5
0MIN020.V MIN-20 5
0MIN025.V MIN-25 5
0MIN030.V MIN-30 5

Low Profile MINI® blade box FUSES
LMIN002.V LMIN-2 5
LMIN005.V LMIN-5 5
LMIN07.5V LMIN-7.5 5
LMIN010.V LMIN-10 5
LMIN015.V LMIN-15 5
LMIN020.V LMIN-20 5
LMIN025.V LMIN-25 5
LMIN030.V LMIN-30 5

Maxi™ FUSES
0MAX020.X MAX-20 1
0MAX030.X MAX-30 1
0MAX040.X MAX-40 1
0MAX050.X MAX-50 1
0MAX060.X MAX-60 1
0MAX070.X MAX-70 1
0MAX080.X MAX-80 1

Fuses (cont)

part Number Product code Pkg Qty

FEmale term
0PAL020.X PAL 020 1
0PAL030.X PAL 030 1
0PAL040.X PAL 040 1
0PAL050.X PAL 050 1
0PAL060.X PAL 060 1

Straight male term
0PAL130.X PAL 130 1
0PAL160.X PAL 160 1
0PAL180.X PAL 180 1
0PAL1100X PAL 1100 1
0PAL1120X PAL 1120 1

13/16" male term
0PAL230.X PAL 230 1
0PAL240.X PAL 240 1
0PAL250.X PAL 250 1
0PAL260.X PAL 260 1
0PAL270.X PAL 270 1
0PAL280.X PAL 280 1
0PAL2100X PAL 2100 1
0PAL2120X PAL 2120 1
0PAL2140X PAL 2140 1

mini female term
0PAL330.X PAL 330 1
0PAL340.X PAL 340 1

9/16" Bent Male term
0PAL430.X PAL 430 1
0PAL440.X PAL 440 1
0PAL450.X PAL 450 1
0PAL480.X PAL 480 1
0PAL4100.X PAL 4100 1

locking female term
0PAL525.X PAL 525 1
0PAL530.X PAL 530 1

Fuses

Blade Fuses

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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Automotive Fuses

17 Piece Automotive Fuses

Product Code Pkg Qty

521-758 1

•	When fuses blowout they light up
•	Set contains:

      - 2 pcs. 5 amp fuses - amber	 - 2 pcs. 10 amp fuses - red
      - 3 pcs. 15 amp fuses - blue	 - 4 pcs. 20 amp fuses - yellow
      - 3 pcs. 25 amp fuses - clear	 - 2 pcs. 30 amp fuses - green
      - 1 fuse puller

Fuses • Fuse Boxes • Automotive Fuses

Fuses (cont)

Fuse Box

•	For ATC or ATO fuse or plug in circuit breakers
•	Recessesd fuse contacts, no cover required
•	25A max per circuit at 12V DC
•	150A total for block at 12V DC
•	For 6-28V systems

Product Code Description Equivalent to 
Cole Hersee #

Pkg 
Qty

660-350 6 Position 46377-6 1
660-351 8 Position 46377-8 1
660-352 10 Position 46377-10 1

Mega® Fuse SERIES

JCASE® SERIES

Part Number Description Pkg Qty

JCAS020.X Fuse - JCase 32V  20A  1-pc box 1
JCAS025.X Fuse - JCase 32V  25A  1-pc box 1
JCAS030.X Fuse - JCase 32V  30A  1-pc box 1
JCAS040.X Fuse - JCase 32V  40A  1-pc box 1
JCAS050.X Fuse - JCase 32V  50A  1-pc box 1
JCAS060.X Fuse - JCase 32V  60A  1-pc box 1

PART NUMBER description Pkg 
Qty

0MEG080.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 80A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG100.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 100A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG125.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 125A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG150.X  Fuse - Mega 32V, 150A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG175.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 175A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG200.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 200A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG225.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 225A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG250.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 250A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG300.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 300A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG350.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 350A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG400.X  Fuse - Mega 32V, 400A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG450.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 450A, 1 pc blister 10
0MEG500.X Fuse - Mega 32V, 500A, 1 pc blister 10
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Circuit Testers • Automotive Electrical Repair Kit

Circuit Testers

Circuit Tester

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case

637-100 Circuit tester 1 12

•	Trouble shoot 12 volt & 24 volts circuits
•	Heavy duty probe & ground clip
•	Extra long 48” lead

Voltage Tester

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case

637-200 Voltage tester 1 12

•	Test 6, 12 and 24 volt system
•	60º heavy duty rubber lead 
wire

•	Replacement bulb No. 1893

285 PC Automotive  
Electrical Repair Kit

•	Great for use on automotive, marine, industrial and agricultural 
applications

•	2-part plastic case folds open 180° for easy access to both sides
•	Folds shut for carrying case
•	Set contains:

1 - Wire crimping tool
1 - 6-12V tester
1 - Slotted screwdriver
1 - Phillips screwdriver
1 - Roll of electrical tape
2 - Test leads, 32”
5 - Glass style fuses
1 - Fuse puller
1 - Roll of primary wire, 60”
10 - 1/8” Wire clamps

3 - 1/4” Wire clamps
10 - Heat shrink tubes
30 - Small cable ties
10 - Medium cable ties
10 - Large cable ties
6 - Rubber grommets
26 - Assorted wire nuts
160 - Assorted insulated 
terminals
1 - Plastic organizer case

Product Code Pkg Qty

571-520 1
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Work Lights

Work Lights

LED & Halogen Tri-Pod Work Lights

Replacement Halogen Bulb

•	Heavy duty outdoor construction
•	Easily adjustable telescopic 
tripod

•	Twist-lock grip for height 
adjustment

•	Individually rotating lamps
•	Rust-resistant, painted finish 
with a highly reflective interior 
structure

•	Sturdy adjustable light fixtures
•	Two adjustable light fixtures
•	Glass lens covers 
•	Metal lens shield (halogen only)
•	10 ft. grounded power cord (18 
awg)

•	bulbs included

SAFETY FIRST FOR HALOGEN
•	This product is UL listed for 
OUTDOOR USE ONLY and NOT 
intended for interior use

•	This light fixture is NOT a 
vapour-proof lighting device 
and should NOT be used around 
ANY FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS or 
in FLAMMABLE ATMOSPHERE, 
such as gasoline, paint, paint 
thinner, etc

•	DO NOT use this product if the 
glass lens is cracked or broken

•	DO NOT HANDLE the lamp with 
your hand while the power is on

•	ALWAYS UNPLUG and ALLOW 
THE FIXTURE TO COOL before 
storing 

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

606-553 150 Watt Halogen Bulb 1

606-554 250 Watt Halogen Bulb 1

606-555 500 Watt Halogen Bulb 1

LED & Halogen Work Lights

•	Provides over 9,000 square feet of bright light for after dark 
activities.  Excellent for construction, do-it-yourself projects, auto 
repairs and recreation

•	Switch allows lights to be turned off without unplugging
•	90° adjustable aim gives more precise coverage
•	Solid steel protective grille
•	Easy-to-grip handle for convenient carrying

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case

606-550 500 Watt Halogen
Work Light 1 8

606-560 10 Watt 800 Lumen LED
Work Light 1 10

606-564 10,000 Lumen 100W
LED Work Light 1 2

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case

606-552 2x500 Watt Halogen
Work Light 1 2

606-566 2x10,000 Lumen 2x100W LED 
Tripod Work Light 1 1
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Wire Crimping Tool • Wire Stripper • Block Heater Parts • Electrical Fans

Product 
Code

Part 
Number Description

Pkg 
Qty

607-045 G45DF 3 prong  “U” ground plug.  Dead front 10

607-047 G47 3 wire cord connector with adjustable 
clamp.  “U” ground 10

Block Heater Parts

Product Code Part Number Description

842-209 RF-0901H 9” Electric Fan 12V
842-210 RF-1001H 10” Electric Fan 12V
842-212 RF-1101H 12” Electric Fan 12V
842-214 RF-1401H 14” Electric Fan 12V
842-216 RF-1601H 16” Electric Fan 12V
842-224 RF-1402H 14” Electric Fan 24V
842-226 RF-1602H 16” Electric Fan 24V

• Reversible blades for pusher or puller applications
• Coverage for a wide variety of applications
• Complete kits with mounting hardware
• O.E. Replacement, supplemental or add-on cooling needs

Universal Fan Assemblies

Electrical Fans

Product Code Part Number Description

840-103 FP-103 Premium 12 V
840-106 FP-106 Premium 24 V
841-203 SIG103 Economy 12 V
841-206 SIG106 Economy 24 V

• 2 Speeds
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Grade 5

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S.

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E.

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

1/4” Diameter
103-016P 104-016P 1/2 100
103-018P 104-018P 3/4 100
103-020P 104-020P 1 100
103-021P 104-021P 1 1⁄4 100
103-022P 104-022P 1 1⁄2 100
103-023P 104-023P 1 3⁄4 100
103-024P 104-024P 2 100
103-025P 104-025P 2 1⁄4 100
103-026P 104-026P 2 1⁄2 100
103-027P 104-027P 2 3⁄4 100
103-028P 104-028P 3 100
103-030P 104-030P 3 1⁄2 100
103-032P 104-032P 4 100
103-033P 104-033P 4 1⁄2 50
103-034P 104-034P 5 50
103-035P 104-035P 5 1⁄2 50
103-036P 104-036P 6 50

5/16” Diameter
103-043P 104-043P 1/2 100
103-045P 104-045P 3/4 100
103-047P 104-047P 1 100
103-048P 104-048P 1 1⁄4 100
103-049P 104-049P 1 1⁄2 100
103-050P 104-050P 1 3⁄4 100
103-051P 104-051P 2 100
103-052P 104-052P 2 1⁄4 100
103-053P 104-053P 2 1⁄2 100
103-054P 104-054P 2 3⁄4 100
103-055P 104-055P 3 100
103-057P 104-057P 3 1⁄2 100
103-059P 104-059P 4 100
103-060P 104-060P 4 1⁄2 50
103-061P 104-061P 5 50
103-062P 104-062P 5 1⁄2 50
103-063P 104-063P 6 50

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S.

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E.

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

3/8” Diameter 
103-076P 104-076P 1/2 100
103-078P 104-078P 3/4 100
103-080P 104-080P 1 100
103-081P 104-081P 1 1⁄4 100
103-082P 104-082P 1 1⁄2 100
103-083P 104-083P 1 3⁄4 100
103-084P 104-084P 2 100
103-085P 104-085P 2 1⁄4 100
103-086P 104-086P 2 1⁄2 100
103-087P 104-087P 2 3⁄4 100
103-088P 104-088P 3 100
103-090P 104-090P 3 1⁄2 100
103-092P 104-092P 4 50
103-093P 104-093P 4 1⁄2 50
103-094P 104-094P 5 50
103-095P 104-095P 5 1⁄2 50
103-096P 104-096P 6 50

7/16” Diameter
103-111P 104-111P 3/4 100
103-113P 104-113P 1 50
103-114P 104-114P 1 1⁄4 50
103-115P 104-115P 1 1⁄2 50
103-116P 104-116P 1 3⁄4 50
103-117P 104-117P 2 50
103-118P 104-118P 2 1⁄4 50
103-119P 104-119P 2 1⁄2 50
103-120P 104-120P 2 3⁄4 50
103-121P 104-121P 3 50
103-123P 104-123P 3 1⁄2 25
103-125P 104-125P 4 25
103-126P 104-126P 4 1⁄2 25
103-127P 104-127P 5 25
103-128P 104-128P 5 1⁄2 25
103-129P 104-129P 6 25

•	Zinc Plated
•	Diameter's larger than 1" available on request

Screw Diameter 1/4” 5/16” 3/8” 7/16” 1/2” 9/16” 5/8” 3/4” 7/8” 1” 1 1⁄8” 1 1⁄4 1 1⁄2

Threads per inch
U.N.C./U.S.S

20 18 16 14 13 12 11 10 9 8 7 7 6

U.N.F/S.A.E. 28 24 24 20 20 18 18 16 14 14 12 12 12

Head Width 7/16” 1/2” 9/16” 5/8” 3/4” 13/16” 15/16” 1 1⁄8” 1 5⁄16” 1 1⁄2” 1 11⁄6” 1 7⁄8” 2 1⁄4”

Across Flats
Head Height

5/32” 13/64” 15/64” 9/32” 5/16” 23/64” 25/64” 15/32” 35/64” 39/64” 11/16” 25/32” 15/16”

Length Under Head to Extreme Point

Hex Head Cap Screws Dimensions

Hex Head Cap Screws

Hex Head Cap Screws
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grade 5 (cont)

Hex Head Cap Screws (cont)

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S.

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E.

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

1/2” Diameter
103-148P 104-148P 3/4 50
103-150P 104-150P 1 50
103-151P 104-151P 1 1⁄4 50
103-152P 104-152P 1 1⁄2 50
103-153P 104-153P 1 3⁄4 50
103-154P 104-154P 2 50
103-155P 104-155P 2 1⁄4 50
103-156P 104-156P 2 1⁄2 50
103-157P 104-157P 2 3⁄4 50
103-158P 104-158P 3 50
103-160P 104-160P 3 1⁄2 25
103-162P 104-162P 4 25
103-163P 104-163P 4 1⁄2 25
103-164P 104-164P 5 25
103-165P 104-165P 5 1⁄2 25
103-166P 104-166P 6 25

9/16” Diameter
103-186P 104-186P 1 25
103-187P 104-187P 1 1⁄4 25
103-188P 104-188P 1 1⁄2 25
103-189P 104-189P 1 3⁄4 25
103-190P 104-190P 2 25
103-191P 104-191P 2 1⁄4 25
103-192P 104-192P 2 1⁄2 25
103-193P 104-193P 2 3⁄4 25
103-194P 104-194P 3 25
103-196P 104-196P 3 1⁄2 25
103-198P 104-198P 4 25
103-199P 104-199P 4 1⁄2 25
103-200P 104-200P 5 25
103-201P 104-201P 5 1⁄2 25
103-202P 104-202P 6 25

5/8” Diameter
103-210P 104-210P 1 25
103-211P 104-211P 1 1⁄4 25
103-212P 104-212P 1 1⁄2 25 
103-213P 104-213P 1 3⁄4 25
103-214P 104-214P 2 25
103-215P 104-215P 2 1⁄4 25
103-216P 104-216P 2 1⁄2 25
103-217P 104-217P 2 3⁄4 25
103-218P 104-218P 3 25
103-220P 104-220P 3 1⁄2 25
103-222P 104-222P 4 25
103-223P 104-223P 4 1⁄2 25
103-224P 104-224P 5 25
103-225P 104-225P 5 1⁄2 25
103-226P 104-226P 6 25

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S.

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E.

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

3/4” Diameter
103-243P 104-243P 1 20
103-244P 104-244P 1 1⁄4 20
103-245P 104-245P 1 1⁄2 20
103-246P 104-246P 1 3⁄4 20
103-247P 104-247P 2 20
103-248P 104-248P 2 1⁄4 20
103-249P 104-249P 2 1⁄2 20
103-250P 104-250P 2 3⁄4 20
103-251P 104-251P 3 20
103-253P 104-253P 3 1⁄2 20
103-255P 104-255P 4 20
103-256P 104-256P 4 1⁄2 20
103-257P 104-257P 5 20
103-258P 104-258P 5 1⁄2 20
103-259P 104-259P 6 20

7/8” Diameter
103-279P 104-279P 1 1⁄2 15
103-280P 104-280P 1 3⁄4 15
103-281P 104-281P 2 15
103-282P 104-282P 2 1⁄4 15
103-283P 104-283P 2 1⁄2 15
103-284P 104-284P 2 3⁄4 15
103-285P 104-285P 3 15
103-287P 104-287P 3 1⁄2 15
103-289P 104-289P 4 15
103-290P 104-290P 4 1⁄2 15
103-291P 104-291P 5 15
103-292P 104-292P 5 1⁄2 15
103-293P 104-293P 6 15

1” Diameter
103-313P 104-313P 2 10
103-314P 104-314P 2 1⁄4 10
103-315P 104-315P 2 1⁄2 10
103-316P 104-316P 2 3⁄4 10
103-317P 104-317P 3 10
103-319P 104-319P 3 1⁄2 10
103-321P 104-321P 4 10
103-322P 104-322P 4 1⁄2 10
103-323P 104-323P 5 10
103-324P 104-324P 5 1⁄2 10
103-325P 104-325P 6 10

Hex Head Cap Screws
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 Grade 8

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S.

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E.

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

1/4” Diameter
105-016P 106-016P 1/2 100
105-018P 106-018P 3/4 100
105-020P 106-020P 1 100
105-021P 106-021P 1 1⁄4 100
105-022P 106-022P 1 1⁄2 100
105-023P 106-023P 1 3⁄4 100
105-024P 106-024P 2 100
105-025P 106-025P 2 1⁄4 100
105-026P 106-026P 2 1⁄2 100
105-027P 106-027P 2 3⁄4 100
105-028P 106-028P 3 100
105-030P 106-030P 3 1⁄2 50
105-032P 106-032P 4 50
105-033P 106-033P 4 1⁄2 50
105-034P 106-034P 5 50
105-035P 106-035P 5 1⁄2 50
105-036P 106-036P 6 50

5/16” Diameter
105-043P 106-043P 1/2 100
105-045P 106-045P 3/4 100
105-047P 106-047P 1 100
105-048P 106-048P 1 1⁄4 100
105-049P 106-049P 1 1⁄2 100
105-050P 106-050P 1 3⁄4 100
105-051P 106-051P 2 100
105-052P 106-052P 2 1⁄4 100
105-053P 106-053P 2 1⁄2 100
105-054P 106-054P 2 3⁄4 100
105-055P 106-055P 3 100
105-057P 106-057P 3 1⁄2 50
105-059P 106-059P 4 50
105-060P 106-060P 4 1⁄2 50
105-061P 106-061P 5 50
105-062P 106-062P 5 1⁄2 50
105-063P 106-063P 6 50

3/8” Diameter
105-076P 106-076P 1/2 100
105-078P 106-078P 3/4 100
105-080P 106-080P 1 100
105-081P 106-081P 1 1⁄4 100
105-082P 106-082P 1 1⁄2 100
105-083P 106-083P 1 3⁄4 100
105-084P 106-084P 2 100
105-085P 106-085P 2 1⁄4 100
105-086P 106-086P 2 1⁄2 100
105-087P 106-087P 2 3⁄4 100
105-088P 106-088P 3 100

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S.

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E.

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

3/8” Diameter (Cont)
105-090P 106-090P 3 1⁄2 50
105-092P 106-092P 4 50
105-093P 106-093P 4 1⁄2 50
105-094P 106-094P 5 50
105-095P 106-095P 5 1⁄2 50
105-096P 106-096P 6 50

7/16” Diameter
105-113P 106-113P 1 50
105-114P 106-114P 1 1⁄4 50
105-115P 106-115P 1 1⁄2 50
105-116P 106-116P 1 3⁄4 50
105-117P 106-117P 2 50
105-118P 106-118P 2 1⁄4 50
105-119P 106-119P 2 1⁄2 50
105-120P 106-120P 2 3⁄4 50
105-121P 106-121P 3 50
105-123P 106-123P 3 1⁄2 25
105-125P 106-125P 4 25
105-126P 106-126P 4 1⁄2 25
105-127P 106-127P 5 25
105-128P 106-128P 5 1⁄2 25
105-129P 106-129P 6 25

1/2” Diameter
105-148P 106-148P 3/4 50
105-150P 106-150P 1 50
105-151P 106-151P 1 1⁄4 50
105-152P 106-152P 1 1⁄2 50
105-153P 106-153P 1 3⁄4 50
105-154P 106-154P 2 50
105-155P 106-155P 2 1⁄4 50
105-156P 106-156P 2 1⁄2 50
105-157P 106-157P 2 3⁄4 50
105-158P 106-158P 3 50
105-160P 106-160P 3 1⁄2 25
105-162P 106-162P 4 25
105-163P 106-163P 4 1⁄2 25
105-164P 106-164P 5 25
105-165P 106-165P 5 1⁄2 25
105-166P 106-166P 6 25
105-168P 106-168P 7 20
105-170P 106-170P 8 20

9/16” Diameter

105-186P 106-186P 1 25

105-187P 106-187P 1 1⁄4 25

105-188P 106-188P 1 1⁄2 25

105-189P 106-189P 1 3⁄4 25

105-190P 106-190P 2 25

105-191P 106-191P 2 1⁄4 25

105-192P 106-192P 2 1⁄2 25

105-193P 106-193P 2 3⁄4 25

105-194P 106-194P 3 25

105-196P 106-196P 3 1⁄2 25

105-198P 106-198P 4 25

•	Yellow Zinc Plated
•	Diameter's larger than 1" available on request

Hex Head Cap Screws (cont)

Hex Head Cap Screws
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Grade 8 (cont)

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S.

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E.

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

9/16” Diameter (CONT)

105-199P 106-199P 4 1⁄2 25

105-200P 106-200P 5 25

105-201P 106-201P 5 1⁄2 25

105-202P 106-202P 6 25

5/8” Diameter 

105-210P 106-210P 1 25

105-211P 106-211P 1 1⁄4 25

105-212P 106-212P 1 1⁄2 25

105-213P 106-213P 1 3⁄4 25

105-214P 106-214P 2 25

105-215P 106-215P 2 1⁄4 25

105-216P 106-216P 2 1⁄2 25

105-217P 106-217P 2 3⁄4 25

105-218P 106-218P 3 25

105-220P 106-220P 3 1⁄2 25

105-222P 106-222P 4 25

105-223P 106-223P 4 1⁄2 25

105-224P 106-224P 5 25

105-225P 106-225P 5 1⁄2 25

105-226P 106-226P 6 25

105-228P 106-228P 7 10

105-230P 106-230P 8 10

3/4” Diameter 

105-243P 106-243P 1 20

105-244P 106-244P 1 1⁄4 20

105-245P 106-245P 1 1⁄2 20

105-246P 106-246P 1 3⁄4 20

105-247P 106-247P 2 20

105-248P 106-248P 2 1⁄4 20

105-249P 106-249P 2 1⁄2 20

105-250P 106-250P 2 3⁄4 20

105-251P 106-251P 3 20

105-253P 106-253P 3 1⁄2 20

105-255P 106-255P 4 20

105-256P 106-256P 4 1⁄2 20

105-257P 106-257P 5 20

105-258P 106-258P 5 1⁄2 20

105-259P 106-259P 6 20

7/8” Diameter
105-279P 106-279P 1 1⁄2 15
105-280P 106-280P 1 ¾ 15
105-281P 106-281P 2 15
105-282P 106-282P 2 1⁄4 15
105-283P 106-283P 2 1⁄2 15
105-284P 106-284P 2 3⁄4 15
105-285P 106-285P 3 15

Hex Head Cap Screws (cont)

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S.

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E.

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

7/8” Diameter (Cont)
105-287P 106-287P 3 1⁄2 15
105-289P 106-289P 4 15
105-290P 106-290P 4 1⁄2 15
105-291P 106-291P 5 15
105-292P 106-292P 5 1⁄2 15
105-293P 106-293P 6 15
105-295P 106-295P 7 10
105-297P 106-297P 8 10

1” Diameter
105-313P 106-313P 2 10
105-314P 106-314P 2 1⁄4 10
105-315P 106-315P 2 1⁄2 10
105-316P 106-316P 2 3⁄4 10
105-317P 106-317P 3 10
105-319P 106-319P 3 1⁄2 10
105-321P 106-321P 4 10
105-322P 106-322P 4 1⁄2 10
105-323P 106-323P 5 10
105-324P 106-324P 5 1⁄2 10 
105-325P 106-325P 6 10
105-327P 106-327P 7 10
105-329P 106-329P 8 10

Hex Head Cap Screws
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Product Code Size
Weight per 

100 pcs
Pkg Qty

530-078S 3/8 x 3/4 3.59 50
530-080S 3/8 x 1 4.22 50
530-081S 3/8 x 1 1⁄4 4.91 50
530-082S 3/8 x 1 1⁄2 5.70 25
530-083S 3/8 x 1 3⁄4 6.49 25
530-084S 3/8 x 2 7.27 25
530-085S 3/8 x 2 1⁄4 8.06 25
530-086S 3/8 x 2 1⁄2 8.84 25
530-087S 3/8 x 2 3⁄4 9.62 25
530-088S 3/8 x 3 10.41 10
530-090S 3/8 x 3 1⁄2 11.98 10
530-092S 3/8 x 4 13.55 10
530-113S 7/16 x 1 5.99 25
530-115S 7/16 x 1 1⁄2 7.91 25
530-117S 7/16 x 2 10.05 25
530-119S 7/16 x 2 1⁄2 12.19 25
530-121S 7/16 x 3 14.34 10
530-123S 7/16 x 3 1⁄2 16.48 10
530-125S 7/16 x 4 18.61 10
530-150S 1/2 x 1 9.32 25
530-151S 1/2 x 1 1⁄4 10.45 25
530-152S 1/2 x 1 1⁄2 11.72 25
530-153S 1/2 x 1 3⁄4 13.11 25
530-154S 1/2 x 2 14.51 20
530-155S 1/2 x 2 1⁄4 15.90 20
530-156S 1/2 x 2 1⁄2 17.30 20
530-157S 1/2 x 2 3⁄4 18.69 20
530-158S 1/2 x 3 20.09 10
530-160S 1/2 x 3 1⁄2 22.88 10
530-162S 1/2 x 4 25.67 10
530-164S 1/2 x 4 1⁄2 28.46 10
530-166S 1/2 x 5 31.25 10
530-210S 5/8 x 1 15.33 25
530-211S 5/8 x 1 1⁄4 17.12 25
530-212S 5/8 x 1 1⁄2 18.91 20
530-214S 5/8 x 2 23.07 20
530-215S 5/8 x 2 1⁄4 25.24 20
530-216S 5/8 x 2 1⁄2 27.43 20
530-217S 5/8 x 2 3⁄4 29.60 20
530-218S 5/8 x 3 31.79 10
530-220S 5/8 x 3 1⁄2 36.14 10
530-222S 5/8 x 4 40.50 10
530-224S 5/8 x 5 49.22 10
530-245S 3/4 x 1 1⁄2 29.99 20
530-247S 3/4 x 2 35.51 20
530-249S 3/4 x 2 1⁄2 41.79 20
530-251S 3/4 x 3 48.08 10
530-253S 3/4 x 3 1⁄2 54.37 10
530-255S 3/4 x 4 60.66 10
530-257S 3/4 x 4 1⁄2 66.95 10
530-259S 3/4 x 5 73.24 10

Hex Head Cap Screws (cont)

18-8 Stainless Steel

Stainless Steel Fasteners
Mechanical Properties

18-8 (304 Type 1)

Chemical Properties
Composition, % maximum

Conditions

Size

Full Size Tests Machined Specimen Tests

Tensile 
Strength
MIN ksi

Yield
Strength
MIN ksi

Rockwell
Hardness

Tensile 
Strength
MIN ksi

Yield
Strength
MIN ksi

Elongation
MIN %

1/4” to 5/8” 100 65 B95 to C32 95 60 20

Type C Mn Package S Si Cr Ni Mo

*18-8 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.0 to 12.0 8.0 to 12.0

* 18-8 is Type 1 304 Type 1 of cold worked (CW) condition.  Headed and rolled from annealed stock 
thus requiring a degree of cold work.  Size .75 in. and larger may be hot worked.

C = Carbon               P = Phosphorus    Si = Silicone            Ni = Nickel
Mn = Manganese     P = Sulphur           Cr = Chromium     Mo = Molybdenum

Product Code Size Weight per 
100 pcs Pkg Qty

530-016S 1/4 x 1/2 1.19 100
530-018S 1/4 x 3/4 1.46 100
530-020S 1/4 x 1 1.76 100
530-021S 1/4 x 1 1⁄4 2.10 50
530-022S 1/4 x 1 1⁄2 2.46 50
530-023S 1/4 x 1 3⁄4 2.80 50
530-024S 1/4 x 2 3.15 50
530-025S 1/4 x 2 1⁄4 3.50 50
530-026S 1/4 x 2 1⁄2 3.85 25
530-027S 1/4 x 2 3⁄4 4.20 25
530-028S 1/4 x 3 4.55 25
530-043S 5/16 x 1/2 2.01 50
530-045S 5/16 x 3/4 2.44 50
530-047S 5/16 x 1 2.86 50
530-048S 5/16 x 1 1⁄4 3.41 50
530-049S 5/16 x 1 1⁄2 3.95 50
530-050S 5/16 x 1 3⁄4 4.50 50
530-051S 5/16 x 2 5.05 50
530-052S 5/16 x 2 1⁄4 5.58 25
530-053S 5/16 x 2 1⁄2 6.13 25
530-054S 5/16 x 2 3⁄4 6.67 25
530-055S 5/16 x 3 7.22 25
530-057S 5/16 x 3 1⁄2 .30 10
530-059S 5/16 x 4 9.39 10

Hex Head Cap Screws

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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Washers

Flat Washers - S.A.E. 

Product Code Bolt Size Approx.
Piece per lb

134-013R 1/4 225
134-015R 5/16 200
134-017R 3/8 140
134-019R 7/16 105
134-020R 1/2 55
134-021R 9/16 45
134-022R 5/8 36
134-024R 3/4 22
134-026R 7/8 16
134-028R 1 12

• Zinc Plated 
• Smooth surface

Product Code Size
Weight 
per 100 
Pieces

O.D. I.D. Thickness Pkg
Qty

540-007S #8 (5/32) 0.08 3/8 11/64 1/32 250
540-009S #10 (3/16) 0.12 3/8 13/64 3/64 250
540-011S #12 (7/32) 0.18 1/2 15/64 3/64 250
540-013S 1/4 0.44 5/8 9/32 3/64 100
540-015S 5/16 0.88 3/4 11/32 3/64 100
540-017S 3/8 1.15 7/8 25/64 3/64 100
540-019S 7/16 1.75 1 1⁄8 1/2 1/16 50
540-020S 1/2 2.12 1 1⁄4 17/32 5/64 50
540-022S 5/8 3.00 1 1⁄2 11/16 5/64 25
540-024S 3/4 6.76 1 3⁄4 13/16 7/64 25

Flat Washers - 18-8 Stainless Steel

Product Code Bolt Size
Approx.

Piece per lb

133-013R 1/4 132
133-015R 5/16 96
133-017R 3/8 75
133-019R 7/16 38
133-020R 1/2 27
133-021R 9/16 23
133-022R 5/8 13
133-024R 3/4 9
133-026R 7/8 7
133-028R 1 6

•  Zinc Plated
• U.S.S. Wrought Washers

Flat Washers - U.S.S. Flat Washers - F436 Grade 8

Flat Fender Washers

Product Code
(Package)

Product Code
(Bulk)

Size Pkg Qty
Bulk 
Qty

137-004P 137-004K 1/4 100 9000
137-005P 137-005K 5/16 100 6000
137-006P 137-006K 3/8 100 5000
137-007P 137-007K 7/16 50 3000
137-008P 137-008K 1/2 50 1900
137-009P 137-009K 9/16 25 1700
137-010P 137-010K 5/8 25 1000
137-011P 137-011K 3/4 20 700
137-012P 137-012K 7/8 20 500
137-013P 137-013K 1 20 400
137-014P 137-014K 1 1⁄8 20 330
137-015P 137-015K 1 1⁄4 20 275
137-016P 137-016K 1 1⁄2 20 140

• Yellow Zinc Plated

Product 
Code

Bolt 
Size

O.D.
(In)

I.D.
 (In) Thickness Qty

Boxed 
452-009 3/16 3/4 13/64 3/64 Pkg 100
452-011 3/16 1 13/64 3/64 Pkg 100
452-013 1/4 1 1⁄4 9/32 1/16 Pkg 100
452-014 5/16A 1 11/32 1/16 Pkg 100
452-015 5/16B 1 1⁄4 11/32 1/16 Pkg 100
452-016 5/16C 1 1⁄2 11/32 1/16 Pkg 100
452-017 3/8 1 1⁄2 13/32 1/16 Pkg 100
452-019 1/2 2 17/32 1/16 Pkg 100

Bulk (40lbs box)
452-009K 3/16 3/4 13/64 3/64 Approx 7462

452-011K 3/16 1 13/64 3/64 Approx 
4080

452-013K 1/4 1 1⁄4 9/32 1/16 Approx 1943
452-014K 5/16A 1 11/32 1/16 Approx 3282
452-015K 5/16B 1 1⁄4 11/32 1/16 Approx 2128
452-016K 5/16C 1 1⁄2 11/32 1/16 Approx 1482
452-017K 3/8 1 1⁄2 13/32 1/16 Approx 1652
452-019K 1/2 2 17/32 1/16 Approx 682

•	Used primarily for body and fender work
•	Zinc plated

Washers



FASTENERS

40

Lock Washers - Grade 8

• Yellow Zinc Plated

Product Code
(Package)

Product Code
(Bulk) Size Pkg Qty Case Qty

138-004P 138-004K 1/4 100 15000
138-005P 138-005K 5/16 100 10000
138-006P 138-006K 3/8 100 6000
138-007P 138-007K 7/16 50 4000
138-008P 138-008K 1/2 50 3000
138-009P 138-009K 9/16 25 2000
138-010P 138-010K 5/8 25 1500
138-011P 138-011K 3/4 20 1000
138-012P 138-012K 7/8 20 600
138-013P 138-013K 1 20 400
138-014P 138-014K 1 1⁄8 20 300
138-015P 138-015K 1 1⁄4 20 250
138-016P 138-016K 1 1⁄2 20 100

Lock Washers - 18-8 Stainless Steel

Product Code Size Weight per 
100 pcs Pkg Qty

541-005S #8 (5/32) 0.08 250
541-009S #10 (3/16) 0.12 250
541-011S #12 (7/32) 0.18 250
541-013S 1/4 0.44 100
541-015S 5/16 0.88 100
541-017S 3/8 1.15 100
541-019S 7/16 1.75 50
541-020S 1/2 2.12 50
541-022S 5/8 3.00 25
541-024S 3/4 6.76 25

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S.

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E.

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

177-016P 177-116P 1/4 100
177-020P 177-120P 5/16 100
177-024P 177-124P 3/8 100
177-028P 177-128P 7/16 50
177-030P 177-130P 1/2 50
177-036P 177-136P 9/16 25
177-040P 177-140P 5/8 25
177-048P 177-148P 3/4 20
177-056P 177-156P 7/8 20
177-064P 177-164P 1 20

Finished Hex Nuts - Grade 5

Finished Hex Nuts - Grade 8

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S.

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E.

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

178-009P 179-009P 1/4 100
178-010P 179-010P 5/16 100
178-011P 179-011P 3/8 100
178-012P 179-012P 7/16 50
178-013P 179-013P 1/2 50
178-014P 179-014P 9/16 25
178-015P 179-015P 5/8 25
178-016P 179-016P 3/4 20
178-017P 179-017P 7/8 20
178-018P 179-018P 1 20

UNC COARSE
 THREAD U.S.S.
Product Code

Size Pkg Qty

534-009S 1/4 100
534-010S 5/16 100
534-011S 3/8 50
534-012S 7/16 50
534-013S 1/2 25
534-015S 5/8 10
534-016S 3/4 10

Finished Hex Nuts - 18-8 Stainless Steel

• Zinc Plated

• Yellow Zinc Plated

Washers (cont) Nuts

Lock Washers - Regular

Product Code Size Pkg Qty

136-013Q 1/4 100
136-015Q 5/16 100
136-017Q 3/8 100
136-019Q 7/16 100
136-020Q 1/2 50
136-021Q 9/16 50
136-022Q 5/8 50
136-024Q 3/4 25
136-026Q 7/8 25
136-028Q 1 25

• Zinc Plated
• High Carbon Steel

Washers • Nuts

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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Nylon Insert Lock Nuts - Grade 2

• Zinc Plated
• Coarse and Fine Thread

Product Code
(Package)

Product Code
(Bulk)

Size Pkg Qty Bulk Qty

205-005P 205-005K 6-32 100 14000
205-006P 205-006K 8-32 100 8500
205-007P 205-007K 10-24 100 7000
205-009P 205-009K 1/4-20 100 3400
205-010P 205-010K 5/16-18 100 2300
205-011P 205-011K 3/8-16 100 1250
205-012P 205-012K 7/16-14 50 950
205-013P 205-013K 1/2-13 50 600
205-014P 205-014K 9/16-12 25 475
205-015P 205-015K 5/8-11 25 325
205-016P 205-016K 3/4-10 20 200
205-017P 205-017K 7/8-9 20 130
205-018P 205-018K 1-8 20 90

U.N.F. Fine Thread S.A.E.

Product Code
(Package)

Product Code
(Bulk) Size Pkg Qty Bulk Qty

206-007P 206-007K 10-32 100 7000
206-009P 206-009K 1/4-28 100 3400
206-010P 206-010K 5/16-24 100 2300
206-011P 206-011K 3/8-24 100 1250
206-012P 206-012K 7/16-20 50 950
206-013P 206-013K 1/2-20 50 600
206-014P 206-014K 9/16-18 25 475
206-015P 206-015K 5/8-18 25 325
206-016P 206-016K 3/4-16 20 200
206-017P 206-017K 7/8-14 20 130
206-018P 206-018K 1-14 20 90

U.N.C. Coarse Thread U.S.S.

U.N.F. Fine Thread S.A.E.

Product Code
(Package)

Product Code
(Bulk)

Size Pkg Qty
Bulk 
Qty

208-009P 208-009K 1/4-28 100 3400
208-010P 208-010K 5/16-24 100 2300
208-011P 208-011K 3/8-24 100 1250
208-012P 208-012K 7/16-20 50 950
208-013P 208-013K 1/2-20 50 600
208-014P 208-014K 9/16-18 25 475
208-015P 208-015K 5/8-18 25 325
208-016P 208-016K 3/4-16 20 200
208-017P 208-017K 7/8-14 20 130
208-018P 208-018K 1-14 20 90

Product Code Size Weight per 
package Pkg Qty

549-008S 1/4 4 lbs 100
549-013S 5/16 5 lbs 100
549-018S 3/8 5 lbs 50
549-028S 1/2 6 lbs 25
549-033S 5/8 3 lbs 10

Nylon Insert Lock Nuts  
18-8 Stainless Steel

U.N.C. Coarse Thread U.S.S.

Nylon Insert Lock Nuts - Grade 8

U.N.C. Coarse Thread U.S.S.

•  Yellow Zinc Plated
• Coarse and Fine Thread

Product Code
(Package)

Product Code
(Bulk) Size Pkg Qty Bulk Qty

207-009P 207-009K 1/4-20 100 3400
207-010P 207-010K 5/16-18 100 2300
207-011P 207-011K 3/8-16 100 1250
207-012P 207-012K 7/16-14 50 950
207-013P 207-013K 1/2-13 50 600
207-014P 207-014K 9/16-12 25 475
207-015P 207-015K 5/8-11 25 325
207-016P 207-016K 3/4-10 20 200
207-017P 207-017K 7/8-9 20 130
207-018P 207-018K 1-8 20 90

Nuts (cont)

Nuts

UNC
*Product Code

UNF 
*Product Code Size Weight

per 100
Pkg
Qty

Bulk
Qty

290-109 291-109 1/4 0.67 100 6000
290-110 291-110 5/16 0.98 100 4000
290-111 291-111 3/8 1.34 100 2800
290-112 291-112 7/16 2.50 50 1600
290-113 291-113 1/2 3.25 50 1200
290-114 291-114 9/16 5.37 25 800
290-115 291-115 5/8 6.70 25 600
290-116 291-116 3/4 11.50 20 340
290-117 291-117 7/8 17.30 20 225
290-118 291-118 1 25.00 20 160

GRADE — C
   • Zinc yellow plated with wax
   • Proof stress 150,000 psi
   • For use with grades 5 and 8 bolts

See STOVER® Locknut Specifications next page 

Stover® Automation Lock Nuts

* When ordering, please state (K) for Bulk and (P) for Package at the end of the Product Code
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Stover® Automation Lock Nut Specifications

Nom. 
Size in 
Inches

C

Width Across Flats

F

Flange 
Diam. 
(Max.)

D

Overall Thickness

B

Hex 
Height
(Min.)

K

Flange
Thick.
(Min.)

Basic Part Number

NOM. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. COARSE FINE

1/4 7/16 0.4385 0.428 — 0.226 0.212 0.145 — NT8303 NT8353

5/16 1/2 0.5020 0.489 — 0.273 0.258 0.166 — NT8305 NT8355

3/8 9/16 0.5645 0.551 — 0.337 0.320 0.198 — NT8307 NT8357

7/16 11/16 0.6895 0.675 — 0.385 0.365 0.223 — NT8309 NT8359

1/2 3/4 0.7520 0.736 — 0.448 0.427 0.262 — NT8313 NT8363

9/16 7/8 0.8770 0.861 — 0.496 0.473 0.286 — NT8315 NT8365

5/8 15/16 0.9395 0.922 — 0.559 0.535 0.329 — NT8317 NT8367

3/4 1 1⁄8 1.1270 1.088 — 0.665 0.617 0.382 — NT8319 NT8369

Automation Grade C

Nom. 
Size and 
Threads 
per Inch

IF 100 & 107 IFI 101
Torque-Tension

Guide for STOVER®
Locknut-
Assembly

(for GR5 only)

Proof 
Load

Clamp 
Load

Prevailing Torque Torque-Tension 
Test Requirement:
Tightening TorqueFirst 

Installation First Removal Fifth Removal

lbs. lbs. lb. in. (ft.*)
max.

lbs. in. lbs. in. lb. ft.
Max

lb. ft.
Min

lb. ft.
AverageHighest Lowest Highest Lowest

1/4-20 4,700 2,850 40 6.0 3.0 4.5 2.0 10.4 7.1 7.9

1/4-28 5,450 3,250 40 6.0 3.0 4.5 2.0 10.4 7.1 7.9

5/16-18 7,850 4,700 80 10.5 5.0 7.5 3.0 15.8 10.8 13.0

5/16-24 8,700 5,200 80 10.5 5.0 7.5 3.0 16.7 11.7 13.0

3/8-16 11,600 6,950 110 16.0 7.5 11.5 5.0 28.0 20.0 24.0

3/8-24 13,200 7,900 110 16.0 7.5 11.5 5.0 29.0 21.0 25.0

7/16-14 15,900 9,600 135 23.0 10.0 16.0 7.5 43.0 31.0 35.0

7/16-20 17,800 10,700 135 23.0 10.0 16.0 7.5 43.0 31.0 35.0

1/2-13 21,300 12,800 17* 30.0 15.0 20.0 10.0 62.5 45.0 55.0

1/2-20 24,000 14,400 17* 30.0 15.0 20.0 10.0 70.0 50.0 55.0

9/16-12 27,300 16,400 25* 40.0 20.0 28.0 12.5 95.0 70.0 82.0

9-16-18 30,400 18,300 25* 40.0 20.0 28.0 12.5 95.0 70.0 85.0

5/8-11 33,900 20,300 35* 52.0 25.0 36.0 15.0 122.5 90.0 100.0

5/8-18 38,400 23,000 35* 52.0 25.0 36.0 15.0 125.0 90.0 113.0

3/4-10 50,100 30,100 45* 78.0 35.0 54.0 25.0 210.0 155.0 165.0

3/4-16 56,000 33,600 45* 78.0 35.0 54.0 25.0 210.0 155.0 175.0

7/8-9 69,300 41,600 70* 117.0 50.0 82.0 40.0 312.5 225.0 274.0

7/8-14 76,400 45,800 70* 117.0 50.0 82.0 40.0 312.5 225.0 280.0

1-8 90,900 54,600 90* 160.0 80.0 112.0 50.0 462.5 350.0 409.0

1-14 101,900 61,100 90* 160.0 80.0 112.0 50.0 500.0 362.5 428.0

Grade C Hex Lock Nuts - for use with Grade 8 Bolts

Stover® Automation Lock Nut Specifications

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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•	DIN 912
•	ISO Metric Coarse Thread
•	Black Oxide

Product Code Size Pkg Qty

228-071B 6 x 12 100
228-074B 6 x 16 100
228-076B 6 x 20 100
228-078B 6 x 25 100
228-079B 6 x 30 100
228-081B 6 x 40 100 
228-083B 6 x 50 100

Metric Cap Screw Dimensions

Size
Across Flats

• A •
Head Height

• H •
Threads per inch

mm mm                               inch mm                               inch (approx)

6 10 .394 4.5 .177 25

8 13 .512 5.5 .217 20

10 17 .669 7 .276 17

12 19 .748 8 .315 14 1⁄2

14 22 .866 9 .359 12 1⁄2

16 24 .945 10.5 .413 12 1⁄2

18 27 1.063 12 .472 10

20 30 1.181 13 .512 10

Product Code Size Pkg Qty

+ 227-074R 6 x 16 100
+ 227-076R 6 x 20 100
+ 227-078R 6 x 25 100
+ 227-079R 6 x 30 100
+ 227-081R 6 x 40 100
+ 227-083R 6 x 50 100
+ 227-115R 8 x 12 100
+ 227-120R 8 x 20 100
+ 227-122R 8 x 25 100
+ 227-123R 8 x 30 100
+ 227-124R 8 x 35 100
+ 227-125R 8 x 40 100
+ 227-126R 8 x 45 100
+ 227-127R 8 x 50 100
+ 227-129R 8 x 60 100
+ 227-147R 10 x 16 100
+ 227-149R 10 x 20 100
+ 227-151R 10 x 25 100
+ 227-152R 10 x 30 100
+ 227-153R 10 x 35 100
++ 227-155R 10 x 45 100
++ 227-159R 10 x 65 100
++ 227-160R 10 x 70 100
++ 227-161R 10 x 75 50
+ 227-186R 12 x 20 50
+ 227-188R 12 x 25 50
+ 227-189R 12 x 30 50
+ 227-190R 12 x 35 50
+ 227-191R 12 x 40 50
++ 227-192R 12 x 45 50
++ 227-193R 12 x 50 50
++ 227-195R 12 x 60 50
++ 227-196R 12 x 65 50

Product Code Size Pkg Qty

++ 227-198R 12 x 75 50
++ 227-199R 12 x 80 50
+ 227-256R 16 x 30 25
+ 227-258R 16 x 40 25
+ 227-259R 16 x 45 25
+ 227-260R 16 x 50 25
++ 227-262R  16 x 60 25
++ 227-265R 16 x 75 25
++ 227-266R 16 x 80 25
+ 227-314R 20 x 40 25
+ 227-315R 20 x 45 25
+ 227-316R 20 x 50 25
+ 227-318R 20 x 60 25
++ 227-320R 20 x 70 25
++ 227-321R 20 x 75 25
++ 227-322R 20  x 80 25
++ 227-324R 20 x 90 25

+ DIN 933 Fully Threaded
++ DIN 931 Partly Threaded

•	DIN Metric Specification
•	114,000 P.S.I. (Similar to S.A.E. Grade 5)
•	High Tensile Steel - Code 8.8
•	Colour Dichromate Plated for easy 
metric identification

•	Coarse Thread

Metric Hexagon Head Cap Screws

Metric Socket Head  
Cap Screws

Metric Hexagon Head Cap Screws • Metric Socket Head Cap Screws 
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Product Code Size Pkg Qty

228-084B 6 x 55 100
228-119B 8 x 18 100
228-120B 8 x 20 100
228-122B 8 x 25 100
228-123B 8 x 30 100
228-124B 8 x 35 100

228-125B 8 x 40 100

228-126B 8 x 45 100

228-127B 8 x 50 100

228-129B 8 x 60 100

228-147B 10 x 16 100

228-149B 10 x 20 100
228-151B 10 x 25 100
228-152B 10 x 30 100
228-153B 10 x 35 100
228-155B 10 x 45 50
228-159B 10 x 65 50
228-160B 10 x 70 50
228-161B 10 x 75 50
228-186B 12 x 20 50
228-188B 12 x 25 50
228-189B 12 x 30 50
228-191B 12 x 40 50
228-192B 12 x 45 50
228-193B 12 x 50 50
228-195B 12 x 60 25
228-196B 12 x 65 25
228-198B 12 x 75 25
228-199B 12 x 80 25
228-256B 16 x 30 25
228-257B 16 x 35 25
228-258B 16 x 40 25
228-259B 16 x 45 25
228-260B 16 x 50 25
228-262B 16 x 60 25
228-263B 16 x 65 25
228-264B 16 x 70 25
228-265B 16 x 75 25
228-266B 16 x 80 25
228-314B 20 x 40 25
228-315B 20 x 45 25
228-316B 20 x 50 25
228-317B 20 x 55 25
228-318B 20 x 60 25
228-320B 20 x 70 25
228-321B 20 x 75 25
228-322B 20 x 80 25
228-324B 20 x 90 25
228-325B 20 x 100 25
228-425B 30 x 100 1

Product 
Code Size

Width
Across Flats

A
 mm    inches  

Height
H

 mm      inches

Diameter
D

 mm    inches

Pkg 
Qty

230-060R M6 10 .394 5 .197 6 .236 100
230-080R M8 13 .512 6.5 .256 8 .315 100
230-100R M10 17 .669 8 .315 10 .394 100
230-120R M12 19 .748 9.5 .374 12 .472 50
230-140R M14 22 .866 11 .433 14 .551 25
230-160R M16 24 .945 13 .512 16 .630 25
230-180R M18 27 1.063 15 .591 18 .709 25
230-200R M20 30 1.181 16 .630 20 .787 25

•	Coarse Thread
•	Dichromate Plated - DIN 934

Metric Flat Washers

Product Code Size Pkg Qty

231-060R M6 100
231-080R M8 100
231-100R M10 100
231-120R M12 50
231-140R M14 25
231-160R M16 25
231-180R M18 25
231-200R M20 25

•	DIN 125
•	Colour Dichromate Plated 

Product Code
Size

W
Length

C (in)
Pkg Qty

234-015B M1.5 4.5 cm 100
234-020B M2 5 cm 100
234-025B M2.5 5.5 cm 100
234-030B M3 6.25 cm 100
234-040B M4 6.75 cm 100
234-050B M5 7.5 cm 50
234-060B M6 7.5 cm 50
234-080B M8 9.5 cm 25
234-100B M10 11 cm 10
234-120B M12 12 cm 10
234-140B M14  13.5 cm 10
234-170B M17 15.5 cm 10

Note:  Size equals radius of bend “R”

•	Bare Metal
•	Alloy Steel
•	Short Arm C B

R

W

Metric Socket Head Cap 
Screws(cont)

Metric Hexagon Nuts

Metric Washers

Metric Socket Screw Keys

Metric Socket Head Cap Screws • Metric Socket Screw Keys • Metric Hexagon Nuts • Metric Washers

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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Screw
Diameter

Inches

Threads
Inches

Tensile
Load Min

Tensile
Strength
P.S.I./ Min

Recommended
UNC Torque

in lbs.

UNC UNF UNC UNF UNRC UNRF

0.060 - 80 - 324 180,000 - 2

0.073 64 72 473 500 180,000 4 4

0.086 56 64 666 709 180,000 6 7

0.099 48 56 877 941 180,000 10 11

0.112 40 48 1,090 1,190 180,000 15 16

0.125 40 44 1,430 1,490 180,000 20 21

0.138 32 40 1,640 1,830 180,000 28 30

0.184 32 36 2,520 2,650 180,000 49 50

0.190 24 32 3,150 3,600 180,000 64 76

1/4 20 28 5,730 6,500 180,000 150 170

5/16 18 24 9,440 10,400 180,000 305 325

3/8 16 24 13,900 15,800 180,000 545 570

7/16 14 20 19,100 21,400 180,000 840 900

1/2 13 20 25,500 28,800 180,000 1,300 1,370

5/8 11 18 38,400 43,500 170,000 1,850 1,970

3/4 10 16 56,800 63,400 170,000 2,630 2,660

7/8 9 14 78,500 86,500 170,000 4,400 4,800

1” 8 12 103,000 113,000 170,000 7,000 7,600

1 1⁄8” 7 12 129,000 146,000 170,000 10,400 11,000

1  1⁄4” 7 12 165,000 182,000 170,000 14,900 15,600

1 3⁄8” 6 12 196,000 224,000 170,000 21,000 22,600

1 1⁄2” 6 12 239,000 269,000 170,000 27,800 29,300

Metric Lock Washers

Product Code Size Pkg Qty

232-060R M6 100
232-080R M8 100
232-100R M10 100
232-120R M12 50
232-140R M14 25
232-160R M16 25
232-180R M18 25
232-200R M20 25

•	DIN 127
•	Colour Dichromate Plated 

•	ASTM A574, AISI 4037
•	Specifications ANSI/ASME B18.3
•	Alloy Steel - Heat Treated 

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

235-017B — 2 - 56 x 3/8 100
235-019B — 2 - 56 x 1/2 100
235-030B — 4 - 40 x 1/4 100
235-045B — 5 - 40 x 3/4 100
235-050B 236-050B 6 x 1/4 100
235-052B 236-052B 6 x 3/8 100
235-054B 236-054B 6 x 1/2 100 
235-055B 236-055B 6 x 5/8 100
235-056B 236-056B 6 x 3/4 100
235-057B — 6 x 7/8 100
235-058B — 6 x 1 100
235-062B — 8 x 1/4 100
235-064B 236-064B 8 x 3/8 100
235-066B 236-066B 8 x 1/2 100
235-067B — 8 x 5/8 100
235-068B 236-068B 8 x 3/4 100
235-069B — 8 x 7/8 100
235-070B — 8 x 1 100
235-071B — 8 x 1 1⁄4 100
235-072B — 8 x 1 1⁄2 100
235-076B 236-076B 10 x 3/8 100
235-078B 236-078B 10 x 1/2 100
235-079B 236-079B 10 x 5/8 100
235-080B 236-080B 10 x 3/4 100
235-081B 236-081B 10 x 7/8 100
235-082B 236-082B 10 x 1 100
235-083B 236-083B 10 x 1 1⁄4 100
235-084B 236-084B 10 x 1 1⁄2 100
235-085B 236-085B 10 x 1 3⁄4 100
235-086B 236-086B 10 x 2 100
235-090B 236-090B 1/4 x 3/8 100
235-092B 236-092B 1/4 x 1/2 100
235-093B 236-093B 1/4 x 5/8 100
235-094B 236-094B 1/4 x 3/4 100
235-095B 236-095B 1/4 x 7/8 100
235-096B 236-096B 1/4 x 1 100
235-097B 236-097B 1/4 x 1 1⁄4 100
235-098B 236-098B 1/4 x 1 1⁄2 100
235-099B 236-099B 1/4 x 1 3⁄4 100
235-100B 236-100B 1/4 x 2 100
235-101B — 1/4 x 2 1⁄4 100
235-102B — 1/4 x 2 1⁄2 100
235-103B — 1/4 x 2 3⁄4 100
235-104B — 1/4 x 3 100
235-107B — 5/16 x 3/8 100
235-109B 236-109B 5/16 x 1/2 100
235-110B 236-110B 5/16 x 5/8 100
235-111B 236-111B 5/16 x 3/4 100
235-112B — 5/16 x 7/8 100

Socket Head Cap ScrewsMetric Washers (cont)

Socket Head Cap Screws 
Tensile Requirements Per 

ASTM A574-83

Metric Washers • Socket Head Cap Screws 
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UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

235-113B 236-113B 5/16 x 1 100
235-114B 236-114B 5/16 x 1 1⁄4 100
235-115B 236-115B 5/16 x 1 1⁄2 100
235-116B 236-116B 5/16 x 1 3⁄4 100
235-117B 236-117B 5/16 x 2 100
235-118B 236-118B 5/16 x 2 1⁄4 100
235-119B 236-119B 5/16 x 2 1⁄2 100
235-120B — 5/16 x 2 3⁄4 100
235-121B — 5/16 x 3 100
235-123B — 5/16 x 3 1⁄2 100
235-125B — 5/16 x 4 100
235-128B — 3/8 x 1/2 100
235-129B — 3/8 x 5/8 100
235-130B 236-130B 3/8 x 3/4 100
235-131B 236-131B 3/8 x 7/8 100
235-132B 236-132B 3/8 x 1 100
235-133B 236-133B 3/8 x 1 1⁄4 100
235-134B 236-134B 3/8 x 1 1⁄2 100
235-135B 236-135B 3/8 x 1 3⁄4 100
235-136B 236-136B 3/8 x 2 100
235-137B 236-137B 3/8 x 2 1⁄4 100
235-138B 236-138B 3/8 x 2 1⁄2 50
235-139B — 3/8 x 2 3⁄4 50
235-140B 236-140B 3/8 x 3 50
235-141B — 3/8 x 3 1⁄4 50
235-142B — 3/8 x 3 1⁄2 50
235-143B — 3/8 x 4 50
235-144B — 3/8 x4 1⁄2 50
235-145B — 3/8 x 5 50
235-150B — 7/16 x 3/4 50
235-152B 236-152B 7/16 x 1 50
235-153B 236-153B 7/16 x 1 1⁄4 50
235-154B — 7/16 x 1 1⁄2 50
235-155B — 7/16 x 1 3⁄4 50
235-156B 236-156B 7/16 x 2 50
235-157B — 7/16 x 2 1⁄4 50
235-158B — 7/16 x 2 1⁄2 50
235-160B — 7/16 x 3 50
235-161B — 7/16 x 3 1⁄4 50
235-162B — 7/16 x 3 1⁄2 50
235-163B — 7/16 x 4 50
235-167B — 1/2 x 5/8 50
235-168B — 1/2 x 3/4 50
235-169B — 1/2 x 7/8 50
235-170B 236-170B 1/2 x 1 50
235-171B 236-171B 1/2 x 1 1⁄4 50
235-172B 236-172B 1/2 x 1 1⁄2 50
235-173B 236-173B 1/2 x 1 3⁄4 50
235-174B 236-174B 1/2 x 2 50
235-175B 236-175B 1/2 x 2 1⁄4 50
235-176B 236-176B 1/2 x 2 1⁄2 50
235-177B — 1/2 x 2 3⁄4 50
235-178B 236-178B 1/2 x 3 50
235-179B — 1/2 x 3 1⁄4 25
235-180B — 1/2 x 3 1⁄2 25
235-181B — 1/2 x 4 25
235-182B — 1/2 x 4 1⁄2 25
235-183B — 1/2 x 5 25
235-184B — 1/2 x 5 1⁄2 25

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

235-185B — 1/2 x 6 25
235-186B — 1/2 x 6 1⁄2 10
235-187B — 1/2 x 7 25
235-188B — 1/2 x 8 25
235-193B 236-193B 5/8 x 1 50
235-194B 236-194B 5/8 x 1 1⁄4 50
235-195B 236-195B 5/8 x 1 1⁄2 50
235-196B 236-196B 5/8 x 1 3⁄4 50
235-197B 236-197B 5/8 x 2 50
235-198B — 5/8 x 2 1⁄4 25
235-199B 236-199B 5/8 x 2 1⁄2 25
235-200B — 5/8 x 2 3⁄4 25
235-201B — 5/8 x 3 25
235-202B — 5/8 x 3 1⁄4 25
235-203B — 5/8 x 3 1⁄2 25
235-204B — 5/8 x 4 25
235-205B — 5/8 x 4 1⁄2 25
235-206B — 5/8 x 5 25
235-207B — 5/8 x 5 1⁄2 10
235-208B — 5/8 x 6 10
235-210B — 5/8 x 7 10
235-211B — 5/8 x 8 10
235-216B — 3/4 x 1 1⁄4 25
235-217B — 3/4 x 1 1⁄2 25
235-218B — 3/4 x 1 3⁄4 25
235-219B — 3/4 x 2 25
235-220B — 3/4 x 2 1⁄4 25
235-221B — 3/4 x 2 1⁄2 25
235-222B — 3/4 x 2 3⁄4 25
235-223B —  3/4 x 3 25
235-224B — 3/4 x 3 1⁄4 25
235-225B — 3/4 x 3 1⁄2 25
235-226B — 3/4 x 4 25
235-227B — 3/4 x 4 1⁄2 25
235-228B — 3/4 x 5 25
235-229B — 3/4 x 5 1⁄2 10
235-230B — 3/4 x 6 10
235-231B — 3/4 x 6 1⁄2 10
235-232B — 3/4 x 7 10
235-233B — 3/4 x 8 10
235-240B — 7/8 x 2 10
235-241B — 7/8 x 2 1⁄4 10
235-242B — 7/8 x 2 1⁄2 10
235-243B — 7/8 x 2 3⁄4 10
235-244B — 7/8 x 3 10
235-246B — 7/8 x 3 1⁄2 10
235-247B — 7/8 x 4 10
235-248B — 7/8 x 4 1⁄2 10
235-249B — 7/8 x 5 10
235-250B — 7/8 x 5 1⁄2 10
235-251B — 7/8 x 6 10
235-253B  — 7/8 x 7 10
235-254B — 7/8 x 8 10
235-262B — 1 x 2 10
235-264B  — 1 x 2 1⁄2 10
235-265B — 1 x 2 3⁄4 10
235-266B — 1 x 3 10

Socket Head Cap screws (Cont)

Socket Head Cap Screws

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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•	ASTM A574, AISI 4037
•	Specifications ANSI/ASME 
B18.3

•	Alloy Steel - Heat Treated

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E

Product Code
Size Pkg  Qty

237-079B 238-079B  10 x 5/8 100
237-080B 238-080B 10 x 3/4 100
237-082B 238-082B 10 x 1 100
237-083B 238-083B 10 x 1 1⁄4 100
237-084B 238-084B 10 x 1 1⁄2 100
237-091B — 1/4 x 3/8 100
237-092B 238-092B 1/4 x 1/2 100
237-093B 238-093B 1/4 x 5/8 100
237-094B 238-094B 1/4 x 3/4 100
237-096B 238-096B 1/4 x 1 100
237-097B 238-097B 1/4 x 1 1⁄4 100
237-098B 238-098B 1/4 x 1 1⁄2 100
237-099B — 1/4 x 1 3⁄4 100
237-100B — 1/4 x 2 100
237-109B 238-109B 5/16 x 1/2 100
237-110B 238-110B 5/16 x 5/8 100
237-111B 238-111B 5/16 x 3/4 100
237-113B 238-113B 5/16 x 1 100
237-114B 238-114B 5/16 x 1 1⁄4 100
237-115B 238-115B 5/16 x 1 1⁄2 100
237-116B — 5/16 x 1 3⁄4 100
237-117B — 5/16 x 2 100
237-118B — 5/16 x 2 1⁄4 100
237-119B — 5/16 x 2 1⁄2 100
237-128B — 3/8 x 1/2 100
237-129B 238-129B 3/8 x 5/8 100
237-130B 238-130B 3/8 x 3/4 100
237-132B 238-132B 3/8 x 1 100
237-133B 238-133B 3/8 x 1 1⁄4 100
237-134B 238-134B 3/8 x 1 1⁄2 100
237-135B — 3/8 x 1 3⁄4 100
237-136B — 3/8 x 2 100
237-137B — 3/8 x 2 1⁄4 100
237-138B — 3/8 x 2 1⁄2 50
237-140B — 3/8 x 3 50
237-152B — 7/16 x 1 100
237-153B — 7/16 x 1 1⁄4 100
237-154B — 7/16 x 1 1⁄2 100
237-155B — 7/16 x 1 3⁄4 100
237-156B — 7/16 x 2 50
237-168B 238-168B 1/2 x 3/4 100
237-170B 238-170B 1/2 x 1 100
237-171B 238-171B 1/2 x 1 1⁄4 100
237-172B 238-172B 1/2 x 1 1⁄2 100
237-173B 238-173B 1/2 x 1 3⁄4 50
237-174B 238-174B 1/2 x 2 50
237-175B — 1/2 x 2 1⁄4 50
237-176B — 1/2 x 2 1⁄2 50
237-178B — 1/2 x 3 50
237-194B — 5/8 x 1 1⁄4 50
237-195B — 5/8 x 1 1⁄2 50
237-196B — 5/8 x 1 3⁄4 50
237-197B — 5/8 x 2 50
237-198B — 5/8 x 2 1⁄4 25
237-199B — 5/8 x 2 1⁄2 25
237-201B — 5/8 x 3 25
237-216B — 3/4 x1 1⁄4 25
237-217B — 3/4 x 1 1⁄2 25
237-218B — 3/4 x 1 3⁄4 25
237-219B — 3/4 x 2 25
237-220B — 3/4 x 2 1⁄4 25
237-221B — 3/4 x 2 1⁄2 25
237-223B — 3/4 x 3 25

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

237-043B — 5-40 x 1/2 100
237-052B — 6 x 3/8 100
237-054B — 6 x 1/2 100
237-055B — 6 x 5/8 100
237-056B — 6 x 3/4 100
237-066B — 8 x 1/2 100
237-067B — 8 x 5/8 100
237-068B — 8 x 3/4 100
237-070B — 8 x 1 100
237-076B 238-076B 10 x 3/8 100
237-078B 238-078B 10 x 1/2 100

UNC COARSE 
THREAD U.S.S

Product Code

UNF FINE 
THREAD S.A.E

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

235-267B — 1 x 3 1⁄4 10
235-268B — 1 x 3 1⁄2 10
235-269B — 1 x 4 10
235-270B — 1 x 4 1⁄2 10
235-271B — 1 x 5 10
235-272B — 1 x 5 1⁄2 10
235-273B — 1 x 6 10
235-274B — 1 x 6 1⁄2 10
235-275B — 1 x 7 10
235-276B — 1 x 8 10
235-280B — 1 1⁄4 x 2 1⁄2 1
235-282B — 1 1⁄4 x 3 1
235-284B — 1 1⁄4 x 3 1⁄2 1
235-286B — 1 1⁄4 x 4 1
235-288B — 1 1⁄4 x 4 1⁄2 1
235-290B — 1 1⁄4 x 5 1
235-292B — 1 1⁄4 x 5 1⁄2 1
235-294B — 1 1⁄4 x 6 1
235-296B — 1 1⁄4x 6 1⁄2 1
235-298B — 1 1⁄4 x 7 1
235-302B — 1 ¼ x 8 1
235-310B — 1 1⁄2 x 3 1
235-312B — 1 1⁄2 x 3 1⁄2 1
235-314B — 1 1⁄2 x 4 1
235-316B — 1 1⁄2 x 4 1⁄2 1
235-318B — 1 1⁄2 x 5 1
235-320B — 1 1⁄2 x 5 1⁄2 1
235-322B — 1 1⁄2 x 6 1
235-324B — 1 1⁄2 x 6 1⁄2 1
235-326B — 1 1⁄2 x 7 1
235-330B — 1 1⁄2 x 8 1

Socket Head Cap Screws (Cont)

Flat Head Socket Cap Screws

Socket Head Cap Screws • Flat Head Socket Cap Screws
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Alloy Steel - Heat Treated Standard Cup Point
• Alloy Steel
• Heat Treated
• Cup Point

U.N.C. COARSE
Thread U.S.S.

Product Code

U.N.F. FINE
Thread S.A.E

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

242-090B 243-090B 1/4 x 3/8 100
242-091B 243-091B 1/4 x 7/16 100
242-092B 243-092B 1/4 x 1/2 100
242-093B 243-093B 1/4 x 5/8 100
242-094B 243-094B 1/4 x 3/4 100
242-095B — 1/4 x 7/8 100
242-096B 243-096B 1/4 x 1 100
242-097B 243-097B 1/4 x 1 1⁄4 100
242-098B — 1/4 x 1 1⁄2 100
242-100B — 1/4 x 1 3⁄4 100
242-105B 243-105B 5/16 x 1/4 100
242-106B 243-106B 5/16 x 5/16 100
242-107B 243-107B 5/16 x 3/8 100
242-108B 243-108B 5/16 x 7/16 100
242-109B 243-109B 5/16 x 1/2 100
242-110B 243-110B 5/16 x 5/8 100
242-111B 243-111B 5/16 x 3/4 100
242-112B — 5/16 x 7/8 100
242-113B 243-113B 5/16 x 1 100
242-114B 243-114B 5/16 x 1 1⁄4 100
242-115B — 5/16 x 1 1⁄2 100
242-117B — 5/16 x 1 3⁄4 100
242-118B — 5/16 x 2 100
242-124B 243-124B 3/8 x 1/4 100
242-125B 243-125B 3/8 x 5/16 100
242-126B 243-126B 3/8 x 3/8 100
242-127B 243-127B 3/8 x 7/16 100
242-128B 243-128B 3/8 x 1/2 100
242-129B 243-129B 3/8 x 5/8 100
242-130B 243-130B 3/8 x 3/4 100
242-132B 243-132B 3/8 x 1 100
242-133B 243-133B 3/8 x 1 1⁄4 100
242-134B 243-134B 3/8 x 1 1⁄2 100
242-136B — 3/8 x 1 3⁄4 50
242-137B — 3/8 x 2 50
242-139B — 3/8 x 2 1⁄2 50
242-146B 243-146B 7/16 x 3/8 100
242-147B 243-147B 7/16 x 7/16 100
242-148B 243-148B 7/16 x 1/2 100
242-149B — 7/16 x 5/8 100
242-150B — 7/16 x 3/4 100
242-151B — 7/16 x 7/8 100
242-152B — 7/16 x 1 100
242-153B — 7/16 x 1 1⁄4 100
242-154B — 7/16 x 1 1⁄2 100
242-156B — 7/16 x 2 50
242-164B — 1/2 x 3/8 100
242-166B 243-166B 1/2 x 1/2 100
242-167B 243-167B 1/2 x 5/8 100
242-168B 243-168B 1/2 x 3/4 100
242-169B — 1/2 x 7/8 100
242-170B 243-170B 1/2 x 1 100
242-171B — 1/2 x 1 1⁄4 100
242-172B — 1/2 x 1 1⁄2 100
242-173B — 1/2 x 1 3⁄4 50
242-174B — 1/2 x 2 50

U.N.C. COARSE
Thread U.S.S.

Product Code

U.N.F. FINE
Thread S.A.E

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

242-013B — 2-56 x 1/8 100
242-028B 243-028B 4 x 1/8 100
242-029B 243-029B 4 x 3/16 100
242-030B — 4 x 1/4 100
242-031B — 4 x 5/16 100
242-032B 243-032B 4 x 3/8 100
242-033B — 4 x 1/2 100
242-034B — 4 x 5/8 100
242-037B 243-037B 5 x 1/8 100
242-038B 243-038B 5 x 3/16 100
242-039B 243-039B 5 x 1/4 100
242-040B — 5 x 5/16 100
242-041B — 5 x 3/8 100
242-043B — 5 x 1/2 100
242-044B — 5 x 5/8 100
242-048B 243-048B 6 x 1/8 100
242-049B 243-049B 6 x 3/16 100
242-050B 243-050B 6 x 1/4 100
242-051B 243-051B 6 x 5/16 100
242-052B 243-052B 6 x 3/8 100
242-053B — 6 x 7/16 100
242-054B — 6 x 1/2 100
242-055B — 6 x 5/8 100
242-056B — 6 x 3/4 100
242-057B — 6 x 7/8 100
242-058B — 6 x 1 100
242-060B 243-060B 8 x 1/8 100
242-061B 243-061B 8 x 3/16 100
242-062B 243-062B 8 x 1/4 100
242-063B 243-063B 8 x 5/16 100
242-064B 243-064B 8 x 3/8 100
242-065B — 8 x 7/16 100
242-066B 243-066B 8 x 1/2 100
242-067B — 8 x 5/8 100
242-068B — 8 x 3/4 100
242-069B — 8 x 7/8 100
242-070B — 8 x 1 100
242-073B 243-073B 10 x 3/16 100
242-074B 243-074B 10 x 1/4 100
242-075B 243-075B 10 x 5/16 100
242-076B 243-076B 10 x 3/8 100
242-077B 243-077B 10 x 7/16 100
242-078B 243-078B 10 x 1/2 100
242-079B 243-079B 10 x 5/8 100
242-080B 243-080B 10 x 3/4 100
242-081B — 10 x 7/8 100
242-082B 243-082B 10 x 1 100
242-083B 243-083B 10 x 1 1⁄4 100
242-087B 243-087B 1/4 x 3/16 100
242-088B 243-088B 1/4 x 1/4 100
242-089B 243-089B 1/4 x 5/16 100

Socket Set Screws

Socket Set Screws

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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U.N.C. COARSE
Thread U.S.S.

Product Code

U.N.F. FINE
Thread S.A.E

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty 

242-176B — 1/2 x 2 1⁄2 50
242-178B — 1/2 x 3 50
242-189B — 5/8 x 1/2 50
242-190B 243-190B 5/8 x 5/8 50
242-191B — 5/8 x 3/4 50
242-192B — 5/8 x 7/8 50
242-193B 243-193B 5/8 x 1 50
242-194B — 5/8 x 1 1⁄4 50
242-195B — 5/8 x 1 1⁄2 50
242-196B — 5/8 x 1 3⁄4 50
242-197B — 5/8 x 2 50
242-199B — 5/8 x 2 1⁄2 50

242-201B — 5/8 x 3 50

242-212B — 3/4 x 5/8 50
242-213B — 3/4 x 3/4 50
242-215B — 3/4 x 1 50
242-216B — 3/4 x 1 1⁄4 50
242-217B — 3/4 x 1 1⁄2 50
242-218B — 3/4 x 1 3⁄4 25
242-219B — 3/4 x 2 25
242-221B — 3/4 x 2 1⁄2 25
242-223B — 3/4 x 3 25
242-230B — 7/8 x 7/8 25
242-232B — 7/8 x 1 25
242-234B — 7/8 x 1 1⁄2 25
242-236B — 7/8 x 2 25
242-238B — 7/8 x 2 1⁄2 25
242-240B — 7/8 x 3 25
242-250B — 1 x 1 25
242-251B — 1 x 1 1⁄2 25
242-255B — 1 x 2 1⁄2 25
242-257B — 1 x 3 25

•	Bare Metal
•	Alloy Steel
•	Fractional

Product 
Code

Size 
W

Length 
C (In) Pkg Qty

244-001B .028 1 11⁄32 100
244-002B .035 1 1⁄8 100
244-003B .050 1 5⁄8 100
244-004B 1/16 1 27⁄32 100
244-005B 5/64 1 31⁄32 100
244-006B 3/32 2 3⁄32 100
244-007B 7/64 2 100
244-008B 1/8 2 11⁄32 100
244-009B 9/64 2 5⁄16 100
244-010B 5/32 2 19⁄32 100
244-011B 3/16 2 29⁄32 100

Product 
Code

Size 
W

Length 
C (In)

Pkg Qty

244-012B 7/32 3 3⁄32 50
244-013B 1/4 3 11⁄32 50
244-014B 5/16 3 27⁄32 50
244-015B 3/8 4 11⁄32 25
244-016B 7/16 4 3⁄4 10
244-017B 1/2 5 11⁄32 10
244-018B 9/16 5 27⁄32 10
244-019B 5/8 6 11⁄32 10
244-020B 3/4 7 11⁄32 10
244-021B 7/8 8 1
244-022B 1 9 11⁄32 1

Short Arm

Short Arm (cont)

Long Arm

Product 
Code

Size 
W

Length 
C (In) Pkg Qty

245-004B 1/16 3 100
245-005B 5/64 3 6⁄32 100
245-006B 3/32 3  100
245-007B 7/64 3 11⁄32 100
245-008B 1/8 3 27⁄32 100
245-009B 9/64 3 31⁄32 100
245-010B 5/32 4 7⁄32 100
245-011B 3/16 4 19⁄32 100
245-012B 7/32 4 31⁄32 50
245-013B 1/4 5 11⁄32 50
245-014B 5/16 6 3⁄32 50
245-015B 3/8 6 27⁄32 25
245-016B 7/16 7 1⁄4 10
245-017B 1/2 8 11⁄32 10
245-018B 9/16 9 3⁄32 10
245-019B 5/8 9 27⁄32 10
245-020B 3/4 11 11⁄32 10
245-021B 7/8 12 1
245-022B 1 14 11⁄32 1

Product Code Size Use Socket 
Screw Key Pkg Qty

247-002B 1/8-27 3/16 25
247-003B 1/4-18 1/4 25
247-004B 3/8-18 5/16 10
247-005B 1/2-14 3/8 10

Socket Set Screws (cont)

Socket Screw Keys

Socket Pipe Plug

Socket Head Cap Screws • Socket Screw Keys • Socket Pipe Plug 
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Product 
Code

Size
Weight
 per 100

Pkg Qty Case Qty

249-003P 4-40 0.11 100 2000
249-004P 5-40 0.22 100 2000
249-005P 6-32 0.21 100 2000
249-006P 8-32 0.28 100 2000
249-007P 10-24 0.33 100 2000
250-007P 10-32 0.33 100 2000
249-008P 12-24 0.58 100 2000
249-009P 1/4-20 0.61 100 2000
249-010P 5/16-18 1.21 100 2000
249-011P 3/8-16 1.58 100 2000

•	Hex Head
•	ANSI/ASME B18.6.3 1972
•	Zinc Chromate Plated

•	Zinc Chromate Plated
•	ANSI/ASME B18.6.3 1972

ROUND
COMBINATION

Product Code

FLAT
SOCKET

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty Case Qty

255-030P — 4-40 x 1/4 100 2000
255-031P — 4-40 x 3/8 100 2000
255-032P — 4-40 x 1/2 100 2000
255-033P — 4-40 x 3/4 100 2000
255-034P — 4-40 x 1 100 2000
255-047P — 6-32 x 1/4 100 2000
255-049P 259-049P 6-32 x 3/8 100 2000
255-051P 259-051P 6-32 x 1/2 100 2000
255-052P 259-052P 6-32 x 5/8 100 2000
255-053P 259-053P 6-32 x 3/4 100 2000
255-055P 259-055P 6-32 x 1 100 2000
255-057P 259-057P 6-32 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
255-058P 259-058P 6-32 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
255-060P — 6-32 x 2 100 2000
255-066P — 8-32 x 1/4 100 2000
255-067P — 8-32 x 5/16 100 2000
255-068P 259-068P 8-32 x 3/8 100 2000
255-070P 259-070P 8-32 x 1/2 100 2000
255-071P 259-071P 8-32 x 5/8 100 2000
255-072P 259-072P 8-32 x 3/4 100 2000
255-074P 259-074P 8-32 x 1 100 2000
255-076P 259-076P 8-32 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
255-077P 259-077P 8-32 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
255-078P 259-078P 8-32 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
255-079P 259-079P 8-32 x 2 100 2000
255-085P — 10-24 x 1/4 100 2000
255-087P 259-087P 10-24 x 3/8 100 2000
255-089P 259-089P 10-24 x 1/2 100 2000
255-090P 259-090P 10-24 x 5/8 100 2000
255-091P 259-091P 10-24 x 3/4 100 2000
255-093P 259-093P 10-24 x 1 100 2000

ROUND
COMBINATION

Product Code

FLAT
SOCKET

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty Case Qty

255-095P 259-095P 10-24 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
255-096P 259-096P 10-24 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
255-097P 259-097P 10-24 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
255-098P 259-098P 10-24 x 2 100 2000
255-099P 259-100P 10-24 x 2 1⁄2 100 1000
255-100P — 10-24 x 3 100 1000
255-104P — 3/16 x 4 100 800
255-106P — 3/16 x 5 100 800
255-108P — 3/16 x 6 100 800
256-085P — 10-32 x 1/4 100 2000
256-087P 260-087P 10-32 x 3/8 100 2000
256-089P 260-089P 10-32 x 1/2 100 2000
256-090P 260-090P 10-32 x 5/8 100 2000
256-091P 260-091P 10-32 x 3/4 100 2000
256-093P 260-093P 10-32 x 1 100 2000
256-095P 260-095P 10-32 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
256-096P 260-096P 10-32 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
256-098P 260-098P 10-32 x 2 100 2000
255-127P — 1/4-20 x 3/8 100 2000
255-129P 259-129P 1/4-20 x 1/2 100 2000
255-130P 259-130P 1/4-20 x 5/8 100 2000
255-131P 259-131P 1/4-20 x 3/4 100 2000
255-133P 259-133P 1/4-20 x 1 100 2000
255-135P 259-135P 1/4-20 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
255-136P 259-136P 1/4-20 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
255-137P 259-137P 1/4-20 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
255-138P 259-138P 1/4-20 x 2 100 2000
255-139P 259-139P 1/4-20 x 2 1⁄2 100 1000
255-140P 259-140P 1/4-20 x 3 100 1000
255-144P — 1/4 x 4 100 800
255-146P — 1/4 x 5 100 600

ROUND 
COMBINATION

Product Code

FLAT 
SOCKET

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty Case 

Qty

267-089P 268-089P 3/16 x 1/2 100 2000
267-091P 268-091P 3/16 x 3/4 100 2000
267-093P 268-093P 3/16 x 1 100 2000
267-095P 268-095P 3/16 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
267-096P 268-096P 3/16 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
267-097P — 3/16 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
267-098P 268-098P 3/16 x 2 100 2000
267-100P 268-100P 3/16 x 2 1⁄2 100 1000
267-102P 268-102P 3/16 x 3 100 1000
267-104P — 3/16 x 4 100 1000
267-129P 268-129P 1/4 x 1/2 100 2000

•	Zinc Chromate Plated
•	Not assembled

Machine Screw Nut

Machine Screws

Stove Bolt With Nuts

Machine Screw Nut • Machine Screws • Stove Bolt with Nuts

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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ROUND 
COMBINATION

Product Code

FLAT 
SOCKET

Product Code
Size Pkg Qty

Case 
Qty

267-131P 268-131P 1/4 x 3/4 100 2000
267-133P 268-133P 1/4 x 1 100 2000
267-135P 268-135P 1/4 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
267-136P 268-136P 1/4 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
267-137P 268-137P 1/4 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
267-138P 268-138P 1/4 x 2 100 2000
267-139P — 1/4 x 2 1⁄4 100 2000
267-140P 268-140P 1/4 x 2 1⁄2 100 1000
267-142P 268-142P 1/4 x 3 100 1000
267-143P — 1/4 x 3 1⁄2 100 1000
267-144P — 1/4 x 4 100 1000
267-146P — 1/4 x 5 100 1000

•	Socket Head - Type “A”
•	ANSI/ASME B18.6.4 1981
•	Zinc Chromate Plated

PAN
Product Code

FLAT 
Product Code

Size Pkg Qty Case Qty

274-062P — 12 x 2 100 2000
274-065P — 14 x 5/8 100 2000
274-066P — 14 x 3/4 100 2000
274-068P — 14 x 1 100 2000
274-069P — 14 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
274-070P — 14 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
274-072P — 14 x 2 100 2000

PAN
Product Code

FLAT 
Product Code Size Pkg Qty Case 

Qty

274-005P — 4 x 1/4 100 2000
274-006P — 4 x 3/8 100 2000
274-007P — 4 x 1/2 100 2000
274-009P — 4 x 3/4 100 2000
274-012P — 6 x 1/4 100 2000
274-013P — 6 x 3/8 100 2000
274-014P 277-014P 6 x 1/2 100 2000
274-015P — 6 x 5/8 100 2000
274-016P 277-016P 6 x 3/4 100 2000
274-017P — 6 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
274-018P 277-018P 6 x 1 100 2000
274-019P — 6 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
274-031P — 8 x 3/8 100 2000
274-032P 277-032P 8 x 1/2 100 2000
274-033P — 8 x 5/8 100 2000
274-034P 277-034P 8 x 3/4 100 2000
274-036P 277-036P 8 x 1 100 2000
274-037P 277-037P 8 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
274-038P 277-038P 8 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
274-039P — 8 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
274-040P 277-040P 8 x 2 100 2000
274-041P — 10 x 3/8 100 2000
274-042P — 10 x 1/2 100 2000
274-043P — 10 x 5/8 100 2000
274-044P 277-044P 10 x 3/4 100 2000
274-046P 277-046P 10 x 1 100 2000
274-047P 277-047P 10 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
274-048P 277-048P 10 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
274-049P — 10 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
274-050P 277-050P 10 x 2 100 2000
274-053P — 12 x 1/2 100 2000
274-055P — 12 x 3/4 100 2000
274-057P — 12 x 1 100 2000
274-058P — 12 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
274-059P — 12 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000

• Zinc Chromate Plated

Product Code Size Pkg Qty Case Qty

283-013P 6 x 3/8 100 2000

283-014P 6 x 1/2 100 2000
283-016P 6 x 3/4 100 2000
283-017P 6 x 1 100 2000
283-033P 8 x 1/2 100 2000
283-034P 8 x 5/8 100 2000
283-035P 8 x 3/4 100 2000
283-036P 8 x 1 100 2000
283-038P 8 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
283-043P 10 x 1/2 100 2000
283-045P 10 x 3/4 100 2000
283-046P 10 x 1 100 2000
283-047P 10 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
283-048P 10 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000

Product Code Size Pkg Qty Case Qty

284-032P 8 x 1/2 100 2000
284-034P 8 x 3/4 100 2000
284-036P 8 x 1 100 2000
284-042P 10 x 1/2 100 2000
284-044P 10 x 3/4 100 2000
284-046P 10 x 1 100 2000
284-047P 10 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
284-048P 10 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
284-055P 12 x 3/4 100 2000
284-057P 12 x 1 100 2000
284-058P 12 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
284-059P 12 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
284-066P 14 x 3/4 100 2000
284-068P 14 x 1 100 2000
284-069P 14 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
284-070P 14 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
284-075P 5/16 x 3/4 100 2000
284-076P 5/16 x 1 100 2000
284-077P 5/16 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000

Truss Head

Indented Hex Head

Stove Bolt With Nuts (cont)

Sheet Metal Screws [Tapping]

Stove Bolt with Nuts • Sheet Metal Screws  
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•	Socket Head
•	ANSI/ASME B18.6.1 1981
•	Zinc Chromate Plated

ROUND
Product Code

FLAT 
Product Code Size Pkg Qty Case Qty

— 288-013P 4 x 3/8 100 2000
— 288-014P 4 x 1/2 100 2000
— 288-015P 4 x 5/8 100 2000
— 288-016P 4 x 3/4 100 2000
— 288-018P 4 x 1 100 2000
— 288-019P 4 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000

286-024P — 5 x 3/4 100 2000
286-026P — 5 x 1 100 2000
286-029P 288-029P 6 x 1/2 100 2000
286-030P 288-030P 6 x 5/8 100 2000
286-031P 288-031P 6 x 3/4 100 2000

— 288-032P 6 x 7/8 100 2000
286-033P 288-033P 6 x 1 100 2000
286-034P 288-034P 6 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
286-035P 288-035P 6 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000

— 288-036P 6 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
— 288-040P 7 x 5/8 100 2000
— 288-041P 7 x 3/4 100 2000
— 288-043P 7 x 1 100 2000

286-048P 288-048P 8 x 1/2 100 2000
286-049P 288-049P 8 x 5/8 100 2000
286-050P 288-050P 8 x 3/4 100 2000

— 288-051P 8 x 7/8 100 2000
286-052P 288-052P 8 x 1 100 2000
286-053P 288-053P 8 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
286-054P 288-054P 8 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
286-055P 288-055P 8 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
286-056P 288-056P 8 x 2 100 2000

— 288-057P 8 x 2 1⁄4 100 2000
286-058P 288-058P 8 x 2 1⁄2 100 1000
286-059P 288-059P 8 x 3 100 1000

— 288-060P 8 x 3 1⁄2 100 500
— 288-061P 8 x 4 100 500
— 288-062P 9 x 3/4 100 2000
— 288-064P 9 x 1 100 2000
— 288-065P 9 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
— 288-066P 9 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
— 288-068P 9 x 2 100 2000

286-071P 288-071P 10 x 1/2 100 2000

ROUND
Product Code

FLAT 
Product Code

Size Pkg Qty
Case 
Qty

— 288-072P 10 x 5/8 100 2000
286-073P 288-073P 10 x 3/4 100 2000
286-075P 288-075P 10 x 1 100 2000
286-076P 288-076P 10 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
286-077P 288-077P 10 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
286-078P 288-078P 10 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
286-079P 288-079P 10 x 2 100 2000

— 288-080P 10 x 2 1⁄4 100 2000
286-081P 288-081P 10 x 2 1⁄2 100 2000
286-082P 288-082P 10 x 3 100 2000
286-083P 288-083P 10 x 3 1⁄2 100 2000
286-084P 288-084P 12 x 3/4 100 2000
286-086P 288-086P 12 x 1 100 2000
286-087P 288-087P 12 x 1 1⁄4 100 2000
286-088P 288-088P 12 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000
286-089P — 12 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
286-090P 288-090P 12 x 2 100 2000
286-092P 288-092P 12 x 2 1⁄2 100 1000
286-093P 288-093P 12 x 3 100 1000
286-094P 288-094P 12 x 3 1⁄2 100 500

— 288-095P 12 x 4 100 500
286-098P 288-098P 14 x 1 1⁄2 100 2000

— 288-099P 14 x 1 3⁄4 100 2000
286-100P 288-100P 14 x 2 100 2000

— 288-101P 14 x 2 1⁄4 100 2000
286-102P 288-102P 14 x 2 1⁄2 100 1000

Wood Screws

Wood Screws

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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Product Code Size Pkg Qty

298-006S 1/16 x 1/2 100
298-007S 1/16 x 3/4 100
298-008S 1/16 x 1 100
298-009S 1/16 x 1 1⁄4 100
298-010S 1/16 x 1 1⁄2 100
298-011S 1/16 x 1 3⁄4 100
298-012S 1/16 x 2 100
298-014S 3/32 x 1/2 100
298-016S 3/32 x 3/4 100
298-017S 3/32 x1 100
298-018S 3/32 x 1 1⁄4 100
298-019S 3/32 x 1 1⁄2 100
298-020S 3/32 x 1 3⁄4 100
298-021S 3/32 x 2 100
298-022S 3/32 x 2 1⁄2 100
298-025S 1/8 x 1/2 100
298-026S 1/8 x 3/4 100
298-028S 1/8 x 1 100
298-029S 1/8 x 1 1⁄4 100
298-030S 1/8 x 1 1⁄2 100
298-032S 1/8 x 1 3⁄4 100
298-033S 1/8 x 2 100
298-034S 1/8 x 2 1⁄2 100
298-035S 1/8 x 3 100
298-037S 5/32 x 1 100
298-038S 5/32 x 1 1⁄4 100
298-039S 5/32 x 1 1⁄2 100
298-040S 5/32 x 1 3⁄4 100
298-041S 5/32 x 2 100
298-042S 5/32 x 2 1⁄4 100
298-043S 5/32 x 2 1⁄2 100
298-045S 5/32 x 3 100
298-046S 3/16 x 3/4 100
298-047S 3/16 x 1 100
298-048S 3/16 x 1 1⁄4 100
298-049S 3/16 x 1 1⁄2 100
298-050S 3/16 x 1 3⁄4 100
298-051S 3/16 x 2 100
298-052S 3/16 x 2  1⁄4 100

• Carbon Steel
• Zinc Plated

Cotter Pins

Cotter Pins

Product Code Size Pkg Qty

298-053S 3/16 x 2 1⁄2 100
298-054S 3/16 x 3 100
298-055S 3/16 x 3  1⁄2 100
298-056S 3/16 x 4 100
298-058S 1/4 x 1 100
298-059S 1/4 x 1  1⁄4 100
298-060S 1/4 x 1  1⁄2 100
298-061S 1/4 x 1  3⁄4 100
298-062S 1/4 x 2 100
298-064S 1/4 x 2  1⁄2 100
298-065S 1/4 x 3 100
298-066S 1/4 x 3  1⁄2 100
298-067S 1/4 x 4 100
298-070S 5/16 x 1 100
298-071S 5/16 x 1  1⁄4 100
298-072S 5/16 x 1  1⁄2 100
298-074S 5/16 x 2 100
298-075S 5/16 x 2  1⁄4 100
298-076S 5/16 x 2  1⁄2 100
298-077S 5/16 x 3 50
298-078S 5/16 x 3  1⁄2 50
298-079S 5/16 x 4 50
298-080S 5/16 x 5 50
298-081S 3/8 x 1  1⁄2 50
298-083S 3/8 x 2 50
298-084S 3/8 x 2  1⁄2 50
298-085S 3/8 x 3 50
298-086S 3/8 x 3  1⁄2 50
298-087S 3/8 x 4 50
298-088S 3/8 x 5 50
298-089S 3/8 x 6 50
298-090S 1/2 x 2 25
298-091S 1/2 x 2  1⁄2 25
298-092S 1/2 x 3 25
298-093S 1/2 x 3  1⁄2 25
298-094S 1/2 x 4 25
298-096S 1/2 x 5 25
298-098S 1/2 x 6 25
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Threaded Rod Empty Display Rack

* Product 
Code

Description
Pkg 
Qty

Bundle

306-008 1/4 - 20 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 25
306-013 5/16 - 18 x 36”  UNC Threaded Rod 1 20
306-018 3/8 - 16 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 15
306-023 7/16 - 14 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 10
306-028 1/2 - 13 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 10
306-033 5/8 - 11 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 5
306-038 3/4 - 10 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 5
306-043 7/8 - 9 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 3
306-048 1 - 8 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 3
306-053 1 1⁄8  - 7 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 1
306-058 1  1⁄4 - 7 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 1
306-068 1  1⁄2 - 6 x 36” UNC Threaded Rod 1 1

Bare Mild Steel

Product Code Size Pkg Qty

544-008S 1/4 1
544-013S 5/16 1
544-018S 3/8 1
544-023S 7/16 1
544-028S 1/2 1
544-033S 5/8 1
544-038S 3/4 1

•	Alloy steel continuous threaded rod
•	Yellow Zinc plated
•	36” lengths
•	Tensile strengths = 125,000
•	Manufactured in accordance with ASTM A193-94 B7

Product Code Part Number Contents

484-110 DRR-E Empty Display Rack

•	Heavy Duty all steel 
construction

•	Sizes 21-1/2”    	
W x 13.1/2”   D x 24”

• 36” lengths

Threaded Rod - 18-8 Stainless Steel

U.N.C. Coarse Thread U.S.S.

Cotter Pins • Threaded Rod • Alloy Bar

Threaded Rod

Alloy Bar

U.N.C. Coarse 
Thread U.S.S 

Product Code

U.N.F. Fine 
Thread S.A.E.

Product Code
Size (In.)

Weight 
Per 

Piece
Bundle

308-008 309-008 1/4 0.4 lb. 25
308-013 309-013 5/16 0.6 lb. 20
308-018 309-018 3/8 0.9 lb. 15
308-023 309-023 7/16 1.2 lb. 10
308-028 309-028 1/2 1.6 lb. 10
308-099 — 9/16
308-033 309-033 5/8 2.5 lb. 5
308-038 309-038 3/4 3.7 lb. 5
308-043 309-043 7/8 5.1 lb. 3
308-048 309-048 1 6.7 lb. 3
308-053 309-053 1 1⁄8 8.0 lb. 1
308-058 309-058 1  1⁄4 10.0 lb. 1
308-068 309-068 1  1⁄2 15.0 lb. 1

* When ordering, please state (B) for Bare and (P) for Plated at the end of the Product Code

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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Product Code Size Pkg Qty

344-010B 6/0 x 1 25
344-205B 6/0 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-013B 5/0 x 1/2 25
344-014B 5/0 x 3/4 25
344-015B  5/0 x 1 25
344-016B  5/0 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-017B 5/0 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-019B 5/0 x 3 25
344-020B 4/0 x 1/2 25
344-021B 4/0 x 3/4 25
344-022B 4/0 x 1 25
344-023B 4/0 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-024B 4/0 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-027B 3/0 x 1/2 25
344-028B 3/0 x 3/4 25
344-029B 3/0 x 1 25
344-030B 3/0 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-031B 3/0 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-034B 2/0 x 1/2 25
344-035B 2/0 x 3/4 25
344-036B 2/0 x 1 25
344-037B 2/0 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-038B 2/0 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-039B 2/0x 1 3⁄4 25
344-040B 2/0 x 2 25
344-043B 0 x 1/2 25
344-044B 0 x 3/4 25
344-045B 0 x 1 25
344-046B 0 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-047B 0 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-048B 0 x 1 3⁄4 25
344-049B 0 x 2 25
344-050B 0 x 2 1⁄2 25
344-051B 0 x 3 25
344-052B 1 x 3/4 25
344-053B 1 x 1 25
344-054B 1 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-055B 1 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-056B 1 x 1 3⁄4 25
344-057B 1 x 2 25
344-058B 1 x 2 1⁄4 25
344-059B 1 x 2 1⁄2 25
344-060B 1 x 3 25
344-061B 2 x 3/4 25
344-062B 2 x 1 25
344-063B 2 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-064B 2 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-065B 2 x 1 3⁄4 25
344-066B 2 x 2 25
344-067B 2 x 2 1⁄4 25
344-068B 2 x 2 1⁄2 25
344-069B 2 x 2 3⁄4 25
344-070B 2 x 3 25
344-071B 2 x 3 1⁄2 10
344-073B 3 x 3/4 25
344-074B 3 x 1 25

•	Low carbon steel - C1018
•	Standard taper 1/4” per foot or .0208 
per inch

•	Diameter measured at large end

Product Code Size Pkg Qty

344-075B 3 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-076B 3 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-077B 3 x 1 3⁄4 25
344-078B 3 x 2 25
344-079B 3 x 2 1⁄4 25
344-080B 3 x 2 1⁄2 25
344-081B 3 x 2 3⁄4 25
344-082B 3 x 3 25
344-083B 3 x 3 1⁄2 10
344-084B 3 x 4 10
344-085B 4 x 3/4 25
344-086B 4 x 1 25
344-088B 4 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-089B 4 x 1 3⁄4 25
344-090B 4 x 2 25
344-091B 4 x 2 1⁄4 25
344-092B 4 x 2 1⁄2 25
344-093B 4 x 2 3⁄4 25
344-094B 4 x 3 25
344-095B 4 x 3 1⁄2 10
344-096B 4 x 4 10
344-098B 5 x 3/4 25
344-099B 5 x 1 25
344-100B 5 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-101B 5 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-102B 5 x 1 3⁄4 25
344-103B 5 x 2 25
344-104B 5 x 2 1⁄4 25
344-105B 5 x 2 1⁄2 25
344-106B 5 x 2 3⁄4 25
344-107B 5 x 3 25
344-108B 5 x 3 1⁄4 10
344-109B 5 x 3 1⁄2 10
344-110B 5 x 3 3⁄4 10
344-111B 5 x 4 10
344-113B 5 x 5 10
344-115B 6 x 3/4 25
344-116B 6 x 1 25
344-117B 6 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-118B 6 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-119B 6 x 1 3⁄4 25
344-120B 6 x 2 25
344-121B 6 x 2 1⁄4 25
344-122B 6 x 2 1⁄2 25
344-123B 6 x 2 3⁄4 25
344-124B 6 x 3 25
344-125B 6 x 3 1⁄4 10
344-126B 6 x 3 1⁄2 10
344-127B 6 x 3 3⁄4 10
344-128B 6 x 4 10
344-129B 6 x 4 1⁄2 10
344-130B 6 x 5 10
344-131B 6 x 5 1⁄2 10
344-132B 6 x 6 10
344-133B 7 x 1 1⁄4 25
344-134B 7 x 1 1⁄2 25
344-135B 7 x 1 3⁄4 25
344-136B 7 x 2 25
344-137B 7 x 2 1⁄4 25
344-138B 7 x 2 1⁄2 25

Taper Pins

Taper Pins
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Product Code Size Pkg Qty

344-139B 7 x 2 3⁄4 25
344-140B 7 x 3 25
344-141B 7 x 3 1⁄4 10
344-142B 7 x 3 1⁄2 10
344-143B 7 x 3 3⁄4 10
344-144B 7 x 4 10
344-145B 7 x 4 1⁄2 10
344-146B 7 x 5 10
344-147B 7 x 5 1⁄2 10
344-148B 7 x 6 10
344-149B 8 x 1 1⁄4 10
344-150B 8 x 1 1⁄2 10
344-151B 8 x 1 3⁄4 10
344-152B 8 x 2 10
344-153B 8 x 2 1⁄4 10
344-154B 8 x 2 1⁄2 10
344-155B 8 x 2 3⁄4 10
344-156B 8 x 3 10
344-157B 8 x 3 1⁄4 10
344-158B 8 x 3 1⁄2 10

344-159B 8 x 3 3⁄4 10

344-160B 8 x 4 10
344-161B 8 x 4 1⁄2 10
344-162B 8 x 5 10
344-163B 8 x 5 1⁄2 10
344-164B 8 x 6 10
344-165B 9 x 1 1⁄2 10
344-166B 9 x 2 10
344-167B 9 x 2 1⁄4 10
344-168B 9 x 2 1⁄2 10
344-169B 9 x 3 10
344-170B 9 x 3 1⁄2 10
344-171B 9 x 4 10
344-172B 9 x 4 1⁄2 10
344-173B 9 x 5 10
344-174B 9 x 5 1⁄2 10
344-175B 9 x 6 10
344-176B 10 x 1 1⁄2 10
344-177B 10 x 2 10
344-178B 10 x 2 1⁄2 10
344-179B 10 x 3 10
344-180B 10 x 3 1⁄4 10
344-181B 10 x 3 1⁄2 10
344-182B 10 x 4 10
344-183B 10 x 4 1⁄4 10
344-235B 10 x 4 1⁄2 10
344-184B 10 x 5 10
344-185B 10 x 5 1⁄2 10
344-186B 10 x 6 10

Approximate Diameter at large end:

Size Decimal Fraction Size Decimal Fraction

5/0 0.094 3/32 4 0.250 1/4
4/0 0.109 4/64 5 0.289 19/64
3/0 0.125 1/8 6 0.341 11/32
2/0 0.141 9/64 7 0.409 13/32
0 0.156 5/32 8 0.492 1/2
1 0.172 11/64 9 0.591 19/32
2 0.193 3/16 10 0.706 23/32
3 0.219 7/32

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Dimensions

A B C

346-001 1 1/16 x 1/2 0.491 0.194
346-002 2 3/32 x 1/2 0.491 0.194
346-003 3 1/8 x 1/2 0.491 0.194
346-004 4 3/32 x 5/8 0.612 0.240
346-005 5 1/8 x 5/8 0.612 0.240
346-006 6 5/32 x 5/8 0.612 0.240
346-007 7 1/8 x 3/4 0.740 0.303
346-008 8 5/32 x 3/4 0.740 0.303
346-009 9 3/16 x 3/4 0.740 0.303
346-010 10 5/32 x 7/8 0.866 0.365
346-011 11 3/16 x 7/8 0.866 0.365
346-012 12 7/32 x 7/8 0.866 0.365
346-013 13 3/16 x 1 0.992 0.428
346-014 14 7/32 x 1 0.992 0.428
346-015 15 1/4 x 1 0.992 0.428
346-016 16 3/16 x 1 1⁄8 1.114 0.475
346-017 17 7/32 x 1 1⁄8 1.114 0.475
346-018 18 1/4 x 1 1⁄8 1.114 0.475
346-019 19 3/16 x 1 1⁄4 1.240 0.537
346-020 20 7/32 x 1 1⁄4 1.240 0.537
346-021 21 1/4 x 1 1⁄4 1.240 0.537
346-022 22 1/4 x 1 3⁄8 1.362 0.584
346-023 23 5/16 x 1 3⁄8 1.362 0.584
346-024 24 1/4 x 1 1⁄2 1.484 0.631
346-025 25 5/16 x 1 1⁄2 1.484 0.631
346-026 26 3/16 x 2 1⁄8 1.723 0.521
346-027 27 1/4 x 2 1⁄8 1.723 0.521
346-028 28 5/16 x 2 1⁄8 1.723 0.521
346-029 29 3/8 x 2 1⁄8 0.526 0.521
346-030 30 3/8 x 3 1⁄4 2.880 0.927
346-031 31 7/16 x 3 1⁄2 2.880 0.927
346-032 32 1/2 x 3 1⁄2 2.880 0.927
346-033 33 9/16 x 3 1⁄2 2.880 0.927
346-034 34 5/8 x 3 1⁄2 2.880 0.927
346-035 35 11/16 x 3 1⁄2 2.880 0.927
346-036 36 3/4 x 3 1⁄2 2.880 0.927
346-061 61 3/16 x 5/8 0.612 0.240
346-091 91 1/4 x 3/4 0.740 0.303
346-126 126 3/16 x 2 1⁄8 1.380 0.396
346-127 127 1/4 x 2 1⁄8 1.380 0.396
346-128 128 5/16 x 2 1⁄8 1.380 0.396
346-129 129 3/8 x 2 1⁄8 1.380 0.396
346-152 152 3/8 x 1 0.992 0.482
346-201 201  1/16 x 1/4 0.248 0.117
346-206 206 1/16 x 5/16 0.311 0.1440
346-207 207 3/32 x 5/16 0.311 0.140
346-211 211 1/16 x 3/8 0.374 0.172
346-212 212 3/32 x 3/8 0.374 0.172
346-213 213 1/8 x 3/8 0.374 0.172

•	S.A.E. 1035 carbon steel
•	Tensile strength of 165,000 p.s.i.
•	Package Quantity = 25

B

C

A A

Taper Pins (cont) Steel Woodruff Keys

Taper Pins • Steel Woodruff Keys
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Product 
Code Description Pkg 

Qty

Small Drawer components
427-056 Small Empty Metal Shell Drawer (13 3⁄8 W x 9 1⁄4 D x 2H) 1
427-057 Small Shell Drawer Insert - 20 Compartment 1
427-058 Small Shell Drawer Insert - Variable Compartment 1
427-059 Variable Component Dividers 1
427-060 Small Plastic Box - 18 Compartment 1
427-061 Small Shell Drawer Insert - 12 Compartment 1
427-062 Small Shell Drawer Insert - 21 Compartment 1
427-063 Small Shell Drawer Insert - 24 Compartment 1
427-079 Small Shell Drawer Insert - 16 Compartment 1

SLIDE RACKS
427-064 Easy Slide Rack - Holds 4 Small Boxes 1
427-065 Easy Slide Rack - Holds 6 Small Boxes 1
427-066 Easy Slide Rack - Holds 4 Large Boxes 1
427-067 Base for Easy Slide Rack - Large Boxes 1
427-068 Base for Easy Slide Rack - Small Boxes 1

Large Drawer components
427-069 Large Empty Metal Shell Drawer (18W x 12D x 3H) 1
427-070 Large Shell Drawer Insert - 12 Compartment 1
427-071 Large Shell Drawer Insert - 16 Compartment 1
427-072 Large Shell Drawer Insert - 20 Compartment 1
427-073 Large Shell Drawer Insert - 6 Vertical Compartment 1
427-074 Large Shell Drawer Insert - 6 Horizontal Compartment 1
427-075 Large Shell Drawer Insert - 24 Compartment 1
427-076 Large Shell Drawer Insert - 32 Compartment 1
427-077 Large Shell Drawer Insert - Adjustable Vertical 1

Small Drawer KIT
427-085 Small Drawer - 12 Compartment 1
427-086 Small Drawer - 20 Compartment 1
427-087 Small Drawer - 21 Compartment 1
427-088 Small Drawer - 24 Compartment 1
427-089 Small Drawer - Adjustable Compartment 1
427-098 Small Drawer - 16 Compartment 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

Large Drawer Kit
427-090 Large Drawer - 12 Compartment 1
427-091 Large Drawer - 16 Compartment 1
427-092 Large Drawer - 20 Compartment 1
427-093 Large Drawer - 6 Vertical Compartment 1
427-094 Large Drawer - 6 Horizontal Compartment 1
427-095 Large Drawer - 24 Compartment 1
427-096 Large Drawer - 32 Compartment 1
427-097 Large Drawer - Vertical Adjustment 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

429-172 Printed label set 1

429-173 Metric label set (white) 1

Labels

Product 
Code

Part 
No. Bin Size (In.)

No. 
of 

Bins
Weight Pkg 

Qty

429-040 40B 4 1⁄4 x 5 x 12 40 62 lbs 1

429-042 42B 5 3⁄8 x 5 7⁄16 x 12 42 71lbs 1

429-056 56B 4 13⁄16 x 5 1⁄16 x 12 56 75 lbs 1

429-072 72B 4 x 4 1⁄2 x 12 72 80 lbs 1 Pallet 6

429-072B Base for 72 Bin 1

•	Extremely rigid construction 
as a result of a combination 
of interlocking and welded 
construction

•	Will not warp, twist or sag out 
of alignment

•	Fully hemmed lips on each bin
•	Blue baked enamelfinish
•	Individually packed in shipping 
carton

•	35 1⁄4”  W x 42” H x 12” D

Product 
Code

Part
Number

Dimensions

A B C

346-901 A 1/4 x 7/8 0.866 0.365
346-902 B  5/16 x 1 0.992 0.428
346-903 C 5/16 x 1 1⁄8 1.114 0.475
346-904 D 5/16 x 1 1⁄4 1.240 0.537
346-905 E 3/8 x 1 1⁄4 1.240 0.537
346-906 F 3/8 x 3/8 1.362 0.584
346-907 G 3/8 x 1 1⁄2 1.484 0.631
346-913 RX 1/4 x 2 3⁄4 2.000 0.584
346-909 S 5/16 x 2 3⁄4 2.317 0.740
346-914 SX 5/16 x 2 3⁄4 2.000 0.584
346-910 T 3/8 x 2 3⁄4 2.317 0.740
346-915 TX 3/8 x 2 3⁄4 2.000 0.584
346-911 U 7/16 x 2 3⁄4 2.317 0.740
346-916 UX 7/16 x 2 3⁄4 2.000 0.584
346-912 V 1/2 x 2 3⁄4 2.317 0.740
346-917 VX 1/2 x 2 3⁄4 2.000 0.584

Product Code Size BUNDLE

428-085 6 x 3 3⁄4 x 11 50

•	Complete with dividers
•	Minimum order quantity 50 pieces

Steel Woodruff Keys (cont)

Bolt Bins (Empty)

Corrugated Bin Boxes (Empty)

Assortment Drawers (Empty)

Steel Woodruff Keys • Fastener Assortment Drawers • Bolt Bins • Bin Boxes
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L9® Fastening System

1.	 Thicker than standard bolt head adds 
wrenching surface.

2.	 Washer face eliminates corner drag.
3.	 Radius under bolt head adds strength.
4.	 Countersunk washer I.D. centers the 

washer against the bolt head bearing 
surface during tightening.

5.	 UNR radiused root bolt thread increases 
fatigue resistance by reducing the notch 
effect of conventional UN threads. The 
UNR thread radius is maintained into 
thread runout at the junction of thread to 
shank. 

6.	 Smooth washer bearing surfaces 
distribute loads uniformly and reduced 
brinneling. Plated finish assists torquing.

7.	 Chamfers eliminate corner drag.
8.	 Thicker than standard nut side walls 

facilitate wrenching. Heat treating helps 
prevent splitting and stripping.

9.	 Collared L9 prevaling torque mental 
locknut for assemblies subject to 
vibration. 

A HIGH STRENGTH SYSTEM OF HIGHLY 
ENGINEERED COMPONENTS

L9® Head Marking Identification

L9® Bolthead L9® Washer L9® Hex Nut L9® Locknut

L9® Fastening System

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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L9® Design Features
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L9® Fastening System features 
180,000 to 200,000 psi ultimate 
tensile strength having the 
minimum ductility of SAE J429 
Grade 8 bolts for reduction in 
area and elongation.

L9® System Hardness Specifications

Product Diameter Range Rockwell Hardness

Bolts All R/C 38-42

Nuts 1/4 thru 5/8
3/4 thru 1 1⁄2

R/C 28-34
R/C 32-38

Washers All 15N 82-85

L9® System Plating Specifications

Product Type Thickness Bake Finish

Bolts Zinc .0002 - .0004 6 hrs @ 375 - 425° Yellow Dichromate

Nuts Cadmium 
and Wax .0002 - .0004 6 hrs @ 375 - 425° Yellow Dichromate

Locknuts Cadmium 
and Wax .0002 - .0004 6 hrs @ 375 - 425° Yellow Dichromate

Washers Zinc .0002 - .0004 6 hrs @ 375 - 425° Yellow Dichromate

Note:  These specifications exceed the requirements of ASTM B633 FE/ZN 5.  Type II (Zinc) and ASTM-80 Type 
TS (Cadmium).  These finishes will meet a 96 hour salt spray test as a specified by ASTM B117.

User Cautions
Avoid fastener, and possible joint failure, by observing the following:

Do not substitute components in the L9 Fastening System. Non L9 components may not meet the system’s requirements. 
Do not alter the coatings as this can result in erratic and unpredictable clamp loads. Do not use supplementary lubricants. 
Do not use the L9 system in service environments exceeding 400-degrees Fahrenheit. Any cadmium or zinc plated product is subject to degradation of 
corrosion resistance and possible liquid metal embrittlement at temperatures exceeding 400-degrees F.
Discuss the use of L9 bolts and washers in tapped holes, with Docap staff to establish correct tightening torques and methods. Excessive or insufficient 
clamp loads can cause major problems. 
When tightening L9 bolts, use the recommended torque values. The self lubricating features of the system reduce required torque so that in some 
instances they are below those needed to tighten Grade 8 bolts.

L9® Design Features
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Use L9® Fastening System To Solve These Common Problems

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Head Separate

Thread Neck Down

Fatigue Fracture

Dished Washers

Cracked or 
Split Washers

Cracked or 
Split Nuts

Rust and 
Corrosion

Stripped Nuts

•	Improper material selection
•	Poor heat treat practice
•	Poor heading practice
•	Inadequate fillet under head
•	Poor plating practice
•	Poor joint design

•	Improper strength grade selection
•	High service loads
•	Overtightening
•	Poor heat treat practice
•	Poor joint design

•	Loss of clamp load
•	Inadequate tightening
•	Cyclical service loads 
•	Exceeding initial clamp loads
•	Poor joint design

•	Soft low strength washer material (results 
in clamp load loss, loosening and fatigue.)

•	Improper material selection
•	Poor material quality
•	Poor heat treat practice
•	Poor plating practice

•	Improper strength grade selection
•	Poor heat treat practice
•	Inadequate nut design

•	Poor raw material quality
•	Poor heat treat practice
•	Poor forming practice

•	Improper selection of materials and plating 
for a specific corrosive environment

•	Poor joint design

Caused By:

Use L9® Fastening System To Solve Common Problems

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555
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L9® Hex Bolts Zinc Dichromate

Part Number
Length 

in Inches
Pkg. Qty

Lbs. Per 100 Pcs.

Coarse Fine
Course Fine

1/4” Diameter

440002 440044 1/2 100 1.29 1.34

440006 440048 3/4 100 1.55 1.62

440010 440052 1 100 1.81 1.97

440012 440054 1 1⁄4 100 2.15 2.30

440014 440056 1 1⁄2 100 2.49 2.63

440016 440058 1 3⁄4 100 2.83 2.96

440018 440060 2 100 3.17 3.30

440022 440064 2 1⁄2 100 3.85 3.97

440026 440068 3 100 4.54 4.63

5/16” Diameter

440086 440128 1/2 100 2.18 2.30

440090 440132 3/4 100 2.60 2.72

440094 440136 1 100 3.02 3.16

440096 440138 1 1⁄4 100 3.56 3.70

440098 440140 1 1⁄2 100 4.09 4.23

440100 440142 1 3⁄4 100 4.64 4.77

440102 440144 2 100 5.18 5.30

440106 440148 2 1⁄2 100 6.26 6.44

440110 440152 3 100 7.34 7.44

440114 — 3 1⁄2 50 8.16 8.16

440118 — 4 50 9.20 9.20

3/8” Diameter

440170 — 1/2 100 3.14 3.14

440174 440216 3/4 100 4.73 4.02

440178 440220 1 100 4.33 4.68

440180 440222 1 1⁄4 100 4.92 5.34

440182 440224 1 1⁄2 100 5.69 6.11

440184 440226 1 3⁄4 100 6.42 6.88

440186 440228 2 100 7.24 7.65

440188 440230 2 1⁄4 50 8.02 8.42

440190 440232 2 1⁄2 50 8.79 9.19

440194 440236 3 50 10.34 10.73

440198 440240 3 1⁄2 50 11.95 12.27

440202 440244 4 50 13.45 13.81

440204 — 4 1⁄2 50 15.00 15.00

440206 — 5 50 16.55 16.55

440210 — 6 50 19.46 19.46

Part Number
Length  

in Inches
Pkg. Qty

Lbs. Per 100 Pcs.

Coarse Fine
Course Fine

7/16” Diameter

440254 — 3/4 100 5.56 5.56

440258 440296 1 100 6.39 6.75

440260 440298 1 1⁄4 50 7.22 7.64

440262 440300 1 1⁄2 50 8.05 8.53

440264 440302 1 3⁄4 50 9.10 9.58

440266 440304 2 50 10.15 10.71

440270 440308 2 1⁄2 50 12.25 12.73

440274 440312 3 50 14.35 14.83

440278 440316 3 1⁄2 25 16.45 17.01

440282 440320 4 25 18.55 19.11

440286 — 5 25 22.75 22.75

440290 — 6 25 16.73 26.73

1/2” Diameter

440330 — 3/4 50 8.27 8.27

440334 440380 1 50 9.37 9.92

440336 440382 1 1⁄4 50 10.47 11.11

440338 440384 1 1⁄2 50 11.57 12.30

440340 440386 1 3⁄4 50 12.67 13.48

440342 440388 2 50 14.04 14.86

440344 440390 2 1⁄4 50 15.42 16.24

440346 440392 2 1⁄2 50 16.79 17.62

440350 440396 3 50 19.55 20.38

440354 440400 3 1⁄2 25 22.30 23.15

440358 440404 4 25 25.05 25.90

440360 440406 4 1⁄2 25 27.80 28.67

440362 440408 5 25 30.55 31.40

440366 440412 6 25 35.77 36.71

440370 440416 7 25 41.27 42.21

440374 440420 8 25 46.77 47.71

9/16” Diameter

440422 — 1 25 11.99 11.99

440426 440456 1 1⁄2 25 14.83 15.79

440430 440460 2 25 17.99 19.04

440434 440464 2 1⁄2 25 21.47 22.52

440438 440468 3 25 24.95 26.00

440440 440470 3 1⁄2 25 28.43 29.48

440442 440472 4 25 31.91 32.96

440446 — 5 25 38.87 38.87

180,000 MIN.  P.S.I. Tensile

L9® Hex Bolts Zinc Dichromate
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L9® Hex Bolts Zinc Dichromate (cont)

Part Number
Length 

in Inches
Pkg. Qty

Lbs. Per 100 Pcs.

Coarse Fine
Course Fine

5/8” Diameter

440482 440524 1 25 16.14 16.72

440484 440526 1 1⁄4 25 17.88 17.88

440486 440528 1 1⁄2 25 19.62 20.48

440488 440530 1 3⁄4 25 21.36 22.25

440490 440532 2 25 23.10 24.24

440492 440534 2 1⁄4 25 25.24 26.38

440494 440536 2 1⁄2 25 27.38 28.52

440496 440538 2 3⁄4 25 29.22 30.66

440498 440540 3 25 31.66 32.80

440502 440544 3 1⁄2 25 35.94 37.08

440506 440548 4 25 40.02 41.36

440508 440550 4 1⁄2 25 44.50 45.74

440510 440552 5 25 48.78 49.92

440512 440554 5 1⁄2 25 53.06 54.20

440514 440556 6 25 56.93 58.22

440518 440560 7 25 65.55 66.68

440522 440564 8 25 74.46 75.34

440850 440566 9 25 83.02 83.91

440852 — 10 25 91.58 91.58

440854 — 11 25 99.31 99.31

440856 — 12 25 108.70 108.70

3/4” Diameter

440570 440612 1 1⁄2 20 31.47 32.61

440572 440614 1 3⁄4 20 34.01 35.30

440574 440616 2 20 36.55 38.07

440576 440618 2 1⁄4 20 39.07 40.60

440578 440620 2 1⁄2 20 42.19 43.90

440580 440622 2 3⁄4 20 45.29 47.02

440582 440624 3 20 48.39 50.10

440586 440628 3 1⁄2 20 54.50 56.30

440590 440632 4 20 60.79 62.50

440592 440634 4 1⁄2 20 66.99 68.70

440594 440636 5 20 73.19 74.90

440596 440638 5 1⁄2 20 79.39 81.10

440598 440640 6 20 85.03 86.93

440602 440644 7 20 97.43 99.33

440606 440648 8 20 109.07 110.89

440860 440870 9 20 122.17 124.13

440862 440872 10 15 134.60 136.53

440864 440874 11 15 147.02 147.50

440866 440875 12 15 156.00 156.00

Part Number
Length  

in Inches
Pkg. Qty

Lbs. Per 100 Pcs.

Coarse Fine
Course Fine

7/8” Diameter

440650 440682 2 15 54.02 56.07

440654 440686 2 1⁄2 15 61.06 63.55

440658 440690 3 15 69.48 71.50

440662 440694 3 1⁄2 15 77.90 79.92

440666 440698 4 15 86.32 88.34

440668 440700 4 1⁄2 15 94.74 96.76

440670 440702 5 15 103.13 105.18

440672 440704 5 1⁄2 15 111.58 113.60

440674 440706 6 15 119.00 121.55

440678 440710 7 15 136.15 138.39

440680 440712 8 15 152.99 155.23

440880 440890 9 15 169.83 172.07

440882 440892 10 15 185.67 188.91

440884 440894 11 10 203.51 207.18

440886 440896 12 10 220.35 221.34

1” Diameter

440714 — 2 10 72.40 72.40

440718 440748 2 1⁄2 10 81.60 85.16

440722 440752 3 10 90.80 95.10

440726 440756 3 1⁄2 10 101.80 106.10

440728 440758 4 10 112.80 117.10

440730 440760  4 1⁄2 10 123.90 128.10

440732 440762 5 10 134.80 139.10

440734 440764  5 1⁄2 10 145.80 150.10

440736 440766 6 10 115.90 161.10

440740 440770 7 10 177.90 183.10

440742 440772 8 10 199.70 205.10

440901 440970 9 8 221.90 227.10

440902 440906 10 8 243.90 249.10

440903 440907 11 8 265.98 266.70

440904 440908 12 8 287.90 287.70

1 1/8” Diameter

440909 440917 3 16 118.27 122.69

440910 440918 3 1⁄2 12 132.66 136.79

440911 440919 4 12 146.45 150.87

440912 440920 4 1⁄2 12 160.54 164.96

440913 440921 5 8 174.35 179.05

440914 440922 6 8 201.64 207.23

440915 440923 7 8 229.82 235.41

440975 440924 8 8 258.10 263.59

440916 440925 10 8 314.36 319.95

180,000 MIN.  P.S.I. Tensile

L9® Hex Bolts Zinc Dichromate

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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L9® Hex Bolts Zinc Dichromate 
(cont)

Part Number
Length 

in Inches
Pkg. Qty

Lbs. Per 100 Pcs.

Coarse Fine
Course Fine

1 1/4” Diameter

440926 440939 3 12 148.85 161.53

440927 440940 3 1⁄2 8 166.23 179.11

440928 440941 4 8 183.61 196.49

440929 440942 4 1⁄2 8 200.99 213.87

440930 440943  5 6 218.37 231.25

440931 440944 5 1⁄2 6 235.75 248.63

440932 440945 6 6 251.86 265.20

440933 440946 7 6 286.62 299.96

440934 440947 8 6 321.38 334.72

440935 440948 9 6 356.14 369.48

440936 440949 10 6 390.90 404.24

440937 440950 11 4 424.50 440.60

440938 440951 12 4 458.60 475.10

1 1/2” Diameter

440952 440959 4 5 285.50 300.97

440953 440960 5 5 334.60 350.63

440954 440961 6 5 383.70 400.29

440955 440962 7 4 434.80 449.12

440956 440964 8 4 481.90 496.20

440957 440968 10 4 580.10 597.00

440958 440972 12 3 678.30 694.40

180,000 MIN.  P.S.I. Tensile

L9® Nuts and Washers

Part Number
Length  

in Inches Pkg. Qty

Lbs. Per 
100 Pcs.

Coarse Fine
Course

444002 444022 1/4 - 20, 28 100 .87

444004 444024 5/16 - 18, 24 100 1.25

444006 444026 3/8 - 16, 24 100 1.77

444008 444028 7/16 - 14, 20 50 3.33

444010 444030 1/2 - 13, 20 50 4.27

444012 444032 9/16 - 12, 18 25 6.77

444014 444034 5/8 - 11, 18 25 8.42

444016 444036 3/4 - 10, 16 20 14.50

L9® Hex Nuts CAD Dichromate & Wax

Part Number
Length  

in Inches Pkg. Qty

Lbs. Per 
100 Pcs.

Coarse Fine
Course

446002 446052 1/4- 20, 28 100 0.77

446004 446054 5/16 - 18, 24 100 1.07

446006 446056 3/8- 16, 24 100 1.54

446008 446058 7/16 - 14, 20 50 2.67

446010 446060 1/2 - 13, 20 50 3.48

446012 446062 9/16 - 12, 18 25 5.62

446014 446064 5/8 - 11, 18 25 6.84

446016 446066 3/4 - 10, 16 20 11.70

446018 446068 7/8 - 9,14   15 18.90

446020 446070 1 - 8, 14 10 29.00

446022 446072 1 1⁄8 - 7, 12 8 42.30

446024 446074 1 1⁄4 - 7, 12 6 56.60

446026 446078 1 1⁄2 - 7, 12 5 91.80

L9® Stover Lock Nuts CAD Dichromate  
& Wax

L9® Hex Bolts Zinc Dichromate • L9®  Nuts and Washers

Part Number
Length  

in Inches
Pkg. Qty

Lbs. Per 
100 Pcs.

Coarse Fine
Course

444018 444038 7/8 - 9,14   15 23.00

444020 444040 1 - 8, 14 10 34.10

444104 444128 1 1⁄8  - 7, 12 8 49.70

444110 444134 1 1⁄4 - 7, 12 8 67.60

444116 444140 1 1⁄2 - 7, 12 5 105.80

Part Number Length  
in Inches Pkg. Qty Lbs. Per 100 

Pcs.

448002 1/4 100 0.53

448004 5/16 100 0.61

448006 3/8 100 0.85

448008 7/16 50 1.59

448010 1/2 50 2.22

448012 9/16 50 2.88

448014 5/8 50 3.28

448016 3/4 40 5.00

448018 7/8 30 6.79

448020 1 20 8.35

448022 1 1⁄8 20 10.75

448024 1 1⁄4 12 16.04

448026 1 1⁄2 10 24.27

L9® Tension Washers Zinc Dichromate
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•	Used on agricultural implements such 
as road machinery, mine and mill 
equipment, cars, trucks and tractors

•	Package quantity = 25

Product 
Code

Part No.
Shaft 

Diameter (In)
Outside 

Diameter (In)
Gauge

456-001 M16L 9/16 1 18
456-004 M18L 5/8 1  1⁄8 18
456-005 M18M 5/8 1 1⁄8 14
456-007 M20L 3/4 1 1⁄4 18
456-008 M20M 3/4 1 1⁄4 14
456-009 M20H 3/4 1 1⁄4 10
456-010 M22L 7/8 1 3⁄8 18
456-011 M22M 7/8 1 3⁄8 14
456-013 M24L 1 1 1⁄2 18
456-014 M24M 1 1 1⁄2 14
456-015 M24H 1 1 1⁄2 10
456-016 M28L 1  1⁄8 1 3⁄4 18
456-017 M28M 1  1⁄8 1 3⁄4 14
456-018 M28H 1 1⁄8 1 3⁄4 10
456-019 M30L 1 1⁄4 1 7⁄8 18
456-020 M30M 1 1⁄4 1 7⁄8 14
456-021 M30H 1 1⁄4 1 7⁄8 10
456-022 M34L 1 3⁄8 2 1⁄8 18
456-023 M34M 1 3⁄8 2 1⁄8 14
456-024 M34H 1 3⁄8 2 1⁄8 10
456-025 M36L 1 1⁄2 2 1⁄4 18
456-026 M36M 1 1⁄2 2 1⁄4 14
456-027 M36H 1 1⁄2 2 1⁄4 10
456-029 M38M 1 5⁄8 2 3⁄8 14
456-030 M38H 1 5⁄8 2 3⁄8 10
456-032 M40M 1 3⁄4 2 1⁄2 14
456-033 M40H 1 3⁄4 2 1⁄2 10
456-035 M46M 1 7⁄8 2 3⁄4 14
456-036 M46H 1 7⁄8 2 3⁄4 10
456-038 M48M 2 3 14
456-039 M48H 2 3 10
456-041 M50M 2 1⁄8 3 1⁄8 14
456-042 M50H 2 1⁄8 3 1⁄8 10
456-044 M52M 2 1⁄4 3 1⁄4 14
456-045 M52H 2 1⁄4 3 1⁄4 10
456-047 M54M 2 3⁄8 3 3⁄8 14
456-048 M54H 2 3⁄8 3 3⁄8 10
456-050 M56M 2 1⁄2 3 1⁄2 14
456-051 M56H 2 1⁄2 3 1⁄2 10

Product Code Part No. Size (In)

457-006 KS22 1/8
457-007 KS33 3/16
457-009 KS44 1/4
457-010 KS55 5/16
457-011 KS66 3/8
457-012 KS77 7/16
457-013 KS88 1/2
457-014 KS99 9/16
457-015 KS110 5/8
457-016 KS112 3/4
457-017 KS114 7/8
457-018 KS116 1

•	12” length square bar
•	Cold drawn steel AISI-C - 1018
•	Hardness 140-188 Brinnell
•	Yield strength 43,000/55,000 
PSI

•	Tensile strength of 70,000-
85,000 PSI

•	Chemical composition: 
        -  .15/20 Carbon 
        -   .40 Phosphorus 
        -   .60/.90 Manganese
        -  .50 Sulphur
•	Material Test Report Available 
on request

•	Package quantity = 6

Machinery Bushings Key Stock

L9® Nuts and Washers • Machinery Bushings • Key Stock

(L) 18 gauge - 0.050”     (M) 14 gauge - 0.083     (H) 10 gauge - 0.134”

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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•	Contains 240 pcs, 15 popular sizes
•	Packed in metal drawer
•	Easy identification label in lid

Spring Pins Kit

Product Code Part Number Nominal Diameter x Length 
(in)

476-001 SP1 1/16 x 3/16
476-002 SP2 1/16 x 5/16
476-003 SP3 1/16 x 1/2
476-004 SP4 1/16 x 5/8
476-005 SP5 1/16 x 3/4
476-006 SP6 1/16 x 7/8
476-007 SP7 1/16 x 1
476-008 SP8 5/64 x 1/4
476-009 SP9 5/64 x 1/2
476-010 SP10 5/64 x 9/16
476-011 SP11 5/64 x 3/4
476-012 SP12 5/64 x 1
476-013 SP13 5/64 x 1 1⁄4

476-014 SP14 5/64 x 1 1⁄2
476-015 SP15 3/32 x 5/16

+ 476-016 SP16 3/32 x 1/2
476-017 SP17 3/32 x 5/8

+ 476-018 SP18 3/32 x 3/4
476-019 SP19 3/32 x 7/8

+ 476-020 SP20 3/32 x 1
476-021 SP21 3/32 x 1 1⁄4

476-022 SP22 3/32 x 1 1⁄2
476-023 SP23 1/8 x 3/8

+ 476-024 SP24 1/8 x 1/2
476-025 SP25 1/8 x 5/8
476-026 SP26 1/8 x 3/4
476-027 SP27 1/8 x 7/8

+ 476-028 SP28 1/8 x 1
476-029 SP29 1/8 x 1 1⁄4

476-030 SP30 1/8 x 1 1⁄2
476-031 SP31 1/8 x1 3⁄4

•	High Carbon Steel (1070 - 1095)
•	Chamfered ends simplify insertion
•	Spring action locks each pin tightly, easily removable with a punch
•	Conform to MIL-P 10971, MS17401 to MS171900, MS9047-48, 
MS16562, NAS 561 and SAE std J496

•	Package quantity = 50

Spring Pins - Slotted

Product Code Part Number
Nominal Diameter x Legth

(in)

476-032 SP32 1/8 x 2
476-033 SP33 5/32 x 1/2
476-034 SP34 5/32 x 5/8

+ 476-035 SP35 5/32 x 3/4
+ 476-036 SP36 5/32 x 1

476-037 SP37 5/32 x 1 1⁄4

+ 476-038 SP38 5/32 x 1 1⁄2
476-039 SP39 3/16 x 1/2
476-040 SP40 3/16 x 5/8

+ 476-041 SP41 3/16 x 3/4
+ 476-042 SP42 3/16 x 1
+ 476-043 SP43 3/16 x 1 1⁄4

476-044 SP44 3/16 x 1 1⁄2
476-045 SP45 3/16 x 1 3⁄4

476-046 SP46 3/16 x 2
476-047 SP47 3/16 x 2 1⁄4

476-048 SP48 7/32 x 5/8
476-049 SP49 7/32 x 1 1⁄4

476-050 SP50 7/32 x 1 3⁄8

476-051 SP51 7/32 x 1 1⁄2
476-052 SP52 7/32 x 1 3⁄4

476-053 SP53 1/4 x 5/8
476-054 SP54 1/4 x 3/4
476-055 SP55 1/4 x 7/8

+ 476-056 SP56 1/4 x 1
476-057 SP57 1/4 x 1 1⁄4

+ 476-058 SP58 1/4 x 1 1⁄2
476-059 SP59 1/4 x 1 3⁄4

476-060 SP60 1/4 x 2
476-061 SP61 1/4 x 2 1⁄4

476-062 SP62 1/4 x 2 1⁄2
476-063 SP63 5/16 x 3/4
476-064 SP64 5/16 x 7/8

+ 476-065 SP65 5/16 x 1
+ 476-066 SP66 5/16 x 1 1⁄2

476-067 SP67 5/16 x 1 3⁄4

476-068 SP68 5/16 x 2
476-069 SP69 5/16 x 2 1⁄2
476-070 SP70 3/8 x 3/4
476-071 SP71 3/8 x 1
476-072 SP72 3/8 x 1 1⁄2
476-073 SP73 3/8 x 2
476-074 SP74 3/8 x 2 1⁄2
476-075 SP75 3/8 x 3
476-076 SP76 7/16 x 1
476-077 SP77 7/16 x 1 1⁄4

476-078 SP78 7/16 x 1 1⁄2
476-079 SP79 7/16 x 2
476-080 SP80 7/16 x 2 1⁄2
476-081 SP81 7/16 x 3
476-082 SP82 1/2 x 1 1⁄4

476-083 SP83 1/2 x 1 1⁄2
476-084 SP84 1/2 x 1 3⁄4

476-085 SP85 1/2 x 2
476-086 SP86 1/2 x 2 1⁄2
476-087 SP87 1/2 x 3

+ Included in SK34 Spring Pin Kit

Spring Pins

Spring Pins

Product Code Part Number Pkg Qty

476-103 SK34 1
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•	Drop forged S.A.E. fine thread, bare
•	5 sizes service all cars and trucks
•	Package includes clevis pins and cotter pins
•	Package quantity = 6

Product Code Part Number Clevis Pin 
Number

Cotter Pin 
Size

479-004 CY4 451 1⁄16 x 1⁄2
479-005 CY5 562 3⁄32 x 1⁄2
479-006 CY6 670 3⁄32 x 1⁄2
479-007 CY7 779 3⁄32 x 1
479-008 CY8 891 1⁄8 x 1

Product 
Code

Dimensions (In)

A B C D E

479-004 1/4 1/4 UNF 2 9/32 5/8

479-005 5/16 5/16 UNF 2 1⁄4 1 1⁄32 3/4

479-006 3/8 3/8 UNF 2 1⁄2 7/16 7/8

479-007 7/16 7/16 UNF 2 7⁄8 1/2 1

479-008 1/2 1/2 UNF 3 9/16 1 1⁄8

Clevis Yolk Dimensions

Standard Clevis Pins

•	Usable lengths shown are from under the head to start of hole.
•	Case hardened high carbon steel
•	Package quantity = 25

Product 
Code

Part 
Number Diameter

Dimensions
Length (in)

Overall Usable

478-450 450 3/16 31/32 5/8
478-451 451 1/4 7/8 9/16
478-464 464 1/4 1 3⁄8 1 1⁄8

478-548 548 5/16 7/8 9/16
478-562 562 5/16 1 3⁄16 7/8

Product 
Code

Part 
Number

Diameter

Dimensions
Length (in)

Overall Usable

478-564 564 5/16 1 1⁄16 3/4
478-572 572 5/16 1 3⁄16 15/16
478-580 580 5/16 1 1⁄4

478-596 596 5/16 1 9⁄16 1 1⁄4

478-600 600 5/16 1 13⁄16 1 3⁄16

478-635 635 5/16 1 7⁄8 1 9⁄16

478-656 656 3/8 1 5/8
478-664 664 3/8 1 1⁄8 13/16
478-670 670 3/8 1 3⁄16 13/16
478-680 680 3/8 1 3⁄8 1 1⁄16

478-688 688 3/8 1 1⁄2 1 3⁄16

478-696 696 3/8 1 5⁄8 1 1⁄4

478-779 779 7/16 1 3⁄8 1
478-796 796 7/16 1 3⁄4 1 3⁄8

478-835 835 7/16 1 7⁄8 1 1⁄2
478-880 880 1/2
478-891 891 1/2 1 1⁄2 1 1⁄8

478-905 905 1/2
478-928 928 1/2 2 1⁄8 1 13⁄16

Overall Length*

*+/– 1⁄32"

Usable Length*

Universal Clevis Pins

•	Multiple cotter pin holes to provide wide range of grip lengths
•	Reduce number of pins required for emergency coverage
•	For cars, truck and farm implements
•	Case hardened high carbon steel, plated
•	Package quantity = 6

Product Code Part Number Dimensions
Diameter x Length (in)

478-044 U44 1/4 x 2
478-054 U54 5/16 x 2
478-064 U64 3/8 x 2
478-074 U74 7/16 x 2
478-075 U75 7/16 x 2 1⁄2
478-076 U76 7/16 x 3
478-084 U84 1/2 x 2
478-085 U85 1/2 x 2 1⁄2
478-086 U86 1/2 x 3
478-106 U106 5/8 x 3
478-126 U126 3/4 x 3

Shear Strength Chart

Diameter
Minimum Double 
Shear Strength

Diameter
Minimum Double 
Shear Strength

1/16” 425 lbs 7/32” 5700 lbs

5/64” 650 lbs 1/4” 7700 lbs

3/32”  1000 lbs 5/16” 11500 lbs

1/8” 2100 lbs 3/8” 76000 lbs

5/32” 3000 lbs 7/16” 20000 lbs

3/16” 4400 lbs 1/2” 25800 lbs

Spring Pins (cont)

Clevis Pins

Clevis Yolks

Spring Pins • Clevis Pins • Clevis Yolks

TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454
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•	Made of oil tempered spring wire especially for agricultural implements, lawn mowers, construction and industrial machinery
•	Package quantity = 10

PRODUCT 
CODE

PART 
NO.

SIZE 
CATEGORY

(IN)

RECOMMENDED
DRILL HOLE 

SIZE
(IN)

RECOMMENDED
SHAFT 

DIAMETER
MIN

MAX OVERALL
LENGTH

INSIDE
DIAMETER

OF EYE

GROOVE 
LENGTH 

I.D.

480-001 1 5/32 5/32 or 11/64 1/2 x 5/8
5/8 x 1 
RECT

3 1/2

480-002 2 1/8 + 9/64 3/4 + 1 1⁄8 3 1⁄4 1

+ 480-003 3 3/32 7/64 1/4 + 1/2 1 5⁄8 5/16

480-004 4 11/64 11/64 or 3/16 1/2 x 3/4
5/8 x 1 
RECT

3 5/8

480-005 5 11/64 11/64 or 3/16 7/8 + 1 1/16 2 5⁄8 7/8

+ 480-006 6 3/16 3/16 or 13/64 + 5/8 1 3 1⁄4 7/8

+ 480-007 7 3/32 7/64 + 1/4 5/8 2 5⁄16 5/8

+ 480-008 8 3/16 3/16 or 13/64 + 7/8 1 1⁄8 3 3⁄4 7/8

+ 480-009 9 5/32 5/32 or 11/64 + 3/4 1 1⁄8 3 5⁄16 3/4

+ 480-010 10 5/32 5/32 or 11/64 5/8 1 2 15⁄16 3/4

+ 480-011 11 1/8 9/64 + 7/16 3/4 2 9⁄16 7/16

480-012 12 11/64 11/64 or 3/16 1/2 x1 7/8 x 1 
RECT 3 7⁄16 7/8

+ 480-013 13 3/32 3/32 or 7/64 + 1/4 3/8 13/16 1/4

+ 480-014 14 3/32 7/64 + 3/8 3/4 2 1⁄2 7/16

480-015 15 1/8 9/64 + 1/2 3/4 1 9⁄16 7/16

+ 480-016 16 1/8 9/64 + 1/2 3/4 1 3⁄4 7/16

+ 480-017 17 3/32 3/32 or 7/64 + 3/8 1/2 1 9⁄16 5/16

+ 480-018 18 1/16 5/64 + 3/8 1/2 1 9⁄16 5/16

0 480-019 19 1/4 1/4 or 17/64 ON APPL ON 
APPL 4 3⁄8 3/4

0 480-020 20 5/16 5/16 or 21/64 ON APPL ON 
APPL 3 5⁄16 7/8

+ 480-021 21 3/64 1/16 + 1/8 3/16 9/16 1/8

+ 480-022 22 1/16 5/64 + 1/4 1/2 1 5⁄16 5/16

+ 480-023 23 3/64 3/64 + 3/16 3/8 1 1/4

480-024 24 3/64 1/16 + 1/4 3/8 1 9⁄16 5/16

480-025 25 5/64 5/64 + 5/16 3/8 1 3⁄32 9/64

480-101 1x .032 15/32 3/32 5/32

480-102 2x .062 1 3/16 3/8

480-103 3x .062 1 1⁄16 1/8 1/4

480-104 4x .047 7/8 1/8 1/4

480-105 5x .035 1/2 1/8 5/32

480-106 6x .046 sq 15/16 3/16 5/16

480-107 7x .105 2 1⁄16 7/16 25/32

480-110 10x .177 2 5⁄8 3/4 3/4

0 High Carbon Wire - All others tempered

+ Included in Assortment HP190 See Hitch Pins chart on pg. I-5

Hitch Pin Clips

Hitch Pin Clips

Hitch Pin Clip Assortment

•	15 popular sizes
•	Contains 190 pieces
•	Packed in metal display

Product Code Part Number Pkg Qty

480-190 HP190 1
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Product Code Part Number Ring Size
(in)

Free Dia.
A

482-615 1500-15 5/32 .114
482-618 1500-x18 3/16 .122
482-619 1500-18 3/16 .145
482-625 1500-25 1/4 .207
482-631 1500-x31 5/16 .243
482-637 1500-37 3/8 .300
482-643 1500-43 7/16 .337
482-650 1500-50 1/2 .392
482-715 1540-15 5/32 .113
482-718 1540-18 3/16 .143
482-725 1540-25 1/4 .204
482-731 1540-31 5/16 .242
482-737 1540-37 3/8 .292
482-756 1540-56 1/2 .385

See Snap Ring chart on pg. I-4

• Manufactured from high carbon S.A.E. 1060-1090 Steel and heat treated for resiliency and maximum performance
• Used as retainers on automotive, agricultural, industrial, appliance and heavy duty equipment
• Package Quantity = 20

Snap Ring Assortment

•	Contains 480 Rings
•	34 popular sizes
•	Packed in metal drawer
•	Easy identification label in lid
•	561A pliers included

Product Code Part Number Pkg Qty

482-834 SRA-34 1

Product Code Part Number Ring Size
(in)

Free Dia.
A

482-025 1300-25 1/4 .280
482-031 1300-31 5/16 .346
482-037 1300-37 3/8 .415
482-043 1300-43 7/16 .482
482-050 1300-50 1/2 .548
482-056 1300-56 9/16 .620
482-062 1300-62 5/8 .694
482-068 1300-68 1 1⁄16 .763
482-075 1300-75 3/4 .831
482-081 1300-81 13/16 .901
482-087 1300-87 7/8 .971
482-093 1300-93 15/16 1.041
482-100 1300-100 1 1.111
482-106 1300-106 1 1⁄16 1.180
482-112 1300-112 1 1⁄8 1.249
482-125 1300-125 1 1⁄4 1.388
482-131 1300-131 1 5⁄16 1.456
482-137 1300-137 1 3⁄8 1.526
482-150 1300-150 1 1⁄2 1.660
482-175 1300-175 1 3⁄4 1.942
482-200 1300-200 2 2.210
482-325 1400-25 1/4 .225
482-331 1400-31 5/16 .281
482-337 1400-37 3/8 .338
482-343 1400-43 7/16 .395
482-350 1400-50 1/2 .461
482-356 1400-56 9/16 .521
482-362 1400-62 5/8 .579
482-368 1400-68 11/16 .635
482-375 1400-75 3/4 .693
482-381 1400-81 13/16 .751
482-387 1400-87 7/8 .810
482-393 1400-93 15/16 .867
482-400 1400-100 1 .925
482-412 1400-112 1 1⁄8 1.041
482-425 1400-125 1 1⁄4 1.156
482-431 1400-131 1 5⁄16 1.214
482-437 1400-137 1 3⁄8 1.272
482-450 1400-150 1 1⁄2 1.387
482-475 1400-175 1 3⁄4 1.618
482-500 1400-200 2 1.850
482-612 1500-12 1/8 .094

Snap Rings

Snap Rings
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Metal Case

Part 
Number

Set 
Number

Size
Range          Rises Qty Pkg Qty

028828 3 1/16-1/2 64ths 29 1

•	Most popular drills used by engineers, tradesmen and home 
handymen

•	Designed to give optimum performance in a wide range of 
materials

•	Straight Shank
•	High Speed Steel
•	118º point
•	Black Jet Finish

Part 
Number Diameter Decimal  

Equivalent
Length (In)  

Flute
Length (In) 

Overall
Pkg 
Qty

* 005317 1/64 0.0156 3/16 3/4 10
* 002460 1/32 0.0312 1/2 1 3⁄8 10
* 002477 3/64 0.0469 3/4 1 3⁄4 10
* 000411 1/16 0.0625 7/8 1 7⁄8 10
* 000473 5/64 0.0781 1 2 10

011035 3/32 0.0938 1 1⁄4 2 1⁄4 10
* 000190 7/64 0.1094 1 1⁄2 2 5⁄8 10

005997 1/8 0.125 1.5/8 2 3⁄4 10
005126 9/64 0.1406 1 3⁄4 2 7⁄8 10
005430 5/32 0.1562 2 3 1⁄8 10
005133 11/64 0.1719 2 1⁄8 3 1⁄4 10
005140 3/16 0.1875 2 5⁄16 3 1⁄2 10
004143 13/64 0.2031 2 7⁄16 3 5⁄8 10
008042 7/32 0.2188 2 1⁄2 3 3⁄4 10
006260 15/64 0.2344 2 5⁄8 3 7⁄8 10
005690 1/4 0.25 2 3⁄4 4 10

* Available in Silver Jet Finish Only

Fractional

Jobber Drills

The standard treatments applied to the various drill types are indicated on the respective pages of the catalogue.

•	This finish is recommended for the general purpose drilling of ferrous and non-ferrous materials but is 
particularly suitable for the drilling of aluminum, brass and non-abrasive diecast materials.

Silver Jet

Black Jet

•	When tough or abrasive metals are being drilled, the use of a black jet drill is recommended. The P&N/Sutton 
Black Jet treatment produces an extremely hard, wear resistant surface, thereby improving noticeably the life of 
the drill. It is particularly suited for the drilling of cast iron high tensile steel, stainless steel and certain abrasive 
plastics.

standard drill surface treatment

Jobber Drills
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“Twin Point” Double Ended

•	P&N/Sutton Panel drills have been developed to drill holes for 
rivets in flat and curved panels

•	Used by sheet metal workers and other tradesmen
•	Recommended only for shallow holes no deeper than 1.1/4 times 
the drill diameter

•	They can also be used for drilling hard materials eg. stainless steel
•	When using twin point drills ensure that the chuck jaws are fully 
tightened

•	High Speed Steel
•	Silver Jet Finish
•	Fractional and wire gauge
•	135º Self-centering point
•	Straight shank
•	No centre punching
•	Drill cutting at break through
•	Accurate round holes
•	Minimum burr
•	Easier assembly of panels
•	Faster production

•	Combined drill and counter sink
•	High Speed Steel
•	The plain type centre drills are used to drill female 60º centre 
holes in ends of the shafts and components which will later revolve 
between centres

•	Centre drills are also used to ensure accurate starting and 
centering

•	Silver Jet Finish
•	Manufactured to ANSI B94.11.1967 standard

Fractional (cont)

Jobber Drills (cont)

Panel Drills

Centre Drills

Jobber Drills • Panel Drills • Centre Drills • Stub Drills

Part 
Number Diameter Flute Length (in) 

Overall Pkg Qty

000671 1/8 9/16 2 10
000145 Wire Ga.30 9/16 2 10

PART NUMBER Number Pilot 
Diameter (mm)

Body 
Diameter (mm) Pkg Qty

004006 1 1.00 3.15 5
003160 2 2.00 5.00 5
002453 3 2.50 6.30 5
001456 4 3.15 8.00 5
001883 5 4.00 10.00 5
004877 6 5.00 12.50 1
009551 7 6.30 16.00 1
392301 8 8.00 20.00 1

PART 
NUMBER Diameter Decimal 

Equivalent
Length (in) 

Flute
Length (in) 

Overall Pkg Qty

006963 17/64 0.2656 2 7⁄8 4 1⁄8 10
008684 9/32 0.2812 2 15⁄16 4 1⁄4 10
007465 19/64 0.2969 3 1⁄16 4 3⁄8 10
008691 5/16 0.3125 3 3⁄16 4 1⁄2 10
008707 21/64 0.3281 3 5⁄16 4 5⁄8 10
007724 11/32 0.3438 3 7⁄16 4 3⁄4 5
010182 23/64 0.3594 3 1⁄2 4 7⁄8 5
006734 3/8 0.3750 3 5⁄8 5 5
012155 25/64 0.3906 3 3⁄4 5 1⁄8 5
010199 13/32 0.4062 3 7⁄8 5 1⁄4 5
014265 27/64 0.4219 3 15⁄16 5 3⁄8 5
008059 7/16 0.4375 4 1⁄16 5 1⁄2 5
015132 29/64 0.4531 4 3⁄16 5 5⁄8 5
011042 15/32 0.4688 4 5⁄16 5 3⁄4 5
015149 31/64 0.4844 4 3⁄8 5 7⁄8 5
006970 1/2 0.5 4 1⁄2 6 5
007779 17/32 0.5312 4 13⁄16 6 5⁄8 1
006048 9/16 0.5625 4 13⁄16 6 5⁄8 1
006772 5/8 0.625 5 3⁄16 7 1⁄8 1

* Available in Silver Jet Finish Only
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•	Designed to increase the drilling capacity of 1/4, 3/8 and 1/2 
diameter drill chucks

•	These drills must be used with extreme care and run at 
recommended speeds to avoid burning and blunting the drill point 
when drilling

•	Straight Shank
•	High Speed Steel
•	Ground Land (Silver Jet)
•	118º point
•	Black Jet Flute
•	Fractional

•	P&N/Sutton Black Jet taper shank drills are a general purpose drill 
suitable for a wide variety of material and industrial applications

•	High Speed Steel
•	Black Jet Finish
•	They have Morse Taper Shanks for holding and driving
•	The tang at the end of the shank is used for ejecting the drill from 
the socket or sleeve

Part 
Number Diameter Flute 

Length
Overall 
Length M.T.S. No Pkg 

Qty

005447 1/2 3 31⁄32 7 5⁄32 1 1
008066 33/64 3 31⁄32 7 5⁄32 1 1
003283 17/32 4 1⁄4 7 7⁄16 1 1
005454 35/64 4 1⁄4 7 7⁄16 1 1
002774 9/16 4 1⁄2 8 3⁄8 2 1
005461 31/64 4 1⁄2 8 3⁄8 2 1
006024 19/32 4 1⁄2 8 5⁄8 2 1
007212 39/64 4 3⁄4 8 5⁄8 2 1
001449 5/8 4 7⁄8 8 5⁄8 2 1
005836 41/64 4 7⁄8 8 3⁄4 2 1
003412 21/32 4 7⁄8 8 3⁄4 2 1
017303 43/64 5 1⁄8 9 2 1
003122 11/16 5 1⁄4 9 2 1
009421 45/64 5 1⁄8 9 2 1
004679 23/32 5 1⁄2 9 1⁄8 2 1
009438 47/64 5 1⁄2 9 1⁄8 2 1
001609 3/4 5 1⁄2 9 3⁄8 2 1
010229 49/64 5 1⁄2 9 1⁄8 2 1
005843 25/32 5 3⁄4 9 3⁄8 2 1
013442 51/64 5 3⁄4 9 5⁄8 2 1
005294 13/16 5 7⁄8 9 5⁄8 2 1
016061 53/64 5 7⁄8 9 5⁄8 2 1

009445 27/32 5 7⁄8 9 3⁄4 2 1
013459 55/64 6 1⁄8 9 3⁄4 2 1
002422 7/8 6 1⁄8 9 3⁄4 2 1
017310 57/64 6 1⁄4 10 2 1
011615 29/32 6 1⁄4 10 2 1

006499 15/16 6 1⁄4 11 3 1
012261 61/64 6 1⁄4 11 3 1
008073 31/32 6 1⁄2 11 3 1
002316 1 6 1⁄2 11 1⁄2 3 1
012278 1 1⁄32 6 1⁄2 11 1⁄4 3 1
006284 1 1⁄16 6 5⁄8 11 3⁄8 3 1
004310 1 1⁄8 6 7⁄8 11 5⁄8 3 1
004150 1 1⁄4 7 1⁄4 12 3 1
011127 1 5⁄16 7 1⁄4 13 1⁄8 4 1

006291 1 1⁄2 7 7⁄8 13 3⁄4 4 1

Reduced Shank Drills Taper Shank Drills

Reduced Shank Drills •  Taper Shank Drills

Part 
Number Diameter Flute 

Length
Overall 
Length M.T.S. No Pkg 

Qty

1/2 DIAMETER x 2 1⁄4 LONG
• Black Jet Finish
• Silver and Deming Type

352565 33/64 0.5156 3 3⁄8 6 1
001937 17/32 0.5313 3 3⁄8 6 1
352572 35/64 0.5469 3 3⁄8 6 1
000893 9/16 0.5625 3 3⁄8 6 1
352589 37/64 0.5781 3 3⁄8 6 1
003436 19/32 0.5938 3 3⁄8 6 1
352596 39/64 0.6094 3 3⁄8 6 1
000237 5/8 0.6250 3 3⁄8 6 1
352602 41/64 0.6406 3 3⁄8 6 1
001692 21/32 0.6563 3 3⁄8 6 1
352619 43/64 0.6719 3 3⁄8 6 1
001081 11/16 0.6875 3 3⁄8 6 1
352626 45/64 0.7031 3 3⁄8 6 1
004617 23/32 0.7188 3 3⁄8 6 1
352633 47/64 0.7344 3 3⁄8 6 1
000855 3/4 0.7500 3 3⁄8 6 1
352640 49/64 0.7656 3 3⁄8 6 1
004167 25/32 0.7813 3 3⁄8 6 1
352657 51/64 0.7969 3 3⁄8 6 1
003535 13/16 0.8125 3 3⁄8 6 1
010250 27/32 0.8438 3 3⁄8 6 1
352671 55/64 0.8594 3 3⁄8 6 1
001234 7/8 0.8750 3 3⁄8 6 1
352688 57/64 0.8906 3 3⁄8 6 1
008745 29/32 0.9063 3 3⁄8 6 1
352695 59/64 0.9219 3 3⁄8 6 1
004853 15/16 0.9375 3 3⁄8 6 1
352701 61/64 0.9351 3 3⁄8 6 1
010656 31/32 0.9688 3 3⁄8 6 1
352718 63/64 0.9844 3 3⁄8 6 1
001388 1 1.0000 3 3⁄8 6 1
006321 1.1/16 1.0625 3 3⁄8 6 1
004075 1.1/8 1.1250 3 3⁄8 6 1
010663 1.3/16 1.1875 3 3⁄8 6 1
003900 1.1/4 1.25 3 3⁄8 6 1
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•	The P&N/Sutton bar pattern tapwrench is robustly constructed to 
withstand the torque applied during the tapping operation

•	Correct selection of the tap wrench will ensure there is a positive 
holding grip between the square end of the tap and the V shape 
hardened and tempered steel jaws

•	The knurled handle reduce hand slippage

Part 
Number Number Hand Tap Range (in) 

M9080108 0 M1-M8 125MM
M9080110 1 M1-M10 175MM
M9080112 1.5 M1-M12 175MM
M9080412 2 M4-M12 265MM
M9080520 3 M5-M20 375MM
M9080927 4 M9-M27 480MM
M9081233 5 M12-M33 700MM
M9081842 6 M18-M42 1000MM

•	 The P&N T pattern tap wrench is designed to reach those jobs that 
are inaccessible with the Bar pattern tap wrench

Part 
Number

P&N
Reference 

Number
Number Hand Tap Range (in) 

829618 300-7935 1/4 1/16 to 1/4
829625 300-7953 1/2 5/16 to 1/2

T—Tap Wrenches

Part  
Number Size

Threads 
Per 

Inch. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length
(In.)

 Thread     Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Tapping 
Drill 
Size

 Type

020112 No. 10 24 0.194 7/8 2 3⁄8 3 5/32 T
017549 No. 10 24 0.194 7/8 2 3⁄8 3 5/32 I
017556 No. 10 24 0.194 7/8 2 3⁄8 3 5/32 B
014555 1/4 20 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 13/64 T
023267 1/4 20 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 13/64 I
014562 1/4 20 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 13/64 B
018799 5/16 18 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 17/64 T
018805 5/16 18 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 17/64 I
014579 5/16 18 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 17/64 B
011752 3/8 16 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 5/16 T
021690 3/8 16 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 5/16 I
017563 3/8 16 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 5/16 B
025117 7/16 14 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 3/8 T
027005 7/16 14 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 3/8 I
020129 7/16 14 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 3/8 B
011769 1/2 13 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 27/64 T
020136 1/2 13 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 27/64 I
013640 1/2 13 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 27/64 B
023274 9/16 12 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 31/64 T
035871 9/16 12 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 31/64 I
025124 9/16 12 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 31/64 B
023281 5/8 11 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 35/64 T
023298 5/8 11 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 35/64 I
017570 5/8 11 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 35/64 B
025131 3/4 10 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 21/32 T
032238 3/4 10 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 21/32 I
021706 3/4 10 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 21/32 B
017587 7/8 9 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 49/64 T
027012 7/8 9 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 49/64 I
021713 7/8 9 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 49/64 B
027029 1 8 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 7/8 T
032245 1 8 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 7/8 I
027036 1 8 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 7/8 B
420004 1.1/8 7 0.896 2 9⁄16 5 7⁄16 4 63/64 T
420011 1.1/8 7 0.896 2 9⁄16 5 7⁄16 4 63/64 I
420028 1.1/8 7 0.896 2 9⁄16 5 7⁄16 4 63/64 B
040264 1.1/4 7 1.021 2 9⁄16 5 3⁄4 4 1 7⁄64 T
040271 1.1/4 7 1.021 2 9⁄16 5 3⁄4 4 1 7⁄64 I
040288 1.1/4 7 1.021 2 9⁄16 5 3⁄4 4 1 7⁄64 B

UNC

•	P&N/Sutton chrome steel taps are manufactured from high quality 
chronium tool steel

•	The threads are formed using precision ground circular rolls, which 
together with modern quality control techniques ensure a quality 
product

•	The flutes are polished to give a smooth cutting surface and sharp 
cutting edges

•	After heat treatment, the chamfer lead is precision machine 
ground ensuring even cutting and quality threads

•	60° Thread form
•	T = Taper, I = Intermediate, B = Bottoming

Tap Wrenches Hand Taps - Chrome Steel

Tap Wrenches • Chrome Steel Hand Taps
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Hand Taps - Chrome Steel (cont)

Part  
Num-
ber

Size
Threads 

Per 
Inch. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(In.)

Thread      Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Tapping 
Drill 
Size

 Type

016399 1/4 28 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 7/32 T
017594 1/4 28 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 7/32 I
016405 1/4 28 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 7/32 B
017600 5/16 24 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 6.9mm T
025148 5/16 24 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 6.9mm I
016412 5/16 24 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 6.9mm B
013657 3/8 24 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 8.5mm T
018812 3/8 24 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 8.5mm I
010724 3/8 24 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 8.5mm B
013060 7/16 20 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 25/64 T
018829 7/16 20 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 25/64 I
015422 7/16 20 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 25/64 B
017617 1/2 20 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 29/64 T
015439 1/2 20 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 29/64 I
023311 1/2 20 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 29/64 B
015446 9/16 18 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 33/64 T
023328 9/16 18 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 33/64 I
025155 9/16 18 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 33/64 B
018836 5/8 18 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 37/64 T
029559 5/8 18 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 37/64 I
018843 5/8 18 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 37/64 B
023335 3/4 16 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 11/16 T
029566 3/4 16 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 11/16 I
023342 3/4 16 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 11/16 B
018850 7/8 14 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 13/16 T
016429 7/8 14 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 13/16 I
029573 7/8 14 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 13/16 B
021720 1 12 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 59/64 T
029580 1 12 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 59/64 I
017624 1 12 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 59/64 B
035925 1.1/8 12 0.896 2 9⁄16 5 7⁄16 4 1 3⁄64 T
032313 1.1/8 12 0.896 2 9⁄16 5 7⁄16 4 1 3⁄64 I
050683 1.1/8 12 0.896 2 9⁄16 5 7⁄16 4 1 3⁄64 B
040318 1.1/4 12 1.021 2 9⁄16 5 3⁄4 6 1 11⁄64 T
035932 1.1/4 12 1.021 2 9⁄16 5 3⁄4 6 1 11⁄64 I
035949 1.1/4 12 1.021 2 9⁄16 5 3⁄4 6 1 11⁄64 B

Part  
Number

Size
Pitch 
mm 

Shank 
Dia.

Length
  (mm)

Thread       Overall

No. of 
Flutes

Tapping 
Drill 
Size

 Type

029511 10 1.00 7.772 31.80 75 4 9.00 T
032207 10 1.00 7.772 31.80 75 4 9.00 I
023236 10 1.00 7.772 31.80 75 4 9.00 B
029528 12 1.25 9.322 42.10 86 4 10.50 T
025087 12 1.25 9.322 42.10 86 4 10.50 I
035833 12 1.25 9.322 42.10 86 4 10.50 B
012377 14 1.25 10.897 42.10 91 4 12.50 T
021683 14 1.25 10.897 42.10 91 4 12.50 I
020105 14 1.25 10.897 42.10 91 4 12.50 B

ISO Metric Spark Plug

ISO Metric Conduit

NPT (Taper Pipe)

Part  
Number Size Pitch 

mm 
Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(mm)

Thread      Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Tapping 
Drill 
Size

 Type

029498 25 1.50 20.40 38.00 83 4 23.50 T
035819 25 1.50 20.40 38.00 83 4 23.50 I
040240 25 1.50 20.40 38.00 83 4 23.50 B
035826 32 1.50 26.00 38.00 102 4 30.50 T
029504 32 1.50 26.00 38.00 102 4 30.50 I
050669 32 1.50 26.00 38.00 102 4 30.50 B
420035 40 1.50 31.40 38.00 102 4 38.50 T
420042 40 1.50 31.40 38.00 102 4 38.50 I
420059 40 1.50 31.40 38.00 102 4 38.50 B
420066 50 1.50 41.90 51.00 127 6 48.50 T
420073 50 1.50 41.90 51.00 127 6 48.50 I
420080 50 1.50 41.90 51.00 127 6 48.50 B

Part  
Number Size

Thread 
Per 
Inch 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(mm)

 Thread      Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Tapping 
Drill 
Size

 Type

017723 1/8 27 0.437 3/4 2 1⁄8 4 11/32 B
016443 1/4 18 0.562 1 1⁄16 2 7⁄16 4 7/16 B
017730 3/8 18 0.700 1 1⁄16 2 9⁄16 4 9/16 B
027098 1/2 14 0.687 1 3⁄8 3 1⁄8 4 45/64 B
027104 3/4 14 0.906 1 3⁄4 3 1⁄4 4 29/32 B
027111 1 11 1⁄2 1.125 1 3⁄4 3 3⁄4 4 1 9⁄64 B

040691 1 1⁄4 11 1⁄2 1.312 1 3⁄4 4 6 1 15⁄32 B
050799 1 1⁄2 11 1⁄2 1.500 1 3⁄4 4 1⁄4 6 1 23⁄32 B
036311 2 11 1⁄2 1.875 1 3⁄4 4 1⁄2 6 2 3⁄16 B

•	Bottoming Lead Only

UNS

Part 
Num-
ber

Size
Threads 

Per 
Inch. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(In.)

Thread      Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Tapping 
Drill 
Size

 Type

032290 1 14 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 15/16 T
040301 1 14 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 15/16 I
032306 1 14 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 15/16 B

UNF

Chrome Steel Hand Taps
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Hand Taps - Chrome Steel (cont)

ISO Metric Coarse

Part  
Number

Size
Thread 

Per 
Inch

Shank 
Dia.

Length
(mm)

 Thread      Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Tapping 
Drill 
Size

 Type

018751 3 0.5 3.851 15.9 49 3 2.55 T
020099 3 0.5 3.851 15.9 49 3 2.55 I
025001 3 0.5 3.851 15.9 49 3 2.55 B
015385 4 0.7 4.267 19.1 54 4 3.4 T
016351 4 0.7 4.267 19.1 54 4 3.4 I
021614 4 0.7 4.267 19.1 54 4 3.4 B
011271 5 0.8 5.588 23.8 60 4 4.3 T
011288 5 0.8 5.588 23.8 60 4 4.3 I
015392 5 0.8 5.588 23.8 60 4 4.3 B
012360 6 1 6.477 25.4 64 4 5.1 T
015408 6 1 6.477 25.4 64 4 5.1 I
008189 6 1 6.477 25.4 64 4 5.1 B

011295 8 1.25 8.077 28.5 69 4 6.9 T
014531 8 1.25 8.077 28.5 69 4 6.9 I
017501 8 1.25 8.077 28.5 69 4 6.9 B
035697 9 1.25 9.677 31.8 75 4 7.9 T
035710 9 1.25 9.677 31.8 75 4 7.9 B
017518 10 1.5 7.772 31.8 75 4 8.6 T
008196 10 1.5 7.772 31.8 75 4 8.6 I
015415 10 1.5 7.772 31.8 75 4 8.6 B
021621 12 1.75 9.322 42.1 86 4 10.2 T
016368 12 1.75 9.322 42.1 86 4 10.2 I
021638 12 1.75 9.322 42.1 86 4 10.2 B
025032 14 2 10.897 42.1 91 4 12.20 T
040202 14 2 10.897 42.1 91 4 12.20 I
032153 14 2 10.897 42.1 91 4 12.20 B
021645 16 2 12.192 46 97 4 14.25 T
013626 16 2 12.192 46 97 4 14.25 I
014548 16 2 12.192 46 97 4 14.25 B

017525 20 2.5 16.561 50.8 114 4 17.50 T
023212 20 2.5 16.561 50.8 114 4 17.50 I
018768 20 2.5 16.561 50.8 114 4 17.50 B
035758 24 3 19.304 56.4 125 4 21.00 T
029443 24 3 19.304 56.4 125 4 21.00 I
035765 24 3 19.304 56.4 125 4 21.00 B
050577 30 3.5 25.566 65 138 4 26.50 T
050584 30 3.5 25.566 65 138 4 26.50 I
040233 30 3.5 25.566 65 138 4 26.50 B
050621 36 4 31.318 76.2 154 4 32.00 T
050638 36 4 31.318 76.2 154 4 32.00 I
050645 36 4 31.318 76.2 154 4 32.00 B

Part  
Number

Size
Thread 

Per 
Inch

Shank 
Dia.

Length
(mm)

 Thread       Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Tapping 
Drill 
Size

 Type

021652 8 1.00 8.077 28.50 69 4 7.10 T
029450 8 1.00 8.077 28.50 69 4 7.10 I
029467 8 1.00 8.077 28.50 69 4 7.10 B
050874 8 1.00 8.077 28.50 69 4 7.10 S
021669 10 1.25 7.772 31.80 75 4 8.90 T
013633 10 1.25 7.772 31.80 75 4 8.90 I
021676 10 1.25 7.772 31.80 75 4 8.90 B
035789 12 1.50 9.322 42.10 86 4 10.50 T
025056 12 1.50 9.322 42.10 86 4 10.50 I
023229 12 1.50 9.322 42.10 86 4 10.50 B
017532 14 1.50 10.897 42.10 91 4 12.50 T
018775 14 1.50 10.897 42.10 91 4 12.50 I
026954 14 1.50 10.897 42.10 91 4 12.50 B
025063 16 1.50 12.192 46.00 97 4 14.75 T
025070 16 1.50 12.192 46.00 97 4 14.75 I
018782 16 1.50 12.192 46.00 97 4 14.75 B
026961 18 1.50 13.767 46.00 102 4 16.50 T
032177 18 1.50 13.767 46.00 102 4 16.50 I
029474 18 1.50 13.767 46.00 102 4 16.50 B
026978 20 1.50 16.561 50.80 114 4 18.50 T
029481 20 1.50 16.561 50.80 114 4 18.50 I
032184 20 1.50 16.561 50.80 114 4 18.50 B

ISO Metric Fine 

Chrome Steel Hand Taps
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ISO Metric Coarse

ISO Metric Fine

Part
Number Size (mm) Pictch (mm)

025216 10 1.25
040806 12 1.50
040752 14 1.50
087788 16 1.50
050881 18 1.50
036366 20 1.50

Part
Number Size (mm) Pitch (mm)

021775 3 0.50
017747 4 0.70
020235 5 0.80
013084 6 1.00
018911 10 1.50
025193 12 1.75
029696 14 2.00
025209 16 2.00
036359 20 2.50
040790 24 3.00

UNC

Part
Number Size Threads Per Inch

027135 1/4 20
020242 5/16 18
023380 3/8 16
021782 7/16 14
017754 1/2 13
036373 9/16 12
027142 5/8 11
036380 3/4 10
036397 7/8 9
036403 1 8

•	Chrome Steel Hand Taps are available in sets of three which 
include: a taper, intermediate and bottoming tap

•	The taps are supplied in a plastic case that protects the threads 
from damage

UNF

Spark Plug

Part
Number Size Threads Per Inch

018928 1/4 28
036410 5/16 24
020259 3/8 24
021799 7/16 20
029702 1/2 20
023397 9/16 18
027159 5/8 18
036427 3/4 16
032641 7/8 14
036434 1 12

Part
Number

Size (mm) Pitch (mm)

089546 10 1
071787 12 1.25
071794 14 1.25

Hand Taps Set - Chrome Steel

Chrome Steel Hand Taps Sets
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•	Manufactured from high quality Chromium Tool Steel
•	60º Thread Form
•	Quality threads and size accuracy are assured by the use of 
precision ground thread master taps to produce the threads.

•	All cutting faces are ground after heat treatment to give high 
performance and quality threads.

•	QC techniques ensure an balanced cutting action accurately 
threaded components.

•	Button die are adjustable tools in that the thread size can be 
altered within narrow limits.

•	Guides are available for use with 1.1/2” and 2” outside diameter 
button dies.

•	When ordering specify the size, thread type and outside diameter 
of the die.

Part
Number

Size
(mm)

Outside 
Diameter

Thread Per 
Inch

007540 M6 1 1
011813 12 2 1.75

040905 14 2 2.00
006505 16 2 2.00
012414 20 2 2.50
016498 24 2 3.00
029757 M18 2 2.5

ISO Metric Coarse

ISO Metric Fine

Part
Number Size Outside 

Diameter
Thread Per 

Inch

023410 8 1 1.00
020280 10 1 1.25
025247 12 1 1.25
027173 12 1 1.50
036472 12 2 1.50
081380 14 2 1.25
023434 14 2 1.50
013701 16 2 1.50

020303 18 2 1.50
020310 20 2 1.50

Part
Number

Size
Outside 

Diameter
Thread Per 

Inch

025278 12 1 24
021836 1/4 1 20
016511 5/16 1 18

018980 3/8 1 16
020327 7/16 1 14
023441 1/2 1 13
018997 1/2 2 13
036489 9/16 2 12
019000 5/8 2 11
019017 3/4 2 10
027210 7/8 2 9
025308 1 2 8

Part
Number Size Outside 

Diameter
Thread Per 

Inch

021843 10 1 32
014623 1/4 1 28
010359 5/16 1 24
016528 3/8 1 24
014630 7/16 1 20
019024 7/16 1 1⁄2 20
021850 1/2 1 20
017792 1/2 2 20
025322 9/16 2 18
006512 3/4 2 16
013725 7/8 2 14
014654 1 2 12

UNC

UNF

Adjustable Button Dies - Chrome Steel 

Adjustable Button Dies

NPT

Part
Number Size Outside 

Diameter
Thread Per 

Inch

021935 1/8 2 27
016566 1/4 2 18
023502 3/8 2 18
029856 1/2 2 14
029863 3/4 2 14
419961 1 2 11 1⁄2
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To increase the cutting size:
Release the tension on the side 
screws
Screw the centre screw in, say 
one turn
Re-tension the side screws

The die will now cut a large size

To reduce the cutting size:
Release the tension on the side 
screws
Unscrew the centre screw, say 
one turn
Re-tension the side screws

The die will now cut a smaller size

•	Chromium tool steel
•	60o Thread Form
•	The hexagonal shape die nut is used with a spanner or wrench for 
repairing external threads that have been damaged

•	 They are not recommended for cutting an original thread

Part
Number Size Threads  

per Inch

025414 1/4 20
016597 5/16 18
013770 3/8 16
014692 7/16 14
013138 1/2 13
027289 9/16 12
023540 5/8 11
027296 3/4 10
025421 7/8 9
027302 1 8
419978 1 1⁄8 7
419985 1 1⁄4 7
419992 1 1⁄2 6

Part
Number Size Threads  

per Inch

016603 1/4 28
012445 5/16 24
011356 3/8 24
011363 7/16 20
011875 1/2 20

020389 9/16 18
010779 5/8 18
010786 3/4 16
021966 7/8 14
015538 1 12
032757 1 1⁄8 12
023557 1 1⁄4 12
041117 1 1⁄2 12

UNF

UNC

Adjustment Procedures for 
P&N/Sutton Buttons DIes

Button Die Holders

Hex Die Nuts - Chrome Steel

To mount the die in the dieholder, the side screws are rotated anti-
clockwise until the die can be inserted into the holder, with the Vee 
in the die locating on the centre screw.  The side screws are then 
tightened on to the die until “finger tight”, the screws entering the 
dimple holes adjacent to the Vee slot. The die is now retained in the 
holder.

The centre screw is now tightened down into the Vee slot and the 
side screws nipped tight with a screw driver. The die will now cut to 
its nominal size.

•	Both the 1.1/2” and 2” dieholder can be fitted with guides
•	The guide ensures accurate alignment when cutting the thread  
•	Guides are available separately

Part
Number Die Holder Size Cutting Size of Dies 

Inches

829656 1 1/8 to 1/2
005027 1 1⁄2 1/4 to 5/8
007892 2 1/2 to 1

Button Die Holders • Hex Die Nuts

Part
Number Size Threads  

per Inch

019093 1 14

UNS
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Hex Die Nuts - Chrome Steel 
(cont)

Tap | Button | Die Set

Part 
Number

Set 
Number

Die 
Diameter 
(Inches)

Tap 
Wrench 
Number

Description
Die Guides 
Supplied 

(As Marked)

Set Includes Taper and Bottoming Tap and Button Die for Each Size:

419558 TD10 1 00 2, 2.5, 3, 3.5, 4, 4.5, 5mm

027371 TD12 1 & 2 0 & 7 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 
22, 24mm *

419565 TD13 1 00 & 0 2, 2.5, 3, 3.5, 4, 4.5, 5, 6, 
7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12mm

Set Includes Intermediate Tap and Button Die for Each Size:

419534 TD14 1 0
6x1.0, 8x1.25, 10x1.25, 
10x1.5, 12x1.75mm ISO 

FINE

Part 
Number

Set 
Number

Die 
Diameter 
(Inches)

Tap 
Wrench 
Number

Description
Die Guides 
Supplied 

(As Marked)

Set Includes Taper and Bottoming Tap and Button Die for Each Size in Both UNC and UNF:

019123 CTD8 1 & 2 6 1/4, 5/16, 3/8, 7/16, 1/2, 
9/16, 5/8, 3/4

Part 
Number

Set 
Number

Die 
Diameter 
(Inches)

Tap 
Wrench 
Number

Description
Die Guides 
Supplied 

(As Marked)

Set Includes Taper and Bottoming Tap and Button Die for Each Size in Both ISO Coarse and UNF:

027395 CTD9 1 & 2 6

ISO Coarse 6, 7, 8, 10, 
12, 14, 16, 18, ISO Fine 
8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 14 
x 1.25 Intermediate 

Tap Only

Part
Number Size Threads 

per Inch

029894 8 1.00
025407 10 1.00
015521 10 1.25
013763 12 1.25
011868 12 1.50
021959 14 1.50
029887 14 2.00
029900 16 1.50
029917 18 1.50
027272 20 1.50

ISO Metric Coarse

ISO Metric Fine

•	P&N/Sutton tap and button die sets are made to internationally 
recognized standards maintaining a degree of dimensional 
accuracy

•	A wide range of sets are available to meet the needs of industrial 
and automotive, tradesmen and the home handyman

•	Stored in metal cases

Part 
Number

Set 
Number

Die 
Diameter 
(Inches)

Tap 
Wrench 
Number

Description

Die Guides 
Supplied 

(As 
Marked)

Set includes Intermediate Tap and Button Die for Each Size:

419527 TD0 1 0 1/4, 5/16, 3/8, 7/16, 1/2

Set includes Taper and Bottoming Tap and Button Die for Each Size:

027388 TD5 1 & 2 6 1/4, 5/16, 3/8, 7/16, 1/2, 
5/8, 3/4 *

036632 TD8 1 & 2 0 & 7 1/4, 5/16, 3/8, 7/16, 1/2, 
9/16, 5/8, 3/4, 7/8, 1 *

UNC

UNF

Part 
Number

Set 
Number

Die 
Diameter 
(Inches)

Tap 
Wrench 
Number

Description

Die Guides 
Supplied 

(As 
Marked)

Set includes Taper and Bottoming Tap and Button Die for Each Size:

051260 TD8 1 & 2 0 & 7
1/4, 5/16, 3/8, 7/16, 1/2, 

9/16, 5/8, 3/4, 7/8, 1 *

Metric (ISO Coarse)

UNC & UNF Combination

ISO Metric Coarse And Fine Combination

ISO Metric Coarse And UNF Combination

Part 
Number

Set 
Number

Die 
Diameter 
(Inches)

Tap 
Wrench 
Number

Description
Die Guides 
Supplied 

(As Marked)

Set Includes Taper and Bottoming Tap and Button Die for Each Size in Both ISO Metric Coarse and UNF:

419596 CTD10 1 5

Intermediate Tap Only 
UNF 1/4, 5/16, 3/8, 

7/16, 1/2 
Metric Coarse 
6, 7, 8, 10, 12

Hex Die Nuts • Tap | Button | Die Sets 

Part
Number

Size
Threads 
per Inch

017815 5 0.80
011851 6 1.00

009988 8 1.25
023526 10 1.50
010762 12 1.75
013756 16 2.00
021942 20 2.50
023533 24 3.00
020372 30 3.50
041100 36 4.00
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Part 
Number

Set 
Number Extractor Numbers Package

004105 15A 1 thru 6 (not shown) Plastic Case

075747 20 1 thru 5 plus recommended 
size stub drills Metal Case

•	Screw extractors are used for extracting screws, bolts and pipe.
•	To remove a broken screw or stud, drill the recommended size hole 
in the broken end

•	Use a tap wrench or spanner, turn the extractor in an anti-
clockwise direction.

•	The extractor does not have to be hammered in because it takes 
a quick and positive grip, “feeds” itself into the hole and should 
“start” the most stubbornly embedded part and turn it out on its 
own threads, leaving the original thread in the hole undamaged.

•	A Screw extractor should not be used to remove a screw having a 
left hand thread, a broken press-fitted stud (interface fit), a broken 
tap, or a badly rusted screw.

•	Unusual conditions will require the use of other sizes of drills and 
extractors, depending on the length of broken section, and it’s 
depth in the hole.

•	P&N/Sutton Ground Thread Hand Taps have straight flutes and are 
suitable for both hand and machine operation in materials where the 
chips break up readily and present no disposal problems.

•	60° Thread Form
•	T = Taper	 I = Intermediate     	 B = Bottoming

Ground Thread High Speed Steel

Part  
Number Size

Threads 
Per 

Inch. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(In.)

Thread     
Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Suggested
Tapping 
Drill Sz

 Type

011417 No.6 32 0.141 11/16 2 3 7/64 T
007328 No.6 32 0.141 11/16 2 3 7/64 I
008547 No.6 32 0.141 11/16 2 3 7/64 B
012582 No.8 32 0.168 3/4 2 1⁄8 3 1/8 T
014814 No.8 32 0.168 3/4 2 1⁄8 3 1/8 I
013282 No.8 32 0.168 3/4 2 1⁄8 3 1/8 B
015729 No.10 24 0.194 7/8 2 3⁄8 3 5/32 T
009230 No.10 24 0.194 7/8 2 3⁄8 3 5/32 I
008325 No.10 24 0.194 7/8 2 3⁄8 3 5/32 B
028019 No.12 24 0.220 15/16 2 3⁄8 3 11/64 T
025889 No.12 24 0.220 15/16 2 3⁄8 3 11/64 I
033860 No.12 24 0.220 15/16 2 3⁄8 3 11/64 B
005362 1/4 20 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 13/64 T
005904 1/4 20 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 13/64 I
002897 1/4 20 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 13/64 B
006833 5/16 18 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 17/64 T
004266 5/16 18 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 17/64 I
005379 5/16 18 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 17/64 B
004648 3/8 16 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 5/16 T
006116 3/8 16 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 5/16 I
004358 3/8 16 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 5/16 B
015736 7/16 14 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 3/8 T
008851 7/16 14 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 3/8 I
006550 7/16 14 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 3/8 B
008332 1/2 13 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 27/64 T
007335 1/2 13 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 27/64 I
005911 1/2 13 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 27/64 B
024028 9/16 12 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 31/64 T
025896 9/16 12 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 31/64 I
019437 9/16 12 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 31/64 B
013961 5/8 11 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 35/64 T
006123 5/8 11 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 35/64 I
010458 5/8 11 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 35/64 B
010069 3/4 10 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 21/32 T
008349 3/4 10 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 21/32 I
009667 3/4 10 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 21/32 B
018065 7/8 9 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 49/64 T
014821 7/8 9 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 49/64 I
012599 7/8 9 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 49/64 B
013978 1 8 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 7/8 T
018072 1 8 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 7/8 I
013985 1 8 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 7/8 B

Screw Extractors Hand Taps - Ground Thread

Screw Extractors | Drill Set

UNC

Screw Extractors • Screw Extractors | Drill Sets • Ground Thread Hand Taps

Part 
Number

Extractor 
Number

For 
Screws 
& Bolts 

(in.)

For Pipe 
Sizes 
(in.)

Size 
Drill to 
Use (in.)

Length 
Overall 

(in.)

Dia. at 
Small 

End

Dia. at 
Large 

End

Sale 
Torque 

Lead 
(LBS/FT)

005737 1 5/32-3/16 5/64 2 1⁄8 .050 .159 12
008226 2 7/32-1/4 5/64 2 7⁄16 .080 .205 24
007038 3 5/32 5/32 2 13⁄16 .125 .265 54
008233 4 3/8-1/2 7/32 3 1⁄16 .185 .341 60
009148 5 9/16-3/4 1/8—1/4 19/64 3 11⁄16 .262 .495 75
072227 6 7/8-1 3/8 27/64 3 15⁄16 .390 .609 105
072234 7 1-1.1/2 1/2 17/32 4 1⁄4 .500 .742 134
072241 8 1.3/8-1.3/4 3/4 13/16 4 3⁄8 .750 1.000 200
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Part
Number Size

Threads 
Per 

Inch. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(In.)

Thread     
Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Suggested
Tapping 

Drill 
Size

 Type

010892 10 32 0.194 7/8 2 1⁄8 3 5/32 T
007922 10 32 0.194 7/8 2 3⁄8 3 5/32 I
008356 10 32 0.194 7/8 2 3⁄8 3 5/32 B
006840 1/4 28 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 7/32 T
004907 1/4 28 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 7/32 I
004723 1/4 28 0.255 1 2 1⁄2 4 7/32 B
007588 5/16 24 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 6.9mm T
004273 5/16 24 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 6.9mm I
004914 5/16 24 0.318 1 1⁄8 2 23⁄32 4 6.9mm B
005751 3/8 24 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 8.5mm T
005386 3/8 24 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 8.5mm I
003764 3/8 24 0.381 1 1⁄4 2 15⁄16 4 8.5mm B
009247 7/16 20 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 25/64 T
006567 7/16 20 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 25/64 I
003313 7/16 20 0.323 1 7⁄16 3 5⁄32 4 25/64 B
008868 1/2 20 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 29/64 T
005249 1/2 20 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 29/64 I
006857 1/2 20 0.367 1 21⁄32 3 3⁄8 4 29/64 B
010076 9/16 18 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 33/64 T
012612 9/16 18 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 33/64 I
007595 9/16 18 0.429 1 21⁄32 3 19⁄32 4 33/64 B
010083 5/8 18 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 37/64 T
007069 5/8 18 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 37/64 I
006130 5/8 18 0.480 1 13⁄16 3 13⁄16 4 37/64 B
008875 3/4 16 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 11/16 T
007076 3/4 16 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 11/16 I
007601 3/4 16 0.590 2 4 1⁄4 4 11/16 B
011950 7/8 14 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 13/16 T
010465 7/8 14 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 13/16 I
009674 7/8 14 0.697 2 7⁄32 4 11⁄16 4 13/16 B
020808 1 12 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 59/64 T
014838 1 12 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 59/64 I
018096 1 12 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 59/64 B

UNF
ISO Metric Coarse

Part
Number Size

Threads 
Per 
mm. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(mm)

Thread    
Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Suggested
Tapping 

Drill 
Size

 Type

003467 3 0.5 3.15 18 48 3 2.5 T
002989 3 0.5 3.15 18 48 3 2.5 I
002996 3 0.5 3.15 18 48 3 2.5 B
001890 4 0.7 4 21 53 4 3.30 T
001586 4 0.7 4 21 53 4 3.30 I
001968 4 0.7 4 21 53 4 3.30 B
001630 5 0.8 5 25 58 4 4.20 T
001173 5 0.8 5 25 58 4 4.20 I
001005 5 0.8 5 25 58 4 4.20 B
000848 6 1 6.3 30 66 4 5.00 T
000794 6 1 6.3 30 66 4 5.00 I
000824 6 1 6.3 30 66 4 5.00 B
001319 8 1.25 8 35 72 4 6.80 T
001098 8 1.25 8 35 72 4 6.80 I
000923 8 1.25 8 35 72 4 6.80 B
001593 10 1.5 10 39 80 4 8.50 T
001722 10 1.5 10 39 80 4 8.50 I
001425 10 1.5 10 39 80 4 8.50 B
002521 12 1.75 9 29 89 4 10.20 T
002323 12 1.75 9 29 89 4 10.20 I
002781 12 1.75 9 29 89 4 10.20 B
010403 14 2 11.2 30 95 4 12.00 T
009643 14 2 11.2 30 95 4 12.00 I
010410 14 2 11.2 30 95 4 12.00 B
003474 16 2 12.5 32 102 4 14.00 T
003757 16 2 12.5 32 102 4 14.00 I
003344 16 2 12.5 32 102 4 14.00 B
018027 18 2.5 14 37 112 4 15.50 T
020754 18 2.5 14 37 112 4 15.50 I
030869 18 2.5 14 37 112 4 15.50 B
006383 20 2.5 14 37 112 4 17.50 T
004518 20 2.5 14 37 112 4 17.50 I
006390 20 2.5 14 37 112 4 17.50 B
010854 24 3 18 45 130 4 21.00 T
009216 24 3 18 45 130 4 21.00 I
009223 24 3 18 45 130 4 21.00 B
010052 30 3.5 20 48 138 4 26.50 T
011936 30 3.5 20 48 138 4 26.50 I
011943 30 3.5 20 48 138 4 26.50 B
018041 36 4 25 57 162 4 32.00 T
014791 36 4 25 57 162 4 32.00 I
016818 36 4 25 57 162 4 32.00 B

Hand Taps - Ground Thread (cont)

Ground Thread Hand Taps

UNS

Part
Number

Size
Threads 

Per 
Inch. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(In.)

Thread     
Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Suggested
Tapping 

Drill 
Size

 Type

024066 1 14 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 15/16 T
015743 1 14 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 15/16 I
014845 1 14 0.800 2 1⁄2 5 1⁄8 4 15/16 B

Part
Number Size

Threads 
Per 

Inch. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(In.)

Thread     
Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Suggested
Tapping 

Drill 
Size

 Type

006871 1/8 27 0.437 3/4 2 1⁄8 4 11/32 B
007649 1/4 18 0.562 1 1⁄16 2 7⁄16 4 7/16 B
009728 3/8 18 0.700 1 1⁄16 2 9⁄16 4 9/16 B
008905 1/2 14 0.687 1 3⁄8 3 1⁄8 4 45/64 B
011462 3/4 14 0.906 1 3⁄4 3 1⁄4 4 29/32 B
012001 1 11 1⁄2 1.125 1 3⁄4 3 1⁄4 4 1 9⁄64 B

NPT (Taper Pipe)

•	Bottoming Tap Only
Part  

Number Size
Threads 

Per 
Inch. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(In.)

Thread     
Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Suggested
Tapping 
Drill Sz

 Type

022314 1.1/8 7 0.896 2 9⁄16 5 7⁄16 4 63/64 T
018089 1.1/8 7 0.896 2 9⁄16 5 7⁄16 4 63/64 I
024035 1.1/8 7 0.896 2 9⁄16 5 7⁄16 4 63/64 B
033891 1.1/4 7 1.021 2 9⁄16 5 3⁄4 4 1 7⁄64 T
024042 1.1/4 7 1.021 2 9⁄16 5 3⁄4 4 1 7⁄64 I
028026 1.1/4 7 1.021 2 9⁄16 5 3⁄4 4 1 7⁄64 B

UNC (cont)
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Part 
Number Size

Threads 
Per 
mm. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(mm)

Thread     
Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Suggested
Tapping 

Drill 
Size

 Type

016825 8 1 8 22 72 4 7.00 T
012568 8 1 8 22 72 4 7.00 I
013275 8 1 8 22 72 4 7.00 B
007311 10 1.25 10 24 80 4 8.80 T
003351 10 1.25 10 24 80 4 8.80 I
005058 10 1.25 10 24 80 4 8.80 B
013923 12 1.5 9 29 89 4 10.5 T
006406 12 1.5 9 29 89 4 10.5 I
010427 12 1.5 9 29 89 4 10.5 B
010885 14 1.5 11.2 30 95 4 12.5 T
012575 14 1.5 11.2 30 95 4 12.5 I
008837 14 1.5 11.2 30 95 4 12.5 B
013930 16 1.5 12.5 32 102 4 14.5 T
010434 16 1.5 12.5 32 102 4 14.5 I
008844 16 1.5 12.5 32 102 4 14.5 B
027999 18 1.5 14 37 112 4 16.5 T
016832 18 1.5 14 37 112 4 16.5 I
016849 18 1.5 14 37 112 4 16.5 B
011400 20 1.5 14 37 112 4 18.5 T
009650 20 1.5 14 37 112 4 18.5 I
010441 20 1.5 14 37 112 4 18.5 B
025865 22 1.5 16 38 118 4 20.5 T
019420 22 1.5 16 38 118 4 20.5 I
015705 22 1.5 16 38 118 4 20.5 B
030906 24 2 18 45 130 4 22.0 T
022284 24 2 18 45 130 4 22.0 I
023960 24 2 18 45 130 4 22.0 B

Part 
Number Size

Threads 
Per 
mm. 

Shank 
Dia.

Length 
(mm)

Thread    
Overall

No. 
of 

Flutes

Suggested
Tapping 

Drill 
Size

 Type

025872 10 1 10 24 80 4 9 T
018058 10 1 10 24 80 4 9 I
013947 10 1 10 24 80 4 9 B
014807 12 1.25 9 29 89 4 10.8 T
010861 12 1.25 9 29 89 4 10.8 I
010878 12 1.25 9 29 89 4 10.8 B
020778 14 1.25 11.2 30 95 4 12.8 T
013954 14 1.25 11.2 30 95 4 12.8 I
023977 14 1.25 11.2 30 95 4 12.8 B

ISO Metric Fine

ISO Metric Spark Plug

Ground Thread High Speed Steel

•	Chromium tool steel taps are available in set of three which 
include:  a taper, intermediate and bottoming tap

•	The taps are supplied in a plastic case that protects the threads 
from damage

UNC

ISO Metric Coarse

ISO Metric Fine

Part 
Number Size Pitch

014067 1/4 20
010939 5/16 18
010496 3/8 16
020983 7/16 14
014074 1/2 13

Part
Number Size Pitch

008912 3 0.50
005584 4 0.70
005393 5 0.80
004440 6 1.00
005409 8 1.25
006581 10 1.50
038445 18 2.50
031156 24 3.00

Part
Number Size Pitch

044347 24 2.00

Hand Taps - Ground Thread 
(cont)

Hand Taps Set -  
Ground Thread

Ground Thread Hand Taps
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Sutton - Heavy Duty Cobalt Drills

Sutton Tools
Heavy Duty Cobalt

Product 
Code

P&N
Reference

Number
Description Pkg 

Qty

020068 D1080159 DRL JBBR SINPAC 1/16 COBALT 1
026855 D1080238 DRL JBBR SINPAC 3/32 COBALT 1
026862 D1080278 DRL JBBR SINPAC 7/64 COBALT 1
035529 D1080198 DRL JBBR SINPAC 5/64 COBALT 1
093321 D1080318 DRL JBBR SINPAC 1/8 COBALT 1
093338 D1080357 DRL JBBR SINPAC 9/64 COBALT 1
093345 D1080397 DRL JBBR SINPAC 5/32 COBALT 1
093352 D1080437 DRL JBBR SINPAC 11/64 COBALT 1
093369 D1080476 DRL JBBR SINPAC 3/16 COBALT 1
093376 D1080516 DRL JBBR SINPAC 13/64 COBALT 1
093383 D1080556 DRL JBBR SINPAC 7/32 COBALT 1
093390 D1080595 DRL JBBR SINPAC 15/64 COBALT 1
093406 D1080635 DRL JBBR SINPAC 1/4 COBALT 1
093413 D1080676 DRL JBBR SINPAC 17/64 COBALT 1
093420 D1080714 DRL JBBR SINPAC 9/32 COBALT 1
093437 D1080754 DRL JBBR SINPAC 19/64 COBALT 1
093444 D1080794 DRL JBBR SINPAC 5/16 COBALT 1
093451 D1080833 DRL JBBR SINPAC 21/64 COBALT 1
093468 D1080873 DRL JBBR SINPAC 11/32 COBALT 1
093475 D1080913 DRL JBBR SINPAC 23/64 COBALT 1
093482 D1080953 DRL JBBR SINPAC 3/8 COBALT 1
093499 D1080992 DRL JBBR SINPAC 25/64 COBALT 1
093505 D1081032 DRL JBBR SINPAC 13/32 COBALT 1
093512 D1081072 DRL JBBR SINPAC 27/64 COBALT 1
093529 D1081111 DRL JBBR SINPAC 7/16 COBALT 1
093536 D1081151 DRL JBBR SINPAC 29/64 COBALT 1
093543 D1081191 DRL JBBR SINPAC 15/32 COBALT 1
093550 D1081231 DRL JBBR SINPAC 31/64 COBALT 1
093567 D1081269 DRL JBBR SINPAC 1/2 COBALT 1

100272 D109S3 COBALT HD 29 PC DRILL SET
– 1/16-1/2X1/64 1

•	Thick Core - For increased rigidity in hard materials
•	Precision Engineered Parallel Shank - For accurate hole size
•	Made from HSS Cobalt - The 5% cobalt formula improves	
abrasive & heat resistance, for increased strength at higher	
cutting temperatures

•	Colour Tempered Surface Finish - Enables identification of	
cobalt tool material

•	135° Split Point (drills > 2mm & 3/32) - Enables accurate	
positioning and less drilling pressure

Jobber Drills
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Rivet Nuts

Rivets

•	1 hand rivet tool and 200 rivets
•	Interchangeable nozzle busings for 3/32”, 1/8”, 5/32” and 3/16” 
rivets

•	Ideal for materials that cannot be tapped or welded
•	May be used as a blind fastener or anchor screw
•	Kit contains 40 rivet nuts and one riveting tool in a handy plastic 
case

•	Specifically designed for aluminium product thickness no greater 
than 1mm

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

656-210 6-32 50
656-220 8-32 50
656-230 10-24 50
656-240 1/4-20 50

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

655-100 Hand Rivet Tool Kit 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

656-100 Rivet Nut Tool Kit 1

Hand Rivet Tool Kit

Rivet Nut Tool Kit

Replacement Rivet Nuts

•	High Carbon hardened and tempered
•	Specially formed tips grip rings securely and release easily
•	Permits use with both internal and external snap rings

•	Heavy duty construction
•	Malleable cast iron handle
•	Exceeds ANSI standard

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

648-142 8” Heavy Duty Pipe Wrench 1
648-143 10” Heavy Duty Pipe Wrench 1
648-144 12” Heavy Duty Pipe  Wrench 1
648-145 14” Heavy Duty Pipe Wrench 1
648-146 18” Heavy Duty Pipe Wrench 1
648-147 24” Heavy Duty Pipe  Wrench 1
648-148 36” Heavy Duty Pipe Wrench 1
648-149 48” Heavy Duty Pipe Wrench 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

648-172 12” Aluminum Wrench 1
648-173 14” Aluminum Wrench 1
648-174 18” Aluminum Wrench 1
648-175 24” Aluminum Wrench 1
648-176 36” Aluminum Wrench 1
648-177 48” Aluminum Wrench 1

Cast Iron Pipe Wrench

Aluminum Pipe Wrench

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

648-050 Snap Ring Pliers 1

Pipe Wrenches

Snap Ring Pliers

Rivets • Pipe Wrenches • Snap Ring Pliers
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•	Cuts cleanly eliminating frayed ends
•	One hand shearing action
•	Cable cutting capacity of 3/16” diameter
•	Spring wire cutting capacity of 1/16” diameter
•	SK-5 blades
•	Comfortable vinyl coated handles

•	Drop forged Chrome Vanadium steel blades
•	Hardness HRC56-62 

Cable Cutters

•	Stainless steel blades, precision ground and hardened for long 
lasting sharp edges

•	Cuts up to 10mm soft cable
•	Handles designed for either left or right handed users
•	Easy to use safety lock
•	Spring action
•	Light weight

Product Code Description CASE Qty

690-320 Cable Cutters 6

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

690-350 12” Bolt Cutters 1
690-352 14” Bolt Cutters 1
690-354 18” Bolt Cutters 1
690-356 24” Bolt Cutters 1
690-358 30” Bolt Cutters 1
690-360 36” Bolt Cutters 1
690-362 42” Bolt Cutters 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

690-351 12” Replacement Blades 1
690-353 14” Replacement Blades 1
690-355 18” Replacement Blades 1
690-357 24” Replacement Blades 1
690-359 30” Replacement Blades 1
690-361 36” Replacement Blades 1
690-363 42” Replacement Blades 1

Bolt Cutters

•	Drop forged Cr-Mo steel blades
•	Satin finished blades
•	Hardness of blades: HRC53-60
•	Blade clearance adjusted with eccentric bolt
•	Textured grip

Cutters Replacement Blades

Cable Cutters

Cable and Spring Wire Cutter

Product Code Description CASE Qty

648-040 Cable and Spring Wire Cutter 6

Cable and Spring Wire Cutter • Cable Cutters • Knife Sharpener • Shears

Multi-Purpose Shears

•	Great for both light and duty 
applications

•	Cuts wire, wood, branches, 
doweling, rope, cord, 
cardboard, leather and many 
other materials

•	Stainless steel blades, 
precision ground and 

hardened for long lasting 
sharp edges

•	Handles designed for either 
left or right handed users

•	Easy to use safety lock
•	Spring action
•	Light weight

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

690-321 Multi-purpose shears 1 6

Shears



TOOLS

86
TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454

Shears

Heavy Duty Shears

•	Ideal for cutting heavy cloth, fabric, rubber, upholstery, rope 
leather, cardboard & poultry processing

•	Stainless steel blades, precision ground and hardened for long 
lasting sharp edges

•	Ergonomic handles made from TPE, can be used for either left or 
right hand cutting

•	Adjustable knife edge with nut and bolt construction
•	Light weight

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

690-322 Multi-purpose shears 1 6

Electrical Shears

•	Blades are made of high carbon stainless steel with vanadium and 
molybdenum

•	One serrated blade reduces slippage
•	Specially designed for cutting Optical Fibre
•	Ideal for cutting soft cable, insulting materials, electrical tape and 
cable ties

•	Designed for both left and right handed users

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

690-324 Electrical Shears 1 6

Shears (cont)

Heavy Duty Short Nose Shears

•	Great for both heavy and light duty applications
•	Cuts heavy cloth, fabric, rubber upholstery, rope, leather, 
cardboard & poultry processing

•	Stainless steel blades, precision ground for long lasting edges
•	Ergonomic handles made from TPE are designed for left/right 
handed users

•	Adjustable knife edge with nut and bolt construction
•	Light weight

Multi-Purpose Angle Shears

•	Great for both heavy and light duty applications
•	Cuts wire, wood, branches, doweling, rope, cord, cardboard, leather 
and more

•	Stainless steel blades, precision ground for long lasting sharp 
edges

•	Handles designed for either left or right handed users
•	Easy to use safety lock
•	Spring action
•	Light weight

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

690-326 Heavy duty shot nose shears 1 6

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

690-327 Multi-purpose Angle Shears 1 6
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Grip Fit L—Knives

•	Ergonomic design for all-day use, with rubber grips on top and 
bottom

•	Comes with 2 extra blades (Power Black L-blades) stored in handle

Product Code Part Number Description Pkg Qty

L-22 Grip Fit Auto Lock L-Knife 1
L-23 690-202 Grip Fit Twist Lock L-Knife 1

KDS Knives

KDS Retractable Knives

Finger Guard L—Knife

•	Protect your fingers while cutting rough materials like shingles and 
carpet backing or compress materials like insulation

•	Screw-lock slider
•	Loaded with one Power Black blade
•	Comes with 2 extra blades (Power Black L-blades) stored in handle

Product Code Part Number Description Pkg Qty

L-30 690-200 Finger Guard Knife 1

KDS L—Knives

•	Heavy Duty extra thick Stainless Steel sleeve
•	Comes with 2 extra blades (L-blades) stored in handle

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

L-18 Auto lock cutter with automated locking slider 1
L-19 Twist lock cutter for safe secure cutting 1

Multi-Pro L—Knives

•	Can be used for tucking carpet, prying lids off paint and other 
cans, and scoring & cut cardboard to make boxes

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

L-25 Multi-Pro Twist Lock L-Knife 1
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KDS Knives

Slim S—Knives

Multi-Pro Hook It

Banana Sickle

•	Recommended for multi-purpose use i.e. flooring, oofing etc.
•	High carbon steel blade
•	Yellow painted wooden handle.

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

BK-11 Banana Sickle 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

S-11B KDS Stainless Steel w/ sliding lock 
Comes with 2 Stainless Steel Spare Blades 1

S-13 KDS Dura Slim w/ sliding lock 
Comes with 2 Stainless Steel Spare Blades 1

S-14YE KDS Pocket Slim w/ sliding lock 
Comes with 2 Spare Blades 1

S-18 KDS Snap-Blade, Acute Angle 1

S-13

S-14YE

Safety Master Knives

•	SA-11B - Ergononically designed rubberized, non-slip grip safety 
knife with TITANIUM-edged blades.  With 1 spare blade included.

•	SA-12B - Auto-retracting blade, ergonomic handle, with adjustable 
depth settings.  With 10 spare blades included.

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

SA-11B Safety Master Knife with Titanium Edge Blade 1
SA-12B Safety Master Metal Knife 1
SA-14 Auto Self Retrecting Knife 1

Grip Fit G—Knives

Job Boss Pro H—Cutters

•	Cuts heavier materials
•	Ergonomic design for all-day use, with rubber grips on top and 
bottom.

•	Comes with 2 extra blades (Power Black G-blades) stored in handle

•	Super heavy duty knife with soft rubber grip
•	Screw type slider securely locks the blade in place

•	Loaded with snap hook blade for cutting surface materials without 
damaging what is underneath

•	Great for carpet, it can also be used for prying off lids

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

G-15 Auto Lock G-Knife 1
G-16 Twist Lock G-Knife 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

H-12 Super heavy duty knife with 
strong ABS plastic body 1

H-13 Super heavy duty knife with 
Elastomer body 1

H-12

H-13

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

HK-12 Multi-Pro Hook It Blade 1
HK-5EVO Snap Hook Blade 1

KDS Retractable Knives

SA-11B

SA-12B

S-11B



TOOLS

89Visit docap.com for specials and additional information.   
Contact your local customer service rep for preferred customer pricing.

KDS Scraper

•	KDS Blades have fewer impurities (sulfur, manganese, etc.) finer 
and denser carbon grains, and a composition that gives higher 
pliability results in a longer-lasting and sharpness. 

•	Power Black Blades are focused on sharpness (25% sharper than 
Power White blades)

•	Power White Blades are focused on durability
•	Stainless Steel Blades are perfect for wet environments.

Product 
Code Type Thickness Description Pkg 

Qty

GB-10BEVO Black .60mm
18mm x 0.6mm EVO black 

blades, 10 pack - Fits all KDS L 
& G Knives KDS

1

GB-50BEVO Black .60mm
18mm x 0.6mm EVO black 

blades, 50 pack - Fits all KDS L 
& G Knives KDS

1

HB-10EVO White .70mm EVO silver 25mm blades, 10 
pack KDS 1

HB-10BEVO Black .70mm Fits all brands of H-knives 
(10 blades in a plastic case) 1

HB-10BNLEVO Black .70mm EVO black 25mm solid, non-
striated blades, 10 pack KDS 1

HB-5SCL White .70mm Fits all of Good Grip Scraper
(5 blades in a plastic case) 1

HK-5EVO White 0.50mm Snap Hook Blade - OLFA 
EQ.#LH-20B KDS 1

HSB-Z White 0.60mm Fits a Standard Saw Blade 1

LB-10BEVO Black 0.50mm Fits all brands of L-knives 
(10 blades in a plastic case) 1

LB-10BNLEVO Black 0.50mm EVO black solid, non-striated 
L-blades, 10 pack 1

LB-10EVO White 0.50mm Fits all brands of L-knives  
(10 blades in a plastic case) 1

LB-50BEVO Black 0.50mm Fits all brands of L-knives 
(50 blades in a plastic case) 1

LB-50EVO White 0.50mm Fits all brands of L-knives 
(50 blades in a plastic case) 1

SB-10EVO White 0.38mm Fits all brands of slim S-knives 
(10 blades in a plastic case) 1

SB-10BEVO Black 0.38mm Fits all brands of slim S-knives 
(10 blades in a plastic case) 1

SB-50EVO White 0.38mm Fits all brands of slim S-knives  
(50 blades in a plastic case) 1

SB-50BEVO Black 0.38mm Fits all brands of slim S-knives 
(50 blades in a plastic case) 1

SB-50SEVO
Stain-
less 
Steel

0.38mm Fits all brands of slim S-knives  
(50 blades in a plastic case) 1

TB-10T Titani-
um 0.65mm Fits all trapezoid-blade knives 

(10 blades in a plastic case) 1

TB-50B Black 0.80mm Fits all trapezoid-blade knives 
(50 blades in a plastic case) 1

TB-5B Black 0.80mm Fits all trapezoid-blade knives 
(5 blades in a plastic case) 1

KDS Spare Blades

Good Grip Scraper

•	Superior to other scrapers, with an ergonomic handle and non-
stick head

•	Blades can be changed with your thumb
•	No drivers or coins needed
•	Comes with 5 no-snap Power Black L-blades

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

SCL200 Good Grip 200mm (8”) Scraper 1
SCL300 Good Grip 300mm (12”) Scraper 1
SCL600 Good Grip 600mm (24”) Scraper 1

KDS Scraper • KDS Spare Blades

KDS Stainless Steel Scissors

•	For professionals & DIY users
•	Stainless steel blades

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

KSC-1 KDS Stainless Steel Scissors 1
KSC-2 KDS Serrated Scissors 1

KDS Scissors
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 KDS Replacement Blades • KDS Digital Angle Sensor  • Metric Scale • Tape Measures 

KDS Digital Angle Sensor

•	For for measuring angles or distances 
•	It has neodymium magnet and V slot structure which is excellent 
to measure pipes.

•	It features a hold function for easy recording.

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

DAS-V60 Digital Angle Sensor 1
DAS-F51 Digital Angle Sensor 360° Magnetic 1

L-SERIES G-SERIES

H-SERIES S-SERIES

SNAP HOOK BLADE

TRAPEZOID

SAW BLADE

KDS Spare Blades SPECIFICATION

TB-50B
TB-5B

Quadspeed Long, Steel Tape

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

ST13-30MEDH 30 M /  100’ 1
ST13-60MEDH 60M / 200’ 1

•	4-speed crank for fast rewind
•	Extruded nylon coating covers the blade over the edges 
•	Wide rubberized grip for use in wet conditions while wearing gloves
•	Rubber shock-absorbing base
•	Hook end for one-person use
•	Scale in both metric and imperial

Tape Measures

Metric Scale

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

MN25-02M 2M mini-rod, metric scale KDS 1
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 KDS Replacement Blades • KDS Digital Angle Sensor  • Metric Scale • Tape Measures 

Docap Tape Measure

Product 
Code Size Description Pkg 

Qty
Case 
Qty

644-001 1” x 25’ Imperial and Metric Measurements 1 24
644-002 1” x 25’ Imperial Measurements ONLY 1 24
644-003 3/4” x 16’ Imperial and Metric Measurements 1 24
644-004 3/4 x 16’ Imperial Measurements ONLY 1 24

•	Bright colours make it easy to find
•	Flexible steel blade coated with lacquer
•	Toggle locking system
•	Positive locking knob and automatic power return
•	ABS durable plastic case
•	Built durable plastic case
•	Removable belt clip
•	Red indicator every 10 cm and/or every foot
•	Structural stud indicator 

Tape Measures • Magentic Tools

•	Telescopic reach picks up metal object in hard to reach places
•	Can be used as a pointer
•	Pocket clip keeps tool close at hand

Magnetic Tools

Telescopic Tools

Product 
Code Description Pkg 

Qty
Case 
Qty

636-010 3 in 1 Telescopic Magnetic/Mirror/Scriber 1 12
636-012 Telescopic Pick-up Tool 1 12

Good Grip Steel Tape

Product 
Code Size Description Pkg 

Qty
Case
Qty

DVG25-75YEB 1” x 25’ Imperial Measurements 1 4

DVG25-75YMEB 1” x 25’ Imperial and Metric Measurements 1 4

DVZ25-80M 25mm x 8 M Metric Measurements 1 4

•	25’ / 7.5M x 1” with metric and imperial graduations.
•	Scales on both sides of the blades
•	Thumb slider to apply brake, push down to lock the blade
•	Dura-coat on the blade
•	100x stronger than 
acrylic

•	Diamond -pattern rivets

Tape Measures

Good Grip Stainless Steel Tape

Product Code Size Description Pkg 
Qty

Case
Qty

GGS25-75YMEB 1” x 25’
Stainless Steel 

Imperial and Metric 	
Measurements

1 4

GGEVO25-75WMEB 25MMx7.5M/25 Pro Grade Metric/Imperial 1 4

•	Various sizes with metric and imperial graduations.
•	Scales on both sides of the blades
•	Thumb slider to apply brake, push down to lock the blade
•	Nylon-coated blade
•	100x stronger than acrylic
•	Diamond -pattern rivets
•	Can be washed clean
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Funnel (Heavy Duty)

•	Handy handle
•	Manufactured from heavy duty white polypropylene plastic
•	Non sparking material
•	For use with oil, kerosene gasoline, fuel oil, etc. 
•	Also safe for milk products
•	Temperature range -40º to 250ºF

Product Code Part No. Description Pkg Qty

649-045 45D 4.1/2” Diameter 1
649-060 60D 6” Diameter 1
649-100 100D 10” Diameter 1

Brass Jiggle Siphon • Transfer Pumps • Slide Hammers  • Funnel

Brass Jiggle Siphon

•	An easy and safe way to siphon liquids
•	No more bad spills
•	Non-static hose
•	2 meter x 1/2” tube
•	Can be used around the house, in the car and boat as well as for 
industrial use

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

648-678 Brass Jiggle Siphon 1 24

•	Fits 5 gallon open head pails
•	Pumps most non-corrosive fluids
•	Equipped with 4” oil resistant hose and spout
•	Includes drum pail cover

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

638-042 Fluid Lubricant Pail Pump 1

Fluid Lubricant Pail Pump

Transfer Pumps

Slide Hammer

•	22” slide handle with a 4.3/4lb sliding hammer
•	Comes with the following attachments:
•	     External 3 Jaw puller - allows you to remove gears and bearings
•	     Internal 3 Jaw puller - provides gripping for a variety of internal 	
	                                pulling jobs

•	     External 2 Jaw puller - ideal for close quarter pulling jobs
•	     Internal 2 Jaw puller - facilitates easy removal of bearing cups 	
                                           and outer races

•	     Grip Wrench Adaptor - allows you to attach grip type wrench to 	
	 	               slide hammer

•	     Puller Hook - use to remove oil seals and bearings situated 	
                            where conventional methods don’t work

•	    Rear Axle Puller - removes flange type axles from most 	
                                   passenger cars and light trucks

•	     Dent Puller - pulls out of hard to get at dents and creases in 	
                           auto bodies

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

647-770 Slide Hammer 1
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Vises • Grease Coupler • Clamps

Product Code Description Pkg Qty 

647-710 3” 1
647-711 4” 1
647-712 5” 1
647-713 6” 1
647-714 8” 1

Product Code Description Pkg Qty 

647-720 3” 1
647-721 4” 1
647-722 5” 1
647-723 6” 1
647-724 8” 1

Fixed Base Vises with Anvil

•	Heavy duty construction
•	Vise head and body made from grey cast iron
•	Handle and terminal fittings made of reinforced carbon steel
•	Replaceable reinforced carbon steel jaws
•	Spindle made from reinforced carbon steel
•	Extra deep throat to handle large materials
•	Swivel bases available in grey cast iron

Swivel Base Only

Replacement Jaws

Product Code Description Pkg Qty 

647-730 3” 2
647-731 4” 2
647-732 5” 2
647-733 6” 2
647-734 8” 2

Vises

•	Made from forge-able cast malleable iron
•	Tensile strength

Product Code Description Tensile Strength Pkg Qty 

647-791 “C” Clamp - 2” 800 kgs 1
647-792 “C” Clamp - 3” 1000 kgs 1
647-793 “C” Clamp - 4” 1300 kgs 1
647-794 “C” Clamp - 5” 1500 kgs 1
647-795 “C” Clamp - 6” 1800 kgs 1
647-796 “C” Clamp - 8” 2000 kgs 1
647-797 “C” Clamp - 10” 2500 kgs 1
647-798 “C” Clamp - 12” 2800 kgs 1

"C" Clamps

Grease Coupler

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

UC-2020 HD Lock-on Grease Coupler with Relief Valve 1

UC-2121 HD Lock On Grease Coupler (w/O Relief 
Valve) 1



TOOLS

94
TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454

48" Lift - All Jack

•	7000lb lifting capacity
•	Can be used as a jack, hoist, crane and a clamp
•	It can be used for such functions as lifting, pushing and pulling
•	Known as a Farmer’s Jack

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

647-740 Farmer’s Jack 1

1 Ton Hand Power Puller

•	Horizontal pulling capacity:  2000 lbs (1000 kgs)
•	Vertical lifting capacity:  1000 lbs (500 kgs)
•	Single line cable:  3/16” x 5mm x 12ft
•	Double line cable:  3/16” x 5mm x 6ft
•	2 hooks
•	Single gear and pawl
•	Stores conveniently in plastic blowcase

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

647-901 1 ton hand power puller 1

Power Puller

Power Puller • Lift Jack

4 Ton Hand Power Puller

•	Heavy duty stamped steel
•	Twin drive pawl and twin stop pawl
•	3 drop forged steel hooks with spring safety catches
•	Double safety switches
•	10 ft cable
•	Lifting capacity:  2000kgs/4000lbs
•	Maximum lift: 4.5 ft
•	Pulling capacity:  4000kgs/8000lbs

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

647-904 4 ton hand power puller 1
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Sledge Hammer with 
Fiberglass Handle

Sledge/Club Hammers with 
Wood Handle

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

648-377 1 1⁄2 lb Axe with Fiberglass Handle 1
648-378 2 1⁄2 Axe with Fiberglass Handle 1
648-379 4 lb Axe with Fiberglass Handle 1
648-380 4 lb Axe 1

Product 
Code Description Pkg 

Qty
Case 
Qty

648-424 4 lb Sledge Hammer with Fiberglass Handle 1 8
648-426 6 lb Sledge Hammer with Fiberglass Handle 1 4
648-428 8 lb Sledge Hammer with Fiberglass Handle 1 4
648-430 10 lb Sledge Hammer with Fiberglass Handle 1 4
648-431 12 lb Sledge Hammer with Fiberglass Handle 1 4
648-433 16 lb Sledge Hammer with Fiberglass Handle 1 2
648-435 20 lb Sledge Hammer with Fiberglass Handle 1 2

Replacement Handles Length
648-424H 4 lb Replacement Fiberglass Handle 1 16"
648-426H 6 lb Replacement Fiberglass Handle 1 36"
648-430H 10-12 lb Replacement Fiberglass Handle 1 36"
648-433H 16-20 lb Replacement Fiberglass Handle 1 36"

Axes

Product 
Code Description Pkg 

Qty
Case
Qty

648-370 4 lb Club Hammer 1 8
648-371 4 lb Sledge Hammer Hickory Handle 1 8
648-372 6 lb Sledge Hammer Hickory Handle 1 4
648-373 8 lb Sledge Hammer Hickory Handle 1 4
648-375 10 lb Sledge Hammer Hickory Handle 1 4
648-374 12 lb Sledge Hammer Hickory Handle 1 2
648-376 16 lb Sledge Hammer Hickory Handle 1 2
648-369 20 lb Sledge Hammer 1 1

Replacement Handles Length
648-371H 4 lb Replacement Hickory Handle 1 16"
648-372H 6 lb Replacement Hickory Handle 1 28"
648-373H 8 - 12 lb Replacement Hickory Handle 1 36"
648-376H 16 lb Replacement Hickory Handle 1 36"
648-369H 20 lb Replacement Handle 1 36"

Sledge/Club Hammers with Fiberglass or Wooden Handle • Axes • Chisels

Chisel Set

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

690-214 14 Pc punch & chisel assortment 1

•	S.A.E.
•	Drop forged chrome vanadium steel
•	Specially designed anvil heads
•	Ends are precision ground and highly polished
•	Comes in a heavy duty roll pouch

14 PC Punch & Chisel Set
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Brushes

Product Code Part No Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

645-001 PC-1 Parts Cleaning 1 24

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

645-005 Shoe Handle - 4 x 16 Row Wire 1 12

Product Code Part No Description Pkg 
Qty

Case 
Qty

645-004 B4 Wire Scratch - 4 x 16 Rows 1 12

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

645-002 Brass Utility 1 48

Product Code Description Pkg Qty
Case 
Qty

645-007 Mini Brush Crimped Stainless Wire 1 48

Product Code Part No Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

645-200 6235 Bench Brush 1 6

Brushes

•	Adjustable
•	Telescopic handle
•	11” width
•	Length 28” extends to 46”

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

645-250 Snow Brush 1 12

Snow Brush
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Shovels

Product Code Description Bundle

645-270 Square Point Shovel 6

645-271H Replacement Handle 48" 1

Product Code Description Bundle

645-265 Sidewalk scraper 6

Product Code Description Bundle

645-271 Round Point Shovel 6
645-271H Replacement Handle 48" 1

Square Point Shovel

Sidewalk Scraper

Round Point Shovel

Shovels

All Shovels are sold only in Bundles of 6 Grain Scoop Shovel

Round Point Shovel with Y Handle  

Square Point Shovel with Y Handle 

Product Code Description Bundle

645-273 Grain Scoop Shovel 6
645-273H Replacement Handle 28" 1

Product Code Description Bundle

645-275 Round Point Shovel with Y handle 6

Product Code Description Bundle

645-276 Square Point Shovel with Y handle 6

Product Code Description Bundle

645-272 Drain Spade Turn Step Shovel 6
645-272H Replacement Handle 28" 1

Drain Spade Turn Step Shovel 
(Track Shovel)
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PVC Colour Tape Assortment 

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

554-560 PVC Assortment tapes 1

•	Contains 6 different colours
•	Case quantity = 20

PVC Tape

•	Cold resistant
•	Temperature rating -7°C to + 80°C
•	7 mil thickness
•	10 rolls/sleeve
•	Case quantity = 250
•	Available in 6 colours

Product Code Part Number Description
Pkg 
Qty

Case 
Qty

554-300 PVC33 (Black) 3/4 x 33’ 10 250
554-500 PVC66 (Black) 3/4” x 66’ 10 250
554-510 PVC66W (White) 3/4” x 66’ 10 250
554-520 PVC66Y (Yellow) 3/4” x 66’ 10 250
554-530 PVC66B (Blue) 3/4” x 66’ 10 250
554-540 PVC66G (Green) 3/4” x 66’ 10 250
554-545 PVC66K (Orange) 3/4” x 66’ 10 250
554-550 PVC66R (Red) 3/4” x 66’ 10 250

Tapes

Tapes

•	Thickness:  4.8 mils (121.92 mic)
•	Adhesion to Steel:  42 oz/in (4.6 N/cm)
•	Tensile 16lb/in (28.02 N/cm)
•	Operating Temperature:  30° - 150°F
•	Colors: Natural

Masking Tape (Utility Grade Paper)

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

554-250 (18mm / 3/4”) x 55m 1 48 (rolls)
554-251 (24mm / 1”) x 55m 1 36
554-252 (36mm / 1 ½”) x 55m 1 24
554-253 (48mm / 2”) x 55m 1 24

Product Code Colour Pkg Qty Case Qty

554-200 Silver 1 24
554-201 Black 1 24
554-202 Blue 1 24
554-203 Green 1 24
554-204 White 1 24
554-205 Yellow 1 24
554-206 Red 1 24
554-230 Silver 1 24
554-240 Silver 1 24

•	Thickness:  9 mils (228 mic)
•	Adhesion to Steel:  50 oz/in (5.47 N/cm)
•	Tensile 29lb/in (50.78 N/cm)
•	Operating Temperature:  30° - 200°F
•	24 Rolls in a case
•	Other colours available upon request

Duct Tapes

Cold Weather Tape

•	Flame retardant
•	Cold resistant
•	Temperature rating -19°C to + 90°C
•	8 mil thickness
•	Case quantity = 250

Product Code Part Number Description Pkg Qty Case 
Qty

554-100 CWT66 3/4” x 66’ 10 250
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Tapes (cont)

•	UV Resistant - Provides clean 
removal for up to 14 days. 

•	Resists most paints and varnishes.
•	Excellent conformability.
•	Colors: Blue

•	100% TFE fluorocarbon
•	Temperature rating -450°F to 600°F

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

554-710 1/2” x 480” 1 1200
554-720 3/4” x 480” 1 500
554-730 1 x 480” 1 500

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

554-261 (24mm / 1”) x 50m 1 72 (rolls)
554-262 (36mm / 1½”) x 50m 1 48
554-263 (48mm / 2”) x 50m 1 36

Pink Water Sealant Tape

Yellow Gas Sealant Tape

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

554-740 1/2” x 260” 1 100

14-Day Painter’s Masking Tape

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

554-750 1/2” x 260” 1 100

Tapes

Thread Sealant Tape

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

554-581 1” x 10m 1 90

•	0.8mm polyethylene foam coated
•	Water and solvent resistant
•	High internal strength
•	Superior resistance to high 
temperature

•	Case quantity = 90

Double Sided Tape

Carton Sealing Tape

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

554-641  48mmx100m 1 100
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Tie Wire • Ties • Solder

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

560-100 General Purpose 1 24
560-110 304-Stainless Steel 1 24
560-120 Rebar Wire 1 12

GENERAL PURPOSE
• 18 gauge
• 2 lb spool
• Soft annealed
• Approximately 328’

STAINLESS STEEL
• 18 gauge
• 1 lb spool
• Approximately 164’

REBAR WIRE
• 16 gauge
• 3.125 lb spool
• Approximately 291’

Tie Wire

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

647-430 9” Snappi-Hooker
Cold Temp Heavy Duty Tie-Down 1

647-431 15” Snappi-Hooker
Cold Temp Heavy Duty Tie-Down 1

647-432 20” Snappi-Hooker
Cold Temp Heavy Duty Tie-Down 1

647-433 30” Snappi-Hooker
Cold Temp Heavy Duty Tie-Down 1

647-434  Snappi-Hooker Cold Temp Heavy Duty 
Tie-Down Display 1

647-435
 Snappi-Hooker Cold Temp Heavy Duty 

Tie-Down Display
(display only, no product)

1

647-436  9" Snappi-Hooker Black 1
647-437  15" Snappi-Hooker Black 1
647-438 20" Snappi-Hooker Black 1
647-439 30" Snappi-Hooker Black 1

•	New TTS hooks
•	Cold weather EPDM
•	Extra thick
•	Made in North America

•	EPDM rubber tie down
•	‘S’ hooks
•	Rotate stock

Rubber Tie Downs

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

647-400 10” 10 100
647-405 15” 10 100
647-410 21” 10 100
647-420 31” 10 100

Snappi-Hooker Tie Downs

Solder

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

563-100 Lead Free Wire Solder-1/8"- 95/5%-1 lb. 1
563-105 Rosin Flux Core Solder-1/16" 1/4 lb. 1
563-110 Rosin Flux Core Solder-3/32" 1/4 lb. 1
563-115 Paste Flux - 1.5 oz 1
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Tire & Wheel Assemblies •  Wheel Chocks

Tire & Wheel Assemblies

Size Ply Axle/Bore Tread Load 
Capacity Product Code

2.80 / 2.50 x 4 2 5/8” Patterned 80 kgs 642-509
4.10 / 3.50 x 4 2 5/8” Patterned 80 kgs 642-510
4.10 / 4.00 x 4 4 3/4” Rib 100 kgs 642-511
4.10 / 3.50 x 4 6 3/4” Patterned 100 kgs 642-512
4.00 / 3.50 x 8 2 3/4” Rib 120 kgs 642-514
4.80 / 4.00 x 8 2 3/4” Rib 150 kgs 642-516

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

642-509 9” Tire & Wheel assemblies - patterned 1
642-510 10” Tire & Wheel assemblies - patterned 1
642-511 11” Tire & Wheel assemblies - rib 1
642-512 12” Tire & Wheel assemblies - patterned 1
642-514 14”  Wheel Barrow wheels - rib 1
642-516 16” Wheel Barrow wheels - rib 1

Flat Free Tires

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

642-520 10” Flat Free Cart Wheel 1
642-521 11” Flat Free Hand Truck Wheel 1
642-522 12” Flat Free Wheel 1

642-523 14” Flat Free Wheelbarrow Wheel - 	
narrow hub 1

642-524 16” Flat Free Wheelbarrow Wheel - 	
wide hub 1

Wheel Chocks

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

515-000 One-sided - 8”x4”x6” - 1.82 kg 1
515-002 Two-sided - 10”x8”x6” - 3.84 kg 1
515-003 One-sided jumbo - 9.5”x6.5”x7.5” - 6.2 kg 1
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Outdoor Kits • Shimstock

Outdoor Kits Shimstock

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

690-144 Fishing Kit 1 6

Fishing Kit

•	Ready for the road, just pick up and go!
•	Stainless steel blades
•	Handles with two plastic components
•	Components:

1 - Cutting board
1 - Large fillet knife with 8” blade
1 - Small knife with 6.1/16” blade
1 -Fish scale with 5.3/8” serrated blade
1 -Fish balance with compass and 3 ft tape measure mm/inch
1 – 8” utility scissor
1 – Knife sharpener MS 1
1 – Rubber coated “Sure Grip” filleting glove
1 – Storage case

Hunter’s Field Kit

•	PERFECT FOR RV’s  • CAMPING  • HUNTING  • PICNICS
•	Easy to  Clean Impact Resistant Carrying Case with sliding locks
•	Tungsten Carbide  Knife Sharpener
•	6 Pairs of Disposable Rubber Gloves
•	13” Hunter’s Handsaw with 7-3/4” Blade
•	13-13/16” Butcher Knife with 7-1/2” Blade
•	10-3/4” Skinning Knife with 5-3/8” Blade
•	10-7/8” Boning Knife with 5-1/2” Blade
•	1-8” utility scissors

Product Code Description Pkg Qty Case Qty

690-143 Hunter’s Field Kit 1 6

Product Code Part Number Exact Thickness

Brass 6” x 100”
556-101 SB - 61 .001
556-102 SB - 62 .002
556-103 SB - 63 .003
556-104 SB - 64 .004
556-105 SB - 65 .005
556-106 SB - 66 .006
556-107 SB - 67 .007
556-108 SB - 68 .008
556-110 SB - 610 .010
556-111 SB - 612 .012
556-112 SB - 615 .015
556-113 SB - 620 .020
556-114 SB - 625 .025

Steel 6” x 100”
556-201 SS - 61 .001
556-202 SS - 62 .002
556-203 SS - 63 .003
556-204 SS - 64 .004
556-205 SS - 65 .005
556-206 SS - 66 .006
556-207 SS - 67 .007
556-208 SS - 68 .008
556-209 SS - 610 .010
556-210 SS - 612 .012
556-211 SS - 615 .015
556-212 SS - 620 .020
556-213 SS - 625 .025

+ Stainless Steel 6” x 50”
556-301 ST - 61 .001
556-302 ST - 62 .002
556-303 ST - 63 .003
556-304 ST - 64 .004
556-305 ST - 65 .005
556-306 ST - 66 .006
556-307 ST - 67 .007
556-308 ST - 68 .008
556-309 ST - 610 .010
556-310 ST - 612 .012
556-311 ST - 615 .015
556-312 ST - 620 .020
556-313 ST - 625 .025



Fire Extinguishers

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

567-000 2.5lb Dry Chem Fire Ext 1-A: 10-B:C 1

567-001 5lb Dry Chem Fire Ext 3-A 40-B C
With Vehicle Bracket 1

567-002 5lb Dry Chemi Fire Ext 3-A 40-B C
With Wall Hook 1

567-003 10lb Dry Chem Fire Ext. 6-A 80-B C 1
567-004 20lb Dry Chem Fire Ext. 10 -A  120-B :C 1
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Eye Protection

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

7098200 Ultra-Lightweight Eye Protection c/w
Anti-Fog - Clear 1

Product Code Part Number Pkg Qty

567-500 WCB-T 1

•	Moisture and dustproof
•	Meets Ontario WCB and DOT 
requirements only

•	Can be wall mounted

Safety Products

First Aid Kit - CSA COMPLIANT

Trigger Sprayer

Product Code Description Pkg Qty

650-721 Sprayer only 1
650-722 Bottle only - 500 ml 1
650-723 Bottle only - 750 ml 1

Eye Protection • Trigger Sprayer •  First Aid • Fire Extinguishers
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BK-11��������������������������������������������88
DAS-F51�������������������������������������90
DAS-V60������������������������������������90
DTR227��������������������������������������� 17
DTR241���������������������������������������� 17
DTR265��������������������������������������� 17
DTR272��������������������������������������� 17
DTR289�������������������������������������� 17
DVG25-75YEB���������������������������91
DVG25-75YMEB������������������������91
DVZ25-80M�������������������������������91
G-15���������������������������������������������88
G-16���������������������������������������������88
GB-10BEVO�������������������������������89
GB-50BEVO������������������������������89
GGEVO25-75WMEB������������������91
GGS25-75YMEB������������������������91
H-12���������������������������������������������88
H-13���������������������������������������������88
HB-5SCL������������������������������������89
HB-10BEVO�������������������������������89
HB-10BNLEVO��������������������������89
HB-10EVO����������������������������������89
HK-5EVO�����������������������������������88
HK-5EVO�����������������������������������89
HK-12������������������������������������������88
HSB-Z�����������������������������������������89
JCAS020.X�������������������������������29
JCAS025.X�������������������������������29
JCAS030.X�������������������������������29
JCAS040.X�������������������������������29
JCAS050.X�������������������������������29
JCAS060.X�������������������������������29
KSC-1�������������������������������������������89
KSC-2������������������������������������������89
L-18���������������������������������������������� 87
L-19���������������������������������������������� 87
L-22��������������������������������������������� 87
L-23��������������������������������������������� 87
L-25��������������������������������������������� 87
L-30��������������������������������������������� 87
LB-10BEVO��������������������������������89
LB-10BNLEVO��������������������������89
LB-10EVO����������������������������������89
LB-50BEVO������������������������������89
LB-50EVO���������������������������������89
LMIN002.V�������������������������������� 28
LMIN005.V�������������������������������� 28
LMIN07.5V�������������������������������� 28
LMIN010.V��������������������������������� 28
LMIN015.V��������������������������������� 28
LMIN020.V�������������������������������� 28
LMIN025.V�������������������������������� 28
LMIN030.V�������������������������������� 28
M9080108�������������������������������� 73
M9080110��������������������������������� 73
M9080112���������������������������������� 73
M9080412�������������������������������� 73
M9080520������������������������������� 73
M9080927�������������������������������� 73
M9081233��������������������������������� 73
M9081842�������������������������������� 73
MN25-02M��������������������������������90
S-11B��������������������������������������������88

S-13���������������������������������������������88
S-14YE����������������������������������������88
S-18���������������������������������������������88
SA-11B�����������������������������������������88
SA-12B����������������������������������������88
SA-14������������������������������������������88
SB-10BEVO��������������������������������89
SB-10EVO����������������������������������89
SB-50BEVO������������������������������89
SB-50EVO���������������������������������89
SB-50SEVO������������������������������89
SCL200�������������������������������������89
SCL300�������������������������������������89
SCL600�������������������������������������89
ST13-30MEDH���������������������������90
ST13-60MEDH��������������������������90
TB-5B�����������������������������������������89
TB-10T����������������������������������������89
TB-50B��������������������������������������89
UC-2020������������������������������������93
UC-2121���������������������������������������93



I-21Visit docap.com for specials and additional information.   
Contact your local customer service rep for preferred customer pricing.

• Terms and Conditions of Sale •

The following terms and conditions, including the Return 
Policy, are applicable to all Docap product lines.

PAYMENT TERMS
Subject to the provisions of CREDIT APPROVAL, terms 
are Net 30 days upon issuance of invoice; past due 
thereafter and payable in Canadian funds

FREIGHT POLICY
F.O.B Docap locations

Freight will be prepaid on orders of $1000.00 or more on 
net invoice value, however, the following exceptions will 
apply:

Prepaid Freight will NOT apply to the following product:

• Bench Vises
• Bolt Bins
• Drum quantity of Spray Nine Product
• Superlube Drum

Prepaid requirements for Threaded Rod orders will be a 
minimum $2000.00

Prepaid requirements for Spray Nine orders will be a 
minimum of $1000.00

CANCELLATION
Standard orders for stocked items may be cancelled 
without charge if communicated to Docap in time to stop 
the shipment.
Special orders may NOT be cancelled.

BACKORDERS
Backorders will be shipped once a month, or with next 
customer order, whichever comes first, however the 
minimum order must exceed $40.00 if it's shipping 
without a new order.

DISCLAIMER
Not all geographical areas of Canada are covered by the 
above freight policy; please contact your nearest Docap 
office listed below for confirmation of these terms and 
conditions. Docap may add to, change or remove any 
part of these Terms and Conditions of Sale at any time, 
without notice.

• Termes et conditions de vente •

Les termes et conditions de vente suivants, incluant la 
politique de retour, s’appliquent sur tous les produits 
Docap.

TERMES DE PAIEMENT
Sujet aux conditions de l’approbation de crédit, le terme 
est de « Net 30 jours » à partir de la date de facturation, 
considéré comme en souffrance passé ce délai et payable 
en fonds canadiens.

POLITIQUE DE TRANSPORT
F.A.B. succursale Docap.

Le transport sera prépayé sur toute commande excédant 
$1000.00 net sur la facture avant taxes. Toutefois, les 
exceptions suivantes s’appliquent :

• Étaux d'établi
• Ensembles de boulons
• Produits Spray Nine en vrac
• Superlube Drum

Le transport prépayé pour les tiges filetées sera de 
$2,000.00 minimum.

Le transport prépayé pour le produit Spray Nine sera de 
$1,000.00 minimum.

CANCELLATION
Les commandes régulières pour les items en inventaire 
peuvent être cancellées   sans frais en communiquant 
avec Docap avant l’envoi de celle-ci.
Les commandes spéciales ne peuvent être cancellées.

RUPTURE DE MARCHANDISE
Les commande du client, selon la première éventualité, 
cependant, la facture minimale de la commande en 
souffrance doit dépasser le montant minimum de la 
facture de Docap de $40.00

EXCEPTION
Certaines exceptions s’appliquent selon votre région 
concernant les frais de transport, veuillez contacter le 
bureau de Docap le plus près,  aux endroits mentionnés  
ci-dessous pour la confirmation de ces termes et 
conditions.  Docap peut ajouter, changer ou enlever une 
de ces conditions de ventes à n’importe quel moment, 
sans aucun avertissement.

Terms & Conditions of Sale



I-22
TORONTO 905.673.0000 • MONTREAL 514.344.3536 • EDMONTON 780.453.5895 • canbuilt 416.749.6555

pmmi international 905.673.0000 • alldec-armson 604.534.3688 • DOCAP USA 813.968.5454

• Politique de retour • 
Tous les   retours doivent être autorisés par un représentant 
du service à la clientèle de Docap.  Tout  produit ne peut être 
retourné qu’après avoir obtenu un numéro de  pré-autorisation 
de retour de marchandise (RGA).  Afin d’obtenir un numéro de 
pré-autorisation (RGA), veuillez contacter un représentant du 
service à la clientèle à la succursale Docap la plus près de chez-
vous. Le produit retourné doit avoir été acheté dans les douze 
(12) derniers mois et représenter moins de cinq pourcent (5%) 
des achats de l’année par ligne de produit.

Le produit doit  être retourné à Docap dans les quatorze (14) 
jours suivant l’émission du numéro de pré-autorisation.  Tout 
produit retourné à Docap doit être accompagné du numéro 
de pré-autorisation, d’une copie de bon de livraison et/
ou d’une copie de la facture originale, dans son emballage 
original incluant tout accessoire, manuels, documentation et 
enregistrement inclus à l’origine.    Le produit retourné ne doit 
pas avoir été installé ou modifié et doit être dans son emballage 
original, en condition de revente.     

Les items commandés spécialement, assemblés sur mesure, non 
listés ou identifiés comme discontinués sont non-retournables.

L’acheteur doit assumer l’expédition, port payé, vers la 
succursale Docap.   Afin de sécuriser le retour, Docap 
recommande d’utiliser un transporteur qui offre le service de 
repérage et d’assurer le colis ou de mentionner une valeur 
déclarée pour tout retour.  Ceci permettra de compenser en cas 
de perte ou dommages en cours de transit.  Si vous choisissez 
d’utiliser un transporteur n’offrant pas ces services, vous devrez 
assumer les pertes ou dommages encourus durant l’expédition.

RETOURS AUTORISÉS
Les retours autorisés   peuvent être sujets   des frais de 
manutention de vingt-cinq pourcent (25%).   Les coûts 
dépassant vingt-cinq pourcent (25%) occasionnés par la remise 
en état des items seront déduits du montant alloué au credit.  
Les frais d’expédition ne seront pas remboursés.

RETOURS NON AUTORISÉS
Tout retour non autorisé sera refusé et retourné  à l’expéditeur 
à ses frais.

VENTE DE LIQUIDATION
Toutes les ventes indiquées “Liquidation” ou   “Spécial” sont 
FINALES.  Il n’y aura ni retour ni échange sur ces items.

PRODUIT DÉFECTUEUX
Le retour d’un produit considéré comme défectueux doit  être 
pré autorisé par Docap.  Il sera à la discrétion de Docap, selon les 
directives du manufacturier de déterminer la défectuosité du 
produit.  Pour les produits considérés comme non défectueux, 
le coût du transport de retour  à l’expéditeur sera aux frais de 
celui-ci.

• Return Policy •
All returns must be authorized by a Docap Customer Service 
Representative. Product may only be sent back after 
getting a pre-authorized Return Goods Authorization (RGA) 
number. For an RGA number please contact your nearest 
Docap branch listed below.  

Docap will accept product, returned for Credit, once in a 
calendar year, to a maximum of 5% of previous year’s sales, 
per product line.

Product must be returned to Docap within 14 calendar days 
of the issuance of the RGA. All products must be returned 
with Docap issued RGA number, packing slip/invoice and 
packed in the original packaging including any accessories, 
manuals, documentation, and registration that shipped with 
the product.

Returned product must not be installed or altered and must 
be in its original packaging, in saleable condition.
Products that are special order, custom built, not listed or 
identified as discontinued products are non-returnable.
The Purchaser is responsible for shipping product, prepaid, 
back to our location.   Docap recommends that you use 
a carrier that offers shipment tracking for all returns 
and either insure your package for safe return to Docap 
or declare the full value of the shipment so that you are 
completely protected if the shipment is lost or damaged in 
transit. 

AUTHORIZED RETURNS
Authorized returns may be subject to a 25% restocking 
charge.   Any costs in excess of 25% restocking charge 
incurred in placing the goods in saleable condition will be 
charged to the Purchaser by a corresponding deduction 
from the allowed credit. 
Shipping charges will not be refunded.  

UNAUTHORIZED RETURNS
Any unauthorized returns will NOT be accepted and will be 
sent to the Purchaser with shipping costs collect.

CLEARANCE SALES
Sales of items marked as “Clearance” or “Specials” are 
FINAL. There will be no returns or exchanges of those items.

DEFECTIVE PRODUCT
Product considered defective for credit return must be 
authorized by Docap.   Docap in its discretion, along with 
its Vendors, will determine whether the returned defective 
products are in fact defective. All products that are deemed 
not defective, the Purchaser will be responsible for shipping 
costs of the product back to them.

Return Policy
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For prices and more information, please contact your nearest branch:
TORONTO (HEAD OFFICE) MONTRÉAL  EDMONTON
Tel: 905.673.0000   Tel: 514.344.3536 Tel: 780.453.5895

As a master distributor of top quality brands (listed below) for the automotive and industrial marketplace, Docap 
supplies: Chain & Rigging, Fuses, Connectors, Fans, Switches, Work Lights, Fasteners, Pins & Clips, Nuts, Washers, Vices, 
Jacks, Axes & Shovels, Funnels, Pliers, Rivets, Sledge Hammers,Tie Downs, Safety, Tape, Ties, Tie Wire, Wheel Chocks.

®CANBUILT

Total car care and detailing products

Alligator Patented Inflate-Thru “Gator Cap“  
For Commercial Vehicles

Stainless Steel Worm Gear, Specialty 
Clamps for Auto, Industrial, Plumbing, 
Marine and Specialty Hose Clamps

Hex and Torx Drivers in Ball End, 
Chamfered and in all styles of L Wrench, 
T Handles, Bits, Blades, Screwdrivers

Utility Knives in all Configurations, Putty 
Knives, Scrapers, Plumb Bobs, Pocket 
Tapes, Long Tapes, Clamps, Digital Angel 
Measures

Switches, Battery Related Products, 
Solenoids and Relays, Electrical Connectors, 
Warning Devices, Pilot Lights, Lamps & 
Sockets, Terminal Blocks

Automotive and Industrial Equipment: Safety 
Stands, Workbenches, Utility Carts, Engine 
Cranes, Jacks, Compressors, Hydraulic 
Presses, Oil Drains, Transfer Pumps Oil And 
Lube Kits

Tire Charging and Tire Maintenance Tools

Theaded Inserts for Thread Repair, 
Helical Inserts, Key Locking Inserts 
and EZ-Lok Brand

Next Generation car care products

Smooth Lotion Hand Cleaner

Complete Fuel System Cleaner

Paints, Stains and Finishes

Automotive Paint Products

Bolt Bins, Industrial Storage, 
Material Handling

High Tensile Strength Fastening System 
for use in High Stress Environments

Non-Marring Mallets and Hammers. 
Buffalo Rawhide and soft-faced mallets, 
Tool & Die, Metal Working

Air Accessories, Couplers, Plugs, 
Inflator Gauges, Hoses and Reels, 
Blo-Guns, Grease Guns, Pneumatic 
Accessories, FRL’s

Fuses, Fuse Blocks, Automotive Sensors, 
Magnetic Sensors, Reed Switches, TVS 
Diodes and Arrays, PolyZen Devices, 
PTC’s

Wooden File Handles, Skroo-Zon, 
Long and Short Ferrule, Cleaners



For prices and more information, please contact your nearest branch:
TORONTO (HEAD OFFICE) MONTRÉAL  EDMONTON
Tel: 905.673.0000   Tel: 514.344.3536 Tel: 780.453.5895

Tire Sealant, Inflators, Repair Accessories

Adhesives & Sealants, Cleaners & 
Degreasers, Gasketing, Hand Care, 
Lubricants, Laundry Detergent, 
Thread Components

Arctic Tarp Straps

Grease Guns, Pumps, Oilers, Filter 
Wrenches, Funnels, Measures, 
Containers, Lift Drains, Grease Fittings

Heavy-Duty Cleaner, Cleans, 
Degreases and Disinfects

Connectors, Adaptors, Toggle Switches, 
Rocker Switches, Circuit Breakers, 
Starter Switches, Push-Pull Switches

Wiper Blades, Windshield Treatments, 
Washes, Waxes and Tar and Bug 
Repellents

Greases, Oils, Penetrants, Aerosal 
& Non-Aerosols, Specialty Products

Tire Repair Kits, Chemicals, Sealants, 
Tire and Tube Patches, Tire Repair Tools 
and Accessories

Shim Stock, Music Wire, Key Stock, 
Drill Rod, Arbor Spacers, Maui Mounts, 
Slotted Shims

As a master distributor of top quality brands (listed below) for the automotive and industrial marketplace, Docap 
supplies: Chain & Rigging, Fuses, Connectors, Fans, Switches, Work Lights, Fasteners, Pins & Clips, Nuts, Washers, Vices, 
Jacks, Axes & Shovels, Funnels, Pliers, Rivets, Sledge Hammers,Tie Downs, Safety, Tape, Ties, Tie Wire, Wheel Chocks.

Air Accessories, Air Hoses, Tire Repair, 
Automotive Fittings, Brake Lines, Lube 
Products, Power Steering

Panther, Professional Optical Headlight 
Aiming System

Nashua Duct Tape is trusted by 
professionals and homeowners alike to 
meet the most demanding applications 
and general repairs

Power Tool Accessories, Industrial 
Cutting Tools, Drills, Taps, End Mills, 
Counterbores and Countersinks, 
Reamers, Carbide Burs

Punches, Chisels, Pry-Bars, Scrapers, 
Inspection Tools, Pneumatic Hammers, 
Clamps, Hollow Punches, Brass Tools

Oil And Lube Equipment. Pumps, Reels, 
Control Handles

Winches, Bumper and Mounting Systems, 
Rigging Equipment, 4WD Hubs

Battery Fuel Transfer Pumps

Locking Grease Couplers



For prices and more information, please contact us at: 
TORONTO  

Insulated Tools including, Pliers, Cutters, 
Screw Drivers, Wrenches, and more.

Hand Protection,Head Protection, 
Eye Protection, Hearing Protection, 
Respiratory Safety, Protective Clothing,
Arm Protection, Foot Protection, First Aid, 
Welding Protection, Electrical Safety

Shelf Sets, Shelf Cubes, Glass and 
Wooden Shelves, Shelf Clips, Wall Rails, 
Metal and Wooden Brackets, Wall-mounts, 
Closet and Free Standing Shelving 
Systems, Table Legs and Furniture Slides

Hazard risk category 2, 3 and 4 garments 
meet the FULL requirements of NFPA 70E 
Edition Standard, OSHA 1910.269 CFR, 
ASTM F 1506 and ASTM F 2178.

Flame-resistant (FR) workwear materials 
and components. High-quality Men’s and 
Women’s clothing for workers in high-risk 
environments.

Winter Insulated and Summer Unlined 
Apparel, including: Coveralls, Parkas, 
Bibs, Headware, Safety Vests, Hoodies.
Customized Workwear also availble.

Arc Flash PPE, FR Clothing, 
Hi-Vis, Thermal, Industrial Safety, 
Containment PPE

Rainwear designed for use in the Oil & 
Gas, Pulp and Paper, Petrochemical 
and Electricty industries. Waterproof, arc 
resistant and hi visibility products are 
compliant to industrty standards

Communication Barriers that are reusable 
and portable, providing unique safety 
benefits that help reduce liabilities

Welcome to PMMI International. We are a diverse supplier of Personal Protective Equipment and Professional Insulated Tools 
for Electricians - including High Heat Protection and Arc Flash Gear.

LINE CARD

www.pmmiintl.comTel: (905) 673-0000 (ext 3622)
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TORONTO
2870 Slough Street 

Mississauga, ON
L4T 1G3

905-673-0000

PROVIDING CUSTOMERS WITH QUALITY PRODUCTS 

FOR THE AUTOMOTIVE AND INDUSTRIAL 

MARKETPLACE SINCE 1939

A U T O M O T I V E

E L E C T R I C A L

C H A I N  &  R I G G I N G

F A S T E N E R S

T O O L S

M I S C E L L A N E O U S

ALLDEC-ARMSON
119-19292 60th 
Ave. Surrey, BC,

V3S 3M2
604-534-3688

EDMONTON
16650-114th St. 
Edmonton, AB, 

T5M 3R8
780-453-5895

MONTREAL
900 Montee de Liesse

Saint-Laurent, QC
H4T 1N8

514-344-3536

CANBUILT
103 Milvan Dr. 
Toronto, ON

M9L 1Z7
1-888-607-2926

DOCAP USA
5328 Van Dyke 
Rd. Tampa, FL

33558
1-813-968-5454

PMMI
103 Milvan Dr.
Toronto, ON

M9L 1Z7
905-673-0000


